
60TH CONGRESS, HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES. Doone 
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ESTIMATES FOR COLLECTING REVENUE FROM CUS- 

TOMS, 1909. 

LETTER 

FROM 

THE ACTING SECRETARY OF THE TREASURY, 
SUBMITTING 

AN ESTIMATE OF APPROPRIATION FOR EXPENSES OF COLLECT- 

ING THE REVENUE FROM CUSTOMS FOR THE FISCAL YEAR 
ENDING JUNE 30, 1909. 

JANUARY 14, 1908.—Referred to the Committee on Appropriations and ordered to 
be printed. 

TREASURY DEPARTMENT, 
OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY, 

Washington, January 11, 1908. 
Str: In accordance with the provisions of section 5 of the act of 

ust 5, 1882 (22 Stat. L, 256), I have the honor to transmit here- 
estimates of appropriations for defraying the expenses of col- 

lecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending duns 30, 
1909. 

Respectfully, J. B. REYNOLDS, 
Acting Secretary. 

The SPEAKER OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES.



2 COLLECTING REVENUE FROM CUSTOMS, 1909. 

Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, showing the number of employees and the salaries required for each 
collection district. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

    
  

  

  
  

  

  

  

   

        

    

ALABAMA, 

Compensation. 
: 5 Num- 

Designation. 
ber. Per Per 

day. | annum. |AB8regate. 

Port of Mobile, district of Mobile. 

oie. os seed $3,079. 38 $3,079.38 
1 1, 800. 00 
1 1, 400. 00 
1 1,200. 00 
1 1,200. 00 
2 2,190. 00 
1 1, 000. 00 
2 2,190. 00 
1 732.00 
1 276. 00 
1 276.00 
1 oe. 50 
1 z 

3 1, 60.00 2 3 
BOA INAN. ccc a sass snsssisis itor entities sbmpes vnsdensusosas 1 2 480. 00 

D0. a evs seine tne nf ahh ss es wine ue Shine sists epee dpe. 2 640. 00 

ROL. oes ves in cen sovsneumenseves eevesiseomrsstotoois 22 as ee esas nnn 21, 560. 88 

ALASKA. 

Port of Juneau, district of Alaska. 

COE OT. ie aE Seas ien sons ans YL iceonsisase $4, 000. 00 $4, 000. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPRCLOT «ceed ies ccs ems ann orn Lo eects 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 

RE ee SG SR Se A Liles oe: 2,200. 00 2,200. 00 
Oe irse ssn sors snnmssiins sage neni soln anime sini inns passe oo 8 {evened 2, 000. 00 10, 000. 00 
1 aR A SR RRR MIE Af eens 1,800. 00 7,200. 00 
D0. eens snscain sade snir esas tush sais san biodsn sans B lawasinnen d 1,800. 00 2,250. 00 
DO ec nsrsvans ss sass mnanis sane as Sen a SER A 21 d85.004. 0. nas 1, 500. 00 
YO se asien ess roinns sins sinensis mais dn sntmeninns saan ae ee 2. 1d 5.00 eee rnnnss 1, 500. 00 
ADO. ees nins isos nnsinnsael ubainsnsveionsnsiosntarasensness 2:1 deB 00 [sens sinsannss 1, 500. 00 
D0. evmensissisnsnsnsaessssssrrsstannsesnsssasesmasnsrnson 2 8,00 1...000 505 3, 650. 00 
D0 fos sininsinsans ores sisrsrnss aod san sonisssssssinnanss Bilcenn rman 1,600. 00 8, 000. 00 
D0 cco dian eda Se RI Ene anise mien wie dll ll, 1,400. 00 5,600. 00 
pe RT pepe I LA ee ie 2 LOO. 2,920. 00 

Stenographer and typewriter......cecee...... array das 1,400. 00 1, 400. 00 
Dep iy. collector and INSpettor. sins sssavhisnsinsrsnsnnmns 5 SS fesse sit ves 6, 387. 50 

DO a aa Ghent sea a as saa er Thar a ein a 4 3380, 00ers onesies 2,100. 00 
Dds bidonnToss densest naionn sews: veantosingirisonnnosse “3 red B80 esr ersrases 1,575.00 
D0 io suse rns onsen srs bvinsorsisiaotionsts trop atinonnnss 1 5ede3.50 4cvvenssansen 525.00 

INSpeetor: .... i. a aa si EL aaa as de ma ree Riedel. 50. acces 525.00 
Deputy collector and iNSPaCtor. .cese snes sernsissrsaassnnsns Yo} cain obma 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 

POUR avs sees sansa vans vnrorssnsnsisansosn assassins van 50 Js sensoesrsfonstansionnen 66, 532. 50 

ARIZONA. 

Port of Nogales, district of Arizona. 

COHECEOT. cc. cca cic istacas Sovunsssisanionsassunsssesns 1 $2,000. 00 
Dep CONBCEOT. ic siion oii ivan svn aise iiss vrans iidantonm 1 1,500. 00 
INSPeClOr. i rename vas wane 1 1, 460. 00 
Deputy collector........ .. 2 2,400. 00 
Clerk and inspector....... 2 2, 400. 00 
Cashier... ... 0 ih. 1 1,200. 00 
Deputy collector and clerk. .... 1 1, 200. 00 
Sonographer and CleI ER. L J fo ths ei tas cn tans sme se diae 3 1,200. 00 
Deputy collector and inspector. 3 1 1,277. 50 
IRSPCOLOL. osc scnici sae sneccnden tian desinare eh Tiare eee 4 10, 220. 00 

Ri re retpenes 3 3128500 
Deputy collector and inspector..............o......olllll0 1 1,095. 00 
Watchman and INSDECLOP...cc. acess icon. diss onnsrsssveirens 3 3,285.00 
IS PRCEIOSS seve is nssnestrsssnssrnsnmrssrondis nas snasses i 730. 00 
JANE oe evar snmunnsvsuseons sass saonsines SA Sue es sens sens n ene 1 720.00 

MOIa): cs vivsnssnrvonasesnsin evmsassaLen HR cebaisy Bl ovseastensloivevusivnne 39, 082. 50       
  

a Quarantine season. 
b Three months each year. 
¢ When employed. 

a Navigation season. 
¢ Reimbursable. 

/ Includes $1 per diem for horse feed. 
g Per month.
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 80, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

        

CALIFORNIA. 

Compensation. 
3 : Num- 

Designation. Per P 

ben day. Aaa Aggregate. 

Port of Eureka, district of Humboldt. 

COTO Or: ia aa ave de a a La ns Sewn aa Sera Yee... $2,753.80 $2,753. 80 
DOpALY CONBCIOL ec oe ti sins dr sieve silbinesnanonnn itd 1 aS. 00. oo, on 12.00 
TNIBDEOIOT iil cris inintnin inane tiaras stremaabrcns sah omen 2 E100 eee case nse 24.00 

BOLLS a sagt inser i i Ey Sav sts st aR dad 4th fe ee 2,789. 80 

Port of Los Angeles, district of Los Angeles. 

COHel Or lt i i. etch dita reves eae esas s I vevscenesis 3,000. 00 3,000. 00 
Dopaly CONBPLO coi cic eccriormicinsnonssnssannssnos singe LE ietee 2,000. 00 2,000. 00 

I AO Pes ih oa os isi sth amen se man wa be we ann Ycosaa 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 
Confidential elordt...... .... 0. ci ose anna ts seas asnnasnnt vain lcci. 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 
Deputy collaotor and clerk... ii. cies dots denna Yi esd 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 
RR A A DA 1,200. 00 2, 400. 00 

Be A I ea 2 B00... 2,190. 00 
TNSPACLOT INCNATEE...c. ssa ses srs rsa nroe se sors nes oes sas 1 900]. coors atone 1,095. 00 
IRS DOOTOr. Lo i ic cot snu is ines terest e Petras aaa St ia 6 3-001... i i. 8 6, 570. 00 
CO Tr i i aetna Ee ee as Iiedcecesos 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 
Stenographer’ and LYPOWIIler:. ..ccvicreivermasnsions esse nboes Lif. caecsadis 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 
SO TIIDIO re a rte est ie as ite ve ten Sai Seen Sa A Sie Yolo seseocns 900. 00 900. 00 
DODONAEA PACKET. 5c cot vt innrnmm rnb on ss bo tannin dete erat. 840. 00 840.00 

00 |ieccoc iii ications 25,595. 00 

Xe Rerc lint $3,000.00 $3,000.00 
1a ,200. 00 2,200. 00 
1 $160 TT 1,460.00 
Tt... 1,400.00 1,400.00 
1 BB 1,277.50 
Yio: 1,200.00 1,200.00 
Thani 1,200.00 1,200.00 

Deputy collector and MEPECLOT.. cos cass sor nse sons ansnsnses 5 A001. oi ieaases 7,300.00 
IEDC OL. os fei saan vas rc enero seis staan ss sms ssn rsss sans esas 2 84,00]. ees nrnsan 2,920.00 

Dash ol an smtmans nso ns stoi etnies san Saws mas sana hee 6 C300 [srs tas 6, 570.00 
Inspectress..... CEASA vas prs wis Sue Sw An Senna 5 3:00 ....c.. $eens 1,095.00 
BOATIMAN os clcniasansannsn es sas vnsssonsssitressnssnvens asses 1 680.00. ..0inveeees 600. 00 

Ola. iets covet dans bone cian ttin cin sre ian ol ra 30,222. 50 

Port of San Francisco, district of San Francisco. 

COLLECTOR'S OFFICE. 

CONIORLOr. ove evens ci sin nes sd nsinns ns so Snr eny Aree nae sat vn ens $7,000.00 $7,000.00 
DO DIY CONROE Or aaa. es is aa Tas isle sas ba sma mm Yo. 3,625.00 3,625.00 
ICT... nce iicanvsrniscrs anor se awn ss reine sen siis Live Yn 4,000.00 4,000.00 

2 Ls roma air Set gtr a SR Cla Viale. 3,625.00 3,625.00 
000th se tile Erne vs sid sm a Simms TAs SS Sas ents SE ests. Yea , 250.00 3,250.00 

13 | eR Ea ae eh Sm Ei a Sel ae NURI a te eves sen 2, 500.00 2, 500.00 
D0. oc vse rnatis fies nn Cove hina ams wR Ss nn mi a me ae hi Lesa 2,400.00 2,400.00 

Ca IO... Cah de Se i RAS NESE Yl eeesiies 2,250.00 2,250.00 
C18... snes ctinss trict ann srs toads nA Saas Fuss nesta 2d denen 2,200.00 4,400.00 

BL RE a Be TS I SS a RNY Gf ss oes 2,000.00 10, 000. 00 
ROUSE. savsisesscs ents ss anomms miss nusned knits tasnastne de Thos 2,000.00 2,000.00 
WV OITNRT. oun camarssss sis name sins snsens tose sss nntvs nisin Y oi, 2,000.00 2,000.00 
DOPHLY CONBOEO  vexnsdroiss- snc dsvasavsinsnmannss she oontogavs MA 1,800.00 1,800.00 
RN A ey ee RN I Ue i Dp ele 305 1,800.00 18,000. 00 

1 RITE ARR Era Rel Wns ee Qa , 600.00 14,400.00 
Chauffeur and expert machinist.....cceeeeeeeiiennnnaaaa.... ese cres , 500.00 1, 500.00 
IES Ce rs eae a Se aie a He A we Sus ae ea ERs SA ON eo Ene 1, 400.00 12,600. 00 

A SNISLANE SAUDE. ceva cin snrtssosioonnesssnsssesensavnssstie  eeeiave ,400.00 1,400.00 
BO ADOT... cots crns vss isn sik sms ded Sana er a Osanna d 1,400.00 12,600.00 
ROTOR OODIOL sc. a sins ns samen rads sobs nsnnsinnsns nin anne nn IH... cd 1,400.00 1, 400.00 
JNSPRCLOT: _ ouvvreii ve dvs in simpnisssctduds vsitws te we vps vss bwe 65 $4.00 [«ccoveoreics. 94,900.00 
Deputy collectorand clerk. vce ceeocicsecinmanns : Lilovvinndvon 1,200.00 1,200.00 
dO. aks So risssn mani es Bin ia oe wis in 8 elk Smeets Bie cm ninst 1,200.00 7,200.00 

ASSISEANt WOITNOE oaverrescvvnnssonsssonsonsmns 13 64.00: ceonee-ove ve 16,276.00 
0 irs re AER SER iS sn an dea AA 4 CI. 00 ives eeis 5,840.00 

  

a Per month. 
b Includes $1 per diem for horse feed. 
¢ When employed. 

d@ Reimbursable. 
€ Sundays excepted. 
J Allowed $1 per diem for each day of actual attendance when no work is furnished.



4 COLLECTING REVENUE FROM CUSTOMS, 1909. 

Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

  

  

CALIFORNIA—Continued. 

Compensation. 
: x Num- 

Designation. P bor. | For | Per, | Asewgate 
  

Port of San Francisco, district of San Francisco—Contd. 

COLLECTOR’S OFFICE—continued. 

7h Td TTT a i A Ee a 
Clomid 
Clerk and messenger. . 
Clerk... ia 

  

MN ORO I OI, i ics sane n nmin Sin a ee mn sain am a main in Simm ns wine 
ODener and PACKED. . i iv. siisial vas satan Submits ns sanmmisan ear 
3 Eh oR TEA Se Ne SR SR a Se SR SR Se 
Wal cImOn ee Eo seis sans nnn innnnns 

Cler 

Stenographer and Clerk... ca aorassasvrsrsinsavsnassssson’s 

POLAl. acess ss sscronissrasnrsrnsseinnssosssenasversosss 

APPRAISER’S OFFICE. 
. 

ADDIE. a i. sii cease nsisnasnscns si anaas ens sin ers 
ASSIA ADD AIST, cece ne vice smnnionns sin Saimes ein sinus ue 
Specialexaminer OLATHE. ised dl ass 
BR Xominer..c...c.-evee fae Sa aban aA. SA as a see AEs Ta 

ED OTE 2 acces a a i edi are Seve a    

Class HicA OMPIOTEOB ic. ee ioc totes ranirmsnis wre dan anne 
Hlovator cCoRAUetor .-..cvcccicuconine i naa tobe te es rains 
NON Or Lo ness naanss sina sns se mn he ts nears Se 
ODeHer ANA DACKEE. a. as rans neon rns sa branes Raa n 
BOLO. nc eed Sessa eit etm Ta sams id nn Sr aes ia sank 

Collector’s office. ... 
Naval office. ..... 
Surveyor’s office..... 
A DDTRISOr’ ES O00. och Seis ether isinsalsnsnassinonss’s 

  

  

  

  

  
  

   

  

  

  

  

  

$13,200.00 
6,000.00 
1,000.00 
1,460.00 
3,285.00 
9,855. 00 

35,040. 00 
900. 00 
900. 00 

2,520. 00 
5,040. 00 
1,560.00 

42, 000. 00 
780. 

33,872. 00 

308 Lc ani 303, 578. 00 

vhs 5,000. 00 5,000. 00 
a 3,125.00 3,125. 00 

Vian 1, 800. 1, 00.00 
Gr 1, 600. 00 9, 600.00 
Sie 1,400. 00 4,200. 00 
rh 1,200. 00 2, 400.00 
Sar 600. 600. 00 

15 1 emraeliven sn rience 26,725.00 

1 5,000. 00 
1 3,625. 00 
1 1, 800. 00 
1 1, 600. 00 
1 1,200. 00 

5) ab aun © 13,225.00 

3,625.00 3,625.00 
2, 500. 5, 000. 00 
2,000. 00 2,000. 00 
2, 200. 8, 800. 00 
2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 
2,000. 00 2,000. 00 
1,800. 00 1,800. 00 
1,600. 00 8,000. 00 
1,400.00 1, 400. 00 
1,200. 00 2,400. 00 
1,200.00 4,800. 00 
1,100.00 1,100. 00 

840. 00 840. 00 
840. 00 840. 00 

840. 00 840. 00 
840. 00 6,720.00 
840. 00 8, 400. 00 

851 een 60, 565. 00 
  

       
      
  

  

a When employed. b Per hour.
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the Jiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

  

  

  

  
      

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

  

    
        

  

  

COLORADO. 

Compensation. 

Designation. Num. Tot Per 

day. annum. |A8gregate. 

Port of Denver. 

BTV CY OL. ietinres itis tarinnvetenitiviinunnotniidogtimmnasn dean $5,000. 00 $5,000. 00 
Deputy surveyor and INSPeCtOr. cc... ooh i eases Pls osaase 2,000. 00 2,000. 00 

fi TR SHRILL EE BE ain LR ite pL vane 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 
Deputy surveyor and elerk. ci i. si aia Lane. ines 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 
Inspector and eXaMINGL. oi tii Fes oaresesnnnssassmnnnnss 1 $300 4.......5: 5 1,095. 00 
Inspecior and StOTekeePEr. cues cai icesvicviciarasiosnsnss Vicuacesoioe 900. 00 900. 00 

Totals tiie asain isiisvetinitens iBimeironentoissnioe 6 | sates | io arseais 11,795. 00 

CONNECTICUT. 

Port of Bridgeport, district of Fairfield. 

COHECEOr lo ci Stn coe Ne Rov de di dre can anes wie Ti sa weas $3,043.95 $3,043.95 
Depltiy collector and Inspector. ... o.oo csoianc cas 2 {sc sdinnnns , 600. 00 3,200. 00 

SHER IE Ca BE Ce CN Ss SRT Le] 200.00 1,200. 00 
Depiioy collector and cashier... oc. ce ire ae sieve inirati as dd Ties 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 
Deputy collector and MSPECLOT «cu vie vse ce anv rs onrsannsrn-snss sis. 1,000. 00 1, 000. 00 

DIO. i eaetes nines Cann anemia snes snares ane sae rie aes aes 700. 00 700. 00 
Laborer.:... a I EL ln fa as Prone 720. 00 720. 00 

Pot). riasaiirarenis RPM MRR NS i 8 canresves tds ar trvass 11,063. 95 

Port of Hartford, district of Hartford 

CONECLOT. . oc vencivi mor reresbiceninsnsrntartrstvnnponosinsee J ercuneaey 3,605. 50 3, 605. 50 
Deputy collector and MSPECOT.... vs eeeersrarecusnnsnvnsss Ll ne 1, £00. 00 1,800. 00 

0. desde stn iiun ives oiats pvuinih nn nmivse ss Satie sivas Bde tenses 1, 400. 00 2, 800. 00 
nN ee I Le SR RE LE Rea Rh i Xo rena) 1 200:00 1,200. 00 

LL CR PN ER Sh UY oR Se 900. 00 900. 00 
SB OTE ROODRL os seniisnaindnnsns seek sud unionin ss nnnsnstsansnis Yo a 600. 00 600. 00 

IOLA bin iran essen stots ss ames wa as pd Fo tat ee 10, 905. 50 

Port of New Haven, district of New Haven 

CoNeelor. . amas cnnai i dais. is iamiiiminsusin sess tnsssionios Yc onewsss 3,069. 90 3,069. 90 
Deputy collector and Clerk. cco ei ior rrnetun ivr ava va dado IA esas 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 

eines Cred Pith went reels en SE Sys Ses wap wbn SE dr oad 21,200.00 1,200. 00 
Deputy collector 7g INEPRCEOr is diet irior i as Sine 3 $000 anes 3,285. 00 
INEDOCEOT ce sees iteis rit smile Renta Taunus te tas soso a ie 2 5300. ..ceaeasss 2,190. 00 

Toial..... 33s Eo rir od verte uk vive Siu SAE ae aE Sl ah nay 11, 344.90 

Port of New London, district of New London. 

BEE Ee De EERE Re Re NI 1 463. 62 463. 62 
Deputy collector and inspector 1 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 

D0 EE Ei chic asa nesn its c Seales wr ea Ae 31S tS aE 3,285. 00 

Potal..... Ss soe Te hasta sn vsoienuiels ve vein ssn teed y etn A ST dl HE a 4,948. 62 

Port of Stonington, district of Stenington. 

Colleptor.,. cc a a Sy Shas snd eee nea 569. 38 569. 38 
Deputy collector and Inspector. . «os on ei. Jasisanas sons nsnnvs Lali 180. 00 180. 00 
ISOC os el ela a aioe Sh eet Ss rs yaa ss nese ssn 1 4.3.00 |-...-...cnnn 300. 00 

Pola] es senasn eins seams snsssiosasngsosrisntsionsvton 8 fsts taainle a nimein oi 1,049. 38 

DELAWARE. 

Port of Wilmington, district of Delaware. 

COHEOLOP ie ei Balt sian eo sc Sr aesant sions os misn w= snes sass rmeson Yaa $1,726.92 "$1,726. 92 
Deputy collector and Clete. Jo. coiternrenrsrcssrssnsasas ons i. sas 600. 00 1, 600. 00 
Deply collector and fpeetor oa sett n sd reese bme sw hoes re oe Loews 1,200.00 1,200. 00 

RRA EO DORR Ss tain Xs cin ars Cn we Se Seis 1 $3. rns Tras 1,095. 00 
ARLE FL Tesssresanensceratasrrnsanye 8.00: >. v5. ee 1,095.00 

a Reimbursable, _b When employed.
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

    
  

  

    

  

  

  

  

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

DELAWARE—Continued. 

Compensation. 
: § Num- 

Designation. P 

ber. hia | Aggregate. 

Port of Woven district of Delaware—Continued. 

1 $2 ASR eee stein $1,003. 75 
1 300. 00 
3 540. 00 
1 480. 00 

Oberlin ouio Tail Be 9,040. 67 

DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA. 

Port of Washington, district of Georgetown. 

CONBC OD cs Cras cit sh saa Per Hae a Sees es ae Ln $4,157.78 $4,157.78 
Deputy collector 2nd INSPECLOr. . 5c vaassenssranssistesssazs 2 [issn 1,800. 00 3, 600. 00 
MOT ois ar ceases cove» Doh sda Sn main a de Dew ewe less ,400. 00 2,400. 00 
Deputy collector and examiner... . . ..... 00 vaso tanasas ns Bri vidas 1,800. 00 1,800.00 
Deputy collector and INSpeetor.... ce. aauvssunsbumivonousas Yoo. it 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 

3% Sr RR gee ST TR a ane A Pe pee eae SR aad EES 1 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 
LL ao ne Trp ry SI I I A i 1 83.500. ... 2... 1,277.50 

Qpentr and packer 1 isseesieres 1, 000. 00 1,000. 00 
tchman.,’.. .... 14 :060.001.......0.15- 720. 00 

APBOIeT nr a i Ley Vlei 660. 00 660. 00 

Oa tL aaa saan srs Raed da ea ents Wire cssasans 1a 18,415.28 

FLORIDA. 

Port of Apalachicola, district of Apalachicola. 

BLL A Re GL A IR LC EL Role cass: $940. 03 $940. 03 
Depity COHectOr and INSDCIOr 4... aio toons na as ens sess 1 $3.00 .........5i 1,095. 00 

Birenis coeSmanis us va wen viens uscs Retin vaviveien Besivemensd oes 900. 00 900. 00 
Moret Sesddnisvane ches E mR Rs Sev se shennan TR Ras I Lo... 150. 00 150. 00 

otal. ..ooueeiiniasiioriin ei cain ssa: al om Se 3,085.03 

Port of Cedar Keys, district of St. Marks. 

Colleton. co... ii. en tl hans Taran ta Samara a Yael 977.90 977.90 
Deputy collector and INSPEELOr....eocievervesenvccnnnsonss 1 2.00 nn 730. 00 
DeDUEY CONOCHOT . . . oc. rea rd i a ae Yi a10.00.).... 00... 120. 00 

D0. oii i i nae a deere Bn Ren 1 L000 |... eas) 12.00 

Ob eri. transis ns r rasan bs anne eras ats es eee 1,839.90 

Port of Fernandina. district of Fernandina : 

CONIeetOr. al di: seed Semen rane sen em Sah Ileana 1,836.75 1,836.75 
Deputy collector and INSPECLOT. .. oes sevnvsrsnnsassnsnannnns 1i.......... 900. 900.00 
BO TY ra EN RN sien naa bees Pee : 480.001... 00.55. 360.00 

Totals... ie. sovess A, NE RE RT ee 8 i Tes sas 3,096.75 

Port of Jacksonville, district of St. Johns. 

CO DIB0IOT ssa ts rt sats sas nas sa bes sts Sind i nt tnines Vaio 2,612.06 2,612.06 
Deputy collector sad INBDECtOr ha sesiini divans divas cs Idec. ovens ,800. 1,800.00 
Cork ana INSee Or ca i dh a a aaa 1 8.00 a iii 1,095.00 
Deputy collattor and MSPECLor. .. cee e crus srvnssiviisivinsen fucose, 900.00 900.00 

dL a A BL A Ss dora eis 6,407.06 

Port of Key West, district of Key West. 

CON OT. ras Ses ema we Sod chasse at us ena crass 1 5,000.00 5,000.00 
Deputy Colloctor and cleTk. (or. ar. nies sana oasees 1 2, 500. 00 2, 500.00 

Seiki nt ssa avas Eee eis tas Sere Ari 1 1,800.00 1,800.00 
Fobaoe eXAMINGY, ies eit eh 1 1,800.00 1,800.00 
Deputy collector and clerk................ : 1 1,400.00 1, 400.00 
CA ROT, sr Ja i al ae a a 1 1,400.00 1,400.00 
BtoTaReoDer tr rea TRE ra T b1,400.00 1,400.00 
J RR do A 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 

@ Per month, 

  
b Reimbursable, 
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

  

  

  

          

   

      

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
    

               

  

  

    
  

FLORIDA—Continued. 

Compensation. 
: : Num- 

Designation. ber. Per Per 
day. annum. | Aggregate. 

Port of Key West, district of Key West—Continued. 

Deputy collector and INSPeclOr. ..cccecreearesnsansanseaas .- 1 83.00. 0 Loans $1,277.50 
DIO re ees the as emma e asain sa aes sta ns 1 00 1,095.00 

INSDRCtOT. Anat i se tes rts pawn ns onen veanass ves .sss 3 2:00... .ccvenren 3,285.00 
DO es sane hh edvn ssa basses me ae seus sma nnn my 2 ange ol 2,190.00 

Weloher. a seein es ie se se sin 3 8:00:15... 1,095.00 
Clore i is cuide dies Liars shies $1,000.00 1,000.00 
TE Er na a ee Sl EY 3 oO... 2,737.50 
Assistant storekeeper... i... siti iii sega senn Tilsetaliiiee a 900.00 900. 
Deputy collector and INSpector...cccececrvrernsesesasas 2 2:00}. tian 1, 460.00 
MOON BY i cl cts imams sins sods senses sans 1l.......... 800.00 800. 
ENCINO I... caste te aeoit se ina dns sss Seer i dn Yrs smn sav nmnd ess 1 eB. 00 0 i... 720.00 
InSpeeiToss. or ise vase sesh anes n se nine 1 2.00 caer 730.00 

1 DO. ee 547.50 
gy e40:00: 1 on 480.00 
Bi e60:004: tr, 3,600.00 
Yeas. 400.00 400.00 

SAAT et a alee aa 38,817.50 

Tleatsanaves 3,000.00 3,000.00 
I a 1,800. 00 1,800. 00 
ly 1,400. 00 1,400.00 . 

i asnr = 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 
Tsai 1,200.00 1,200.00 
1 S00. 1,095.00 
4 SM ail 3,650.00 
2 TOU oo 1, 460. 00 

10: ras anna ilies itis es 14,805.00 

Port of St. Augustine, district of St. Augustine. 

CONICOtO ic cn eicni issn ith santo dssenrdesunnshunsans esesrhs oer. ee sit], 826.07 1,326.97 
Deputy collectorand INSPECtOr. occ eeeresss ves sesasnevs enn Yeats 900. 00 900. 00 

ata) i rt sil ink eaE Sr SNE 2,226.97 

Port of Tampa, district of Tampa. 

CONCEIOT cts sean itive ii iii eee itie ins uniashioe docerse’ I 5,000. 00 5,000. 00 
Appraiser 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 
Deputy collector and clerk. 1 2, 500. 00 2,500.00 
EXOUNOT. ied) bila. ies ls bier iuieny 1 2,200.00 2,200.00 
Deputy collector and Clerk teen. - vrei va vrnerieneve iis ea 1 1,800. 00 1,800.00 

DB nnns eo ent Daas seats Se nana dn sash babe Ae rahe RRs 1 1,600. 00 1,600. 00 
Cashier... ce. RE I Ba re ] 1,400. 00 1,400.00 
HATE J el I ONE Re CR NE DL RR 1 1,400.00 1,400.00 
Deputy collector an@alerk:... iv. cio eisiionmens dina oan 1 1,277.50 
Deputy collector and INSPEstor vc. ven cns es coin osnnnnestas 1 1,277.50 
Deputy collectorand elerk. o.oo. te iia tve ian cident 1 1,200.00 
BboTekeeper.. og ve hi ne lene wb iE Tee Went Cee 2 2,400.00 
Deputy eollector anA Clerk. cc coc evede dn vsictr air swesinvae 1 1,095.00 - 
Deputy collector and INSpRotor. =i tee. vin ction ssescisnrnn 1 1,095.00 
TNSentOr 0, on ss Bue en es Senate cea Er spe R eh ene 6 6,570.00 
Welohor and Call000 esac ves esses siasorssissnsserennsvasnves 1 1,095.00 
PrivaloiSeCrelary - cos eesorcsassinesnncnsrosnsvsssennrvaseess 1 1,000.00 
Noh InSDECIO ct = onal Sirs svt usb svn geste tases tras ucihive 4 2,920.00 
Deputyicollecior and clerk. i.e. cicero econrhrninmnsionvinas 3 730.00 
Opener and packer. ov dlc tole tii sme art 5 on bin ei sme Sey nl 4 2,920.00 
A Lh SB Ny oe io 1 3 SAN NNN SS, 1 720.00 
BOA INO. i. raisers es ners anes woh sim onk savin aise 1 730.00 
Messenger. oe eee A re he wen 1 720.00 
Watchman... e.  Cdict atie bat esr u sic isa es enue 1 600. 00 
HET se ey Se LL LO RA Sa IR 1 540.00 

Hr HSE be dae I ST 37 44,790.00 

a Reimbursable. ® When employed. ¢ Per month, 
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8 COLLECTING REVENUE FROM CUSTOMS, 1909. 

Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 80, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

        

  

    

      

          
  

GEORGIA. 

Compensation. 
Num- 

Designation. P 
ber, Sa Pig Aggregate. 

Port of Atlanta. 

SH VOY OT cre cvcnsanncinasndssnnsshsibenscdanns did ruse $2,716. 41 $2,716. 41 
Deputy surveyor 1. cneenia-s , 500. 00 1, 500. 00 

Total. .%... dE 0 Sosa 4,216. 41 

Port of Brunswick, district of Brunswick. 

CON OBEOY. cvs i nsss sins ines snr sa nasa sssansiasnsmsanen in 10. asen) 1,206: 35 1,896.35 
DEpULY COHectOr.. sina dara nnshsssnssranssennunns aianes lensed 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPECLOT.....vsvssa¥easrsvasnrasnasannn Yvonne 1,200. 00 1, 200. 00 

DG a ea Anan re se aa 1 B00 [ovis ryote 1,095. 00 
370 Oi tt SR SO 0 I SNR RRR Lia 400. 00 400. 00 

ROR a a adden vir in saves a an evs Se ania hans Ba 5,991.35 

Port of St. Marys, district of St. Marys. 

COLICRLOT os ot essninnsivsrasstasnsnssinsnssviuassnnavansmonnns 1. 522.95 522. 95 
DEPUTY COLECLOL ca nnssennssnnsssrssavtnrensasnsainnsnsnnsns 1 CL. 00: {500000 12.00 

Ota coi snavac brs eden lisns sie hive vise Ceimsnaven stone DN seid Sahel 534.95 

Port of Savannah, district of Savannah. 

CO er OT sh se La en sade aa Sanaa Tseng: 3,518. 40 3,518. 40 
Depntycoleetor. i i ah Saas ata Ta a Eel Via: 2, 200. 00 2,200. 00 
Deputy colleetorandielerk oc oi, i ta ah. Loleonnszicy 1, 500. 1, 500. 00 
Deputy collector ond INSPRCIOY. + i. casa nrssdnonesbsannssins 1 A000. cana, 1, 460. 00 

LC NR aE aa 1 8.00 [i:icide iis 1,095. 00 
BOYCE Or. hr a sna s enna t enn dts sate V4.0... b ¢1,100. 00 300. 00 
Le SR SESE NO ea Ta A ERE er nl 600. 00 600. 00 

POUL. {ios deivisonnsssts rns one nesneisses sonra atin a ee 0 dR sR Ea ds 10,673. 40 

HAWAII 

Port of Honolulu, district of Hawaii. 

1 oaaconan $6, 000. 00 $6, 000. 00 
1 : 3,000. 00 
i 3,000. 00 
1 2, 400. 00 
1 2, 200. 00 

Deputy collector and clerk. 4 7,200. 00 
CAB Or reste Sle a dS 1 2,000. 00 
BRAMINST. Ly oi sie aidan So evade esos we dud assioia tints wa boa indian om 3 5, 400. 00 
DOD HLY COCO IOI. dia ssss esas sian dacaidnnnssnsvenwiusnas 1 1, 800. 00 

or LU NE eS BNE J a SR Te LAR 1 1,600. 00 
Depity COHethOr veces duel te or I CI es 2 3,000. 00 
RE INC Leas nal a de Sans 1 1, 500. 00 
Stenographer and LY PeWIIter. . .. caovishsivassnannsas san vess 1 1,400. 00 
NVeizhers. i... conse anti oy osny or RB eds Sea el 1 1,460. 00 
Clerk det deredudehaiinn haunts @ 7 nnn she san reeds 1 1,500. 00 

Oiasin'n's sje ans n xa made A ie nasa 4 5,600. 00 
Deputy collector aNd INSPECTIOT . «nse caanssssnssaaninnnnnsne 1 1,460.00 

a ae a Se gL 1 1,200. 00 
DSDEOlOT. of Ne 3 0s 2s a uens Sra ide sans as sm sion wate wis 10 14,600. 00 
Sampler and Verifier. | .cosaitee ii as sane sanndssdnnssdanis Yl essai 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 
ASTISIANG OaNgRr. ea tans ir dnannss cans sans hint 1 esiaensnes 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 
Inspeotress:. Lc le A A en, 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 
NI INSP OT. su aa aC aria Satu vrs diners dna ssn sms asm unnas 12 3:00. coho, 13,140. 00 
DEDHLY COUOOLOL so vissisiveinss nso nlt sane ss issn siamese siusds Yl. teats 900. 00 900. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPECLOL. ... cleave euireasaansansncivns Caan 900. 00 900. 00 
Te ee Se BN ERS 0 EE ai el ns EA Yo... 840. 00 840. 
NOTeIan OI 10DOTRrS. . ov sa ds sre ss sngnnnneinny samen sanene Li es srssnss 720.00 720.00 
be EA BE TR SORE RR a Deas aden 480. 00 4,320. 00 

ROL. heii Sth uaa iss sonvainnnins snnanninbsssnesss G0 aes Foren] i eaiens 90, 740.00 

6 Per month. b When employed. ¢ Reimbursable.
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, ete.—Continued. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

        

ILLINOIS. 

Compensation. 
; s Num- - 

Designation. NO Per Per A ; 

day. annum. ggregate. 

Port of Cairo, district of Chicago. 

BIL VOYOr iii ation ah vane ss bala rs san mass v san asa rans sss 1 eaatesraes $407. 55 $407. 55 
DOL ST VOY OL. o ataessaniesvasawass ine son ans snssseses teens of aSl.00%. 0... 24.00 

IPOTHL. oo oes sans saan amas satin ns asa rns ses res esas B Jima cn ek le 3 431.55 

Port of Galena, district of Chicago. 

SOLVE Or. os sans ts swan wa SW wail sin a iain a's Alen ah wna a we ss Nelsen 352.70 352.70 
De DUTY STV OY OD oe cach a suaa nn nvinnins nobinesinsle sivionsssonani ves x 31.00. ieee vee 12.00 

OAL, i eT ee a Cee et tard v baba ee e 2 ler diver tut 364.70 

Port of Rock Island, district of Chicago. 

SU YOY Ol or. sansa vnnn at sndnmman sn ss nvsassnnisansssinnegsn Y leseerdannn 535. 05 535.05 
DODULY SUT VEY OL. esa aa rise ssvnvasssnssnsnsarsassssvsssons I GL O00. as si sensls 12.00 

00 FR Ln CRU ad STN ALS NES iene] msdn oes 547.05 

Port of Peoria, district of Chicago. 

Oyo an dy a Se whe as a WR a mama was Liliaviicanes 1,346.62 1,346.62 
Deputy surveyor and MSpeClOT ec. cv veers esnacssnnssssnsnnss Viiecicaees 900. 900.00 

pa EN IE J I SE PE OR 1a 720.00 720.00 

OBO Lid erat is Sy sh rd sh ae i a Bere ses opt D2 2,966.62 

Port of Chicago, district of Chicago. 

COLLECTOR’S OFFICE. 

CONC OE err Sin sas dss Priv eb Dean ae Se 3 as hee Seas Lila. 7,000.00 7,000.00 
Deputy CoONBOLOT. «or « trie Reddo i dest hate bie Ss denn Sen das 2 foeadaidin, 3,000.00 6,000.00 
AMBION: scl ies dest badd mns vr neole Sis dace dams Yaseen. 3,000.00 3,000.00 
DeDULY. CONBBIOT  3iv ssa svr dienes fast dane when bia itn rds saaswy 2,600.00 2,600.00 
CIT fds inset nnn restora delteisn andar aa moist otters ee. 2,500.00 Z, 500.00 
Confidential clerk: co vovioi ni ode cdluul diiaiialadan ios... Lea 2,400.00 2,400.00 
Deputy collector. «oie vie siinel cui Sila cides. Yi... 2,400, 00 2,400.00 
Deputy collector and Clerk... uc... coe ead te seasons Lenaaanses 2,000.00 2,000.00 
CIeTR oo osm sev ues rs Bik se ne air sO ME Ea he Bs i Lilesooscons- 2,000.00 2,000.00 
Deputy collector and storekeeper... . c ce rdsiornnn nan Tis cee taoas 1,800.00 1,800.00 
Deputy collector and clerk 2 3 3,600.00 
Carl LL Je eis sven ee sa BL Sl Sat 5 9,000.00 

DO a re eh RE Ca Se he Tee TR HS 7 11,200.00 
Deputy collector and clerk 2 3,200.00 
Deputy collector... >... vai. vy 1 1,600.00 
OU RR A EY 0 6 8,400.00 
Deputy collector and clerk. .. 1 1,400.00 
Deputy collector and inspector 5 7,300.00 

0 ieee wo ple Sp nine aE BOSAL en LE LL has He Rais 1,180.00 
GanIgeT er. let a Le LL sa Sane teat 2,920.00 
13 EE ry Ne OR OE I pap ER 1,400.00 
Storekeeper... tC A te cea eu das Sean els 5,600.00 
VE Or ee Sl ean dasa 2,920.00 
510 A RE CU TIE PE A SR SE Ge 1,300.00 

AO ee ot se er GE bE sad 9, 600.00 
Hin Ey asi NOS ETE Re La ATR i SR Ra 33, 580.00 

D0 i. eee de he tia hd a we AA we wad Les 2,205.00 
Cor a Sil dive Dele hawt emt Soe sada ey Vd a Ua 1,000.00 3,000.00 
Er A CRIA SR a LIAR i SR SPST 1,000.00 1,000.00 
Sionographer ond tyPeWIIIeY.. «ou edn entra duidaatsssiiens Lietdnaece 1,100.00 1,100.00 

Or er i eh ene wantin a Se es ba et Llanes oi 1,000.00 1,000.00 
BEoTekeapeT. liu cid vette std se i st en ss Bae ne Sa we Vloeaanlas ¢ 1,000.00 1,000.00 

OL rs eats bed aie od de, SR RC Ra Se Toa ad ¢ 840.00 840.00 
Walaa. eels tl doi ool di lilnietold sian min ow dao Sid a wie ae 4 2500 niin 2,920.00 
Deputy collector and Inspector... .. oli is ini aed, Leh oainih b d 300.00 300. 
a DOYer ch ee air a SL SR LO CA 26M Lily 700.00 18,200.00 
Deputy collector and INSPECLOT. ven s sec rusevevesnvesses sus 1 1 ERA CE 12. 

Lotalivesecnnssionens Fat PR BL CN REL 0B na sa 167,477.00 

a Per month. 

b Navigation season, 

    
¢ Reimbursable. 
d Not to exceed $300 per annum,
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

            

  

  

  

  
  

    
    

ILLINOIS—Continued. 

Compensation. 
A : Num- 

Designation. bor P Por 

: dor annum. | Aggregate. 

Port of Chicago, district of Chicago—Continued. 

NAVAL OFFICE. 

NAVAL OMCOT io ncn enn ch sue vns ed unto nnsun toh se sun mannns Ye aie 5,000. 00 $5, 000. 
Dopuiy NAVAL OfI0eT cre aes cise sc vette cap sn Tle: 2,500. 00 2, 500. 00 
Chietelelt. ftv dees di tind fednn is sel nests mmm sms wan I lcenianess 2,500. 00 2,500. 00 
pe RE ES He 2,000. 00 2,000. 00 

DO a Sh Re ee a ans A cacanes 1,800. 00 3, 600. 00 
Cashier and QUGITOL. . co vc. ci sy swan sma dis seies ewes Yeas 1, 800. 00 1,800. 00 
ler a Tn gd 1, 600. 00 6,400. 00 

0s nia sis sh sn vente ses sais Bray vo ule so nui ap wisie bas Hanes I iaoaeaas 1,400. 00 1,400. 00 
Do trader anes Plea 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 
D0 Te te hE eu te men tm re tee Hey re SIRE 1,000. 00 1,000. 00 

MOSSONEOD ci ch doma sa ines uses ems dmb Sven nen anne Plea. 900. 00 900. 00 

1 PTR TS dL OS RR RR Se SES Bl tne 28, 300. 00 

APPRAISER’S OFFICE 

AD DPAISOr ts sr ee late ded een nm aan aia T lSvsieuis 4,500. 00 4,500. 00 
POboCeO ERAN. ot i. J Jah tv tad dessa ates 1 lied 400. 00 2,400. 00 
HTT nS A ee BR RL Davee seve) 2,400.00 4,800. 00 

D0, rn a i i, 2a rean es 2,200. 00 4,400. 00 
DO i ete tens Ra 2,000. 00 2,000. 00 
DIO ha teen i el Si se wa eee em Re Sw a Sea Nido. 1,800. 00 3,600. 00 

Chemist and ATG eTamINer. .. . 0. vi cian re cuss inne Tleciemviees 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 
ER Xominer ie ii vine ft sh uc dn tors mc nun sane Amma mnie Glee 1, 600. 00 9, 600. 00 
5 A a eI ER ai SE LS I A Be see 1,200. 00 2,400. 00 
Stenographer and LyYDEWTHET . . ..cevecsoecviansvavonnnencnse io 500 1,100. 00 1,100. 00 
Opener and PICKer. oli lec curse tics ti ivr sinasmss nents 9 $3.00. creer seon. 9, 855. 00 

D0. dsr see sense stabs sav ene ts wet dues oe it 23 200 fe icaein veces 20, 987. 50 

ol Te re I RS ch tae Blt la des 67,242. 50 

RECAPITULATION. 

COHCCIOr S ON100. . ciae sine crrini en itn sss snes sins eslavreesinvenn 100 nied i rata nage s 167,477.00 
VA OC Cl eit csusenn bin tsers seiains sont inmuraves AS feces rid erates 28, 300. 00 

ADDraISeT BS ORICE de cisr cai cint ont eras sain vas vues verte BL ci Tae ote 67,242. 50 

POLY. ordi diva ces sie ye desde cad tn soe dnnens JOD [eee ina cia sis 263,019. 50 

INDIANA. 

Port of Evansville, district of New Orleans. 

SVay Or. Lt evi eel A een eis $2,619.29 $2,619. 29 
Depuly Surveyor and. ganiger. . Jecei. so covtnsivs saves vsnnn ome Yl. hie ’ 1, 000. 00 

Mota): ord, er al gina bisa 3,619.29 

Port of Indianapolis. 

SRITOyOr ce ashe ean avieh Viliciieaseis 5,000.00 5,000.00 
Depuly surveyor and Clerk. oi cece. iui enadiorav co unasing Lille ceeuies 1,800.00 1, 800.00 

Dy ee SS ee ee UE eA ae an ee D (eewnsenans 1,200.00 2,400.00 
Cor Co eared ein sen svn ns lene wie wee Gy maT Lio ivicanss 1,000.00 1,000.00 
OPONEE ING DACKEL, wuiseiees sree es une innminanienvsiotissseennes Uleeeescasen 600.00 600.00 

lal cra sais sin denssie ses sden tensive 0 eset snnelransnans sane 10,800.00 

Port of Michigan City. 

SU YO. ss haste aba st Soap n mesma Sais 55 sia nns sas wade sees Id ae 350.00 350.00 
DEDULY SUTVOYOL caussssssrasrsssssnvsosanecisienss >resseenss 1s 00 eres 12.00 

BOLaTi sions suns ssn ride Sits ssensons ass ivnsns cours 2 | aFaseesrs | ivveesgess 362.00     

@ Per month.
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs jor the fiscal year ending 
June 80, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

          
  

  

  

IOWA. 

Compensation. 
: : Num- 

Designation. ber Per Per 

day. annum. Aggregate. 

Port of Burlington, district of New Orleans. 

SI VOY OT. i sana sternite sane ern sa aes Yo $424.52 $424.52 
DEPULY SUIVEVOL +5075 ass ssnssnsasinnsninssisnivenmstesns Ya 81.00 |. ee cntacecn 12.00 

Potala deicisdeicnsunivineas BVT rs nd ap ede Ble vaii cides aicete 436.52 

Port of Council Bluffs, district of New Orleans 

BI VOY Or. occas ta nane enna va dns sva sn Ssads sense Yen. n 594.80 594.80 
DepOlY SHIVOYO ec cisevrssnss nesssnsnnsssevssasrsssvrsscsis YL lanioasasss 120.00 120.00 

Ota) diac iv inas seca i asnnanssns sass ssaivanstinedss Bie isda see 714.80 

Port of Dubuque, district of New Orleans. 

SO VOY Ol. re care iiss nii rian sna het se a rdety der an erin ee Yio... 1,123.14 1,123.14 
DoDI Y SUTVOY OT. oi. 5 ii re sasasisnsrssnamaisssnnonsnsnssnss 1 AY. 00 . cncisensen 12.00 

Oba ert il ib Con sevi na Tun ono eich sansa tres Soba pile Dili eS dist cnane 1,135.14 

Port of Sioux City, district of New Orleans. 

BLY YOT a. ti dees sennccninissnnnsssnessasindotsesrisonse srs 747.83 747.83 
DOD UY SULVEY OT. ccnvass asin srnnsons sass sesame onngnanass 1 G31.00:|:. csv venion 12.00 

Total...... aS suasnetnvhseivrd insets tietrarasarisarrs BD [civtisileliesnidinsons 759.83 

Port of Des Moines, district of New Orleans. 

DVO OT. cs a Ll dis Sessa a das das esa tinnn Los anak: 1,648.99 1,648.99 
Deputy surveyor anQ CleTK. . ci c-ussvessnsassssncstansnssss Le sensdd 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 

POT). tcideneninonbnenchbrersiiatcntnvs vice vsune svi ses PD ectteet erste ees deems 2,648.99 

KENTUCKY. 

Port of Louisville, district of New Orleans. 

SEV OVOT once tte i ans sass ta iadih inne ith tonsasannasrss Lil eaves aons)  35,000:00 $5, 000. 00 
Deputy surveyor and clerk. _........ cc iii rei saveasn 2c. ieid 1, 800. 00 3,600. 00 
Deputy SUTveyor ANA INSDECEOL.. ctu sass erassrsssranvssraan 2 $4001... i 2,920. 00 
Clark a nr es ta 1 aeosina. 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 
Storekesnel aNd SAUGOT  ..... vont sida idet svn srsnn sense Theceninasy: b1,440. 00 1, 440. 00 
ClO re res cree chats v arena vs nets aes A SSA ass Lleoecainses ,200. 00 1,200. 00 
MOBBONDOP. Cc cicres cnt sitscucriieortu cs ahinnadcdusiestusnsin Meceviaee , 000. 00 1,000. 00 
DOO OT icra e ts snni sas sns cr dus srs rs nanes ssa Aa Aeneas 3 23:00 le cenevnsenns 1,116.00 
Opener and DaCKer. .... . 0s iss sdat oases ses ess cra vasiasnsee 1 42.80 |. crnvenness 912. 50 

Oa) actus ii ns ea aes a ts ase at i sae Ra as Be i rt rans 18, 588. 50 

Port of Paducah, district of New Orleans. 

SOO, oie reas sos bis sins srns sas sass sensanianansns Yi. eit 516. 25 516. 25 
DED SUIVEYOT a sess avass ans srnsnins-assnnsonsadanas 3 BL 00 [or aviarsnsiss 12. 

POLY ede ecient diali cite sen nvenen alors ase u diners 2 [eeeverirwinieiencnin 528.25 

LOUISIANA. 

Port of Brashear, district of Teche. 

ELT) a a SRR I IR evi Iain $1, 302. 95 $1, 302. 95 
Deputy collector and INSDECOT..cseasssrvsssansnssassranssns 1 $000)... nne-usne 730. 00 

DO eR de tres iis r andi can rn sass soba ve Sin detion 1 L350. ei civas 547. 50 

Poll, ccoives sssevsescsecnsesooe Gsess istics enh Tonss B dec vinen vi evi sms mretens 2,579. 95 

a Per month. 
b $1,080 of which is reimbursable, 

          

¢ Excursion season, 
é When employed.
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ling. 
June 80, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

LOUISIANA—Continued. 

  

Designation. 
Num- 
ber. 

  

Compensation. 

PF P 
dir I dy Aggregate. 

  
  

Port of New Orleans, district of New Orleans. 

COLLECTOR’S OFFICE. 

Colleetor. or i oe Ca a Se 
DED Y GOH Cor ae aes cman eann 
Clore and NSPerton. . a hens ea ee 
Cashier ee ule ane ninle a  eie aiding 3) tm ali 

i EEE] 

Do 
Deputy collector and Storekeeper... .covnsaunnmsnsssnancnnnnn 
BIIVATE SOOTOLOTY cos deta sansa est wns sh ssasssnansenssessns 
Blorke 

im ie ie sen mana ed tien es sh sels an sve se Re hed eas dee hha 
BD  OTGROUDEL, » oe bv crates sans an sr abias san emine Smet nne sins spree 
NO NI DO OT su cic ec in stove ena nn sentatives de sbeesssssony 
OSPR OT, ir... dei idannnaens 
Deputy CoUertor and INSPECtOr. ote ce cece escarannsmasnnns 

TI 

   Ni Nig iy 
Oper and packer... ee. 

OSS ENDO. a os rs case nis shed eid wa eth Seis aN Ss ar a ema 
Orman... ta eit 

DOO TION. oa esisesinasinssas nes stainshosviesvosnysios ts hits 
Laborer 

Cler 

BI a OT. of eens eects tivities isan sana vaasnnese 
Depuey ELE ps 

Appraiser............. 
A SA SANE ADD PAISOr. a i aa en raat 
ANE OATS. oo  ehrancn ays 
BO IIIITION ou i vince aie lob aos s ole ns 2 a ininis a mn tin » own nen we lm wn ole 

   

meee eccmccccccceccseesaentecoantosenssncanssseanananna Do 
Assistant examiner of sugar.................. vas vaseame os 

|e Reimbursable. 

    
  

  

  

  

      

$7,000.00 | $7,000.00 
3,000. 00 9, 000. 00 
2,500. 00 2,500. 00 
2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 
2,000. 00 2,000. 00 
2,000. 00 4,000. 00 
1,800. 00 5, 400. 00 
1,800. 00 1,800. 00 
1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 
1,700. 00 1,700. 00 
1,600. 00 6, 400. 00 
1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 
1, 500. 00 3,000. 00 
1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 

a1, 400. 00 2,800. 00 
coterie saan 1, 460. 00 

en veiveen 1, 460. 00 
1, 400.00 1, 400. 00 
1, 400. 00 15, 400. 00 
1,300. 00 2,600. 00 
1,200. 00 7,200. 00 
1,200. 00 12, 000. 00 

v1, 200. 00 4,800. 00 
rates 47,267. 50 
IRA 16,607. 50 

1,100. 00 2,200. 00 
1,000. 00 3,000. 00 
1,000. 00 4,000.00 

900. 00 900. 00 
840.00 840. 00 
800. 00 1,600. 00 
800. 00 800. 00 

isis uinns 730. 00 
INEBEE 23,086. 25 

720.00 720. 00 
720. 00 5,040. 00 
720. 00 720. 00 
720, 00 720. 00 
720. 00 1,440. 00 
600. 00 7,800. 00 

WE fiesta adic ya 216,691. 25 

Tn. 5,000. 00 5,000. 00 
ifs 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 
Ba iaeonat 1,600. 00 8,000. 00 
ea 1,000. 00 1, 000. 00 

Bl rare 720. 00 1, 440. 00 

10) i ete een 17, 940. 00 

Thais: 3,500. 00 3,500. 00 
1 500. 2,500.00 
faa 1,700. 00 1,700. 00 
ti. 1,600. 00 1,600. 00 
as 720. 00 1,440. 00 

Bl eat, 10,740. 00 

tlnnls 3,000. 00 3,000.00 
Bi sana 2, 500. 00 5,000. 00 
Phas 1,000. 00 1,000. 00 
i aietenis 1,900. 00 1,900. 00 
Xai 1,800. 00 1,800.00 
3 eceren 1,600. 00 4,800.00 
Tif rrnie 1,600. ,600. 00   

b When employed, 

 



COLLECTING REVENUE FROM CUSTOMS, 1909. 13 

Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

  

  

LOUISIANA—Continued. 

Compensation. 
2 5 Num- 

Designation. 
ber. Per Per 

day. annum. Aggregate. 
  

Port of New Orleans, district of New Orleans—Continued. 

APPRAISER’S OFFICE—continued. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

   

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

          

Clerk. vce 3 LeE TR ee Caen ese i Seen REE he Cy ee eRe bd $1,600. 00 $3,200. 00 
11 oe A RENE Le SR aC 1,400.00 1,400.00 

BX AI NEY ey Ly nea dol a wana aa bees eas we ani £98 1,400. 00 2,800.00 
Stonograntier and SA pewriter 1,000. 00 2,000.00 

aids ithe npr nh dens AARNet EN Sk Sh aes vase vss 1,000. 00 1,000. 00 
0.ciiase Sewanee snes ae redeemed nea ans vee 900. 00 2,700. 00 

SS MDION. nce ede a La Lo de Sane ss doh ene b Reis 840. 00 6,720. 00 
1) A ER SES SR Ra 800. 00 800. 00 
Opener and packer. 720. 00 5,760. 00 
Messenger......... 720.00 1,440.00 
LaDOTOT i. ise wssvvarsrsntvnssoniessvasendos 600. 00 10,800. 00 

otal. veri si dori ins richie odor de sbnhintessnadatnts BE rare Rav atves vents 57,720.00 

RECAPITULATION. 

CoHertOr IS OfI0B. | ue sina sonass ssins is crnissnnnsrseitavenoscen 37 aaveclcoaees ene 216,691. 25 
NY ALO Ce st rs than se st admis avin na bd pias oss sige nis dO es nae see eee 17,940. 00 
SU YOY Or OI00. a cd acanrss dasa snsnesn ss sesiveerrimvnsosins Osis cnnvifs oda cn owns 10,740. 00 
ADDraiser’s Ofi00..cuvesrassrorassny ons Seen as anes iat EP ey 58 a eae 57,720.00 

TOL. a css Sennsnnss ee pens es ta Pr a Sharebee seni 288 loves: Seen) sive desviviny 303,091.25 

MAINE 

Port of Bangor, district of Bangor. 

CON CELOT isos dinns san sninin Mes save ihessescinevurecs sevens Y(.conieeavs| 183;000.00 $3,000. 00 
Deputy collector and inspector AE SST DN el A asranvess 1,600. 00 3,200. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPECLOT - «ve eve svvenesvnegernnsannnes 1 234.00 1. uecaceranss 1,460. 00 

D0 ais sninie sv im sno wishes 3 nn 5 wa aT Wee ee wb SIRE Sin wie oe 1 R00 ees 1,460. 00 
0 ec cwainnen esis dein sntis nse sone sssesniss ions uosortennnarss 10 S00 lo cnesssrras 10,950. 00 
ADO. «cia wsive ns vn srrn inane esssnvnniisisiansintisennes ters 4 2.50 |onswacasssish 3,650.00 
Do...... PRI NRE SA ly SEER TC Yivinarnass 840. 00 840. 00 

BOL8). ec se ssn snsnvrssvsassissnns ssevisevissnnoionnnessis red sls et an 24, 560. 00 

Port of Bath, district of Bath. 

Collertor......- a. ceil dil ines Y{oastoriass 1,691. 20 1,691.20 
Deputy collector and inspector 1 4.00 ].....0 ns 1, 460. 00 

DO es dees nan a ase saan 3 300 CoN TEN 3,285. 00 
Deputy COUECLOT. «cv eesrrvnsesnen aun wblee ears eliesn dy ollie 1 JO sven ansnte 255. 50 

POLO). see nn svi ssnonrsssnthnnessens shenons detanerenere 0 ed sh aaa snare sa ses 6,691. 70 

Port of Belfast, district of Belfast. 

CON COL OL. Sr resin tit se tre pens tea din ese b Sonny Fens spe 513. 51 
Dephiy collector and inspector 1 1523 00 

Doar ania a 250. 00 

Tota. evcvsncess Sr sess aine yard edb dyags csserss es 2,888. 51 

Port of Castine, district of Castine. 

COHECTOT 1 os sioa asl con euninins iis Hanna se sume sans onsssiein enn dilutes 473.70 473.70 
Deputy collector and INSPRCLOr. ccs vere sessnsrsrcicaseene  ] 3:00 4.0csiivcssas 1,095. 00 

DIO err eras se agama tt g sana ates See saa 3 2.00 feiiicneiicacs 2,190. 00 
D0. ie inssesssrevrerctidenindstesnine tris hsnenssieasessss 1 81.65 | cv ee 516. 45 

POLA) cesunsionssis snsvibiinotesinesvvunnsrsgesnnsscucs Be evsuennelrestidiceids 4,275.15 

Port of Eastport, district of Passamaguoddy. 

COHSOL Or. a ch dae i en edo dae aises Bh dwn mW wen Ed wi Ya vncsuunsel:1 5:000.00 3,000. 00 
Deputy collector aN Clerk. - c.ovrenssisorscovssveiscsnseonie Le ereigetes 1,600. 00 1,600. 00 
Depiiy COUCCLOT  < sia's oleian ois vss ses snis cide nsvicwes ine vinvonss 1 4,00. cnaeivsiin ade 1,460. 00 

Sr RA Oi GS SER pi a i Mn ERAN al bu 1,200.00 
Dertny cOlletlor ana Clerk. .censanscivnnes SM EE Yedda rama 1,200. 00 1,200.00 

a When employed. b Sundays excepted.



14 COLLECTING REVENUE FROM CUSTOMS, 1909. 

Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  
a Eight months each year. 
b Seven months each year. 
¢ Includes $1 per diem for horse feed. 

      

MAINE—Continued. 

Compensation. 
: Num- 

Designation. ber. Por Per Agr? 

day. | annum. | Aggregate. 

Port of Eastport, district of Passamaquoddy—Continued. 

Depilty collector and clerk......ereeeees.. esececedosonanyeis 4 83.00)... conivenne $4,380. 00 
nol iad Si Seen er ar eae Nd hae ee HS EE NRE] Ilieenana0nsl «$1,000.00 1,000. 00 

Dorey colleotor and INSPeCLOr. coco cess codec addin oimu en oo 1 3:00... ene, 1,095. 00 
Inspaewor Passes Th nine Sm aus Sous vet fe SS SS 4 S00. tenn s.. 4,380. 00 

RR A IRL SR 21 43.00 ....cedvveet 1, 470. 00 
Dito collector and clerk. sare. cor ooniecn veh Shoe doom ras 1 2.30) d dren cay 912. 50 
BNP COT creo ic oancanasashs sss snense ides ndeedsded des 2 RET EEL 1,825.00 

Do... INSI nese es Haven ed sun eS 1 22.50 |.oeeconnedez. 535. 
DO0-Jvceue Samet Ee ees ren ens enon tunis ones yyy cin ad nals 2 2.00 ..:00 ne cn 1, 460. 00 

08. ou uwssnssrans Seiten eset itd LE id 23 ediiumeiarrrnsmmnmassie 25,517. 50 

Port of Ellsworth, district of Frenchmans Bay. 

CoNEOtOT.. soot as srs n omen ws nes v ened vane esr duos 1... 545. 39 545. 39 
Deputy collector ond INSPEEIOT. cov ci cenvrcerevsvennsnonssnes Illes. 900. 00 900. 00 

D0-...criveversviminecrsvsvsesronsensrsivanduassensnrases- 1 200 ou dns 730. 00 
DD. ceoenrsswsvasannssesssecsasnsinesssnnniennsnessnasiesses le des on y 700. 00 700. 00 
D0. .-reserson=tetnrnsiiddsaaerss titans sas snans 1 1.65 Lit 602. 25 

Total..... eesssesssnsssessesesesstrsraannnnrssecasseoes Bless Dinners vs nannies 3,477.64 

Port of Houlton, district of Aroostook 

COHEChOY-. races -ciasss sioner snrrsenosrsonnssssasnsesannsinss Lee otee 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 
Deputy collector and INSDECEOr. .. ev ooroscrsnnevsvernreenne Ll 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 
Er A BE a CC a gh 1 400... nee 1, 460. 00 
Deputy collector and InSPECEOr-cuer ere srssansrcacasrsseneass 3 C00 tu. Si snenecn 4,380. 00 
DG. eh sa a 1 BBO. eran 1,277. 50 
A A CR Ta ans 1,277. 50 

BO a RR Sh 4 SL eernes 4, 380. 00 
Deputy collector and clerk... cot cu veer oreo enero anaesdsiod 1 8.00 |...c ve donao. 1,095. 00 
Deputy collector and 31 ETE OSI Sl i Se 1 33.00 [econ ont ls 1, 095. 00 

Do......- Srna rans guises onconve nde senssiirecsannetses 1 € 3:00: Loves 1,095. 00 

otal. en cnee UR I a Se Baa 19, 160. 00 

Port of Kennebunk, district of Kennebunk. 

COC Or. i. si seas tadasa rasa ers sons amass ornnatn cass 1 20. 00 20. 00 
DepUlY CONELLOL. sanecsnrnvrcssissninorareissenivs eovodnture 1 250. 00 250. 00 

TOO cdcansiisivanssnvnrrsinatvsrsitsesssnonannvrecsosseens 2 dca aa. 270. 00 

Port of Machias, district of Machias. 

RC ONeOLOr. fos. de a iG Le fy a treavn i conan a avn ws adem Toles. 1,171.03 1,171.03 
Deputy collector and INSPEClOT. vee ssnseevoveneevaminrarses 1 S00 sees 7 095. 00 

DO eo veers anise dns santas an tae d sans 3 200 aco 2,190. 00 

PO ist si tovnva whois desu be mamta we sis civ Bil tai err vnt SpA 4, 456. 03 

Port of Portland, district of Portland and Falmouth. 

CON OT anes ss tas re se eat ivi ca mame han vn ved ewes 1 {cen asso) 50,000.00 6,000. 00 
BI VOY Or onde ansm nnn sstns sovve seein moioeite nme 1. aaa 4, 500. 00 4,500. 00 

NA DDIRISer ed I Jee Taine suimmie wna siotivs vies 1 i.e. 3, 000. 00 3,000. 00 
Deputy collector... ah. 27.2 cup Fressssrezerosrizeaansaaads. Vill. sao, 3,000. 00 3,000. 00 
A OIEIr, aren a a eta oiens Delo 2,000. 00 2,000. 00 
OL. eves sari stro asarss sere vn ds Sais riven eee nea ey eee diana. 1, 600. 00 1,600. 00 
ISD lor ic occas iicst sor nnavans nas oma sre aaah ara 2 4.00. te 2,920. 00 

RR LEE ET oa i A ova vias 1, 400. 00 4,200. 00 
D0. a at mrs ben ee ae Ye, 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 
D0 aaaenainl tenes sana ts alen oa. 1,100. 00 2,200. 00 

BOTH OODeT ere isan pide e ss ter See Sere ery Ee easy as e 1,100. 00 1,100. 00 
IRSDECIOr. vss ces ns vn seas onde dads sins vans msitsns sees 9 0a es eiee 9,855. 00 

Sa Re 11 or RRL id 4,983. 00 
Clerk, ems us banat tee sa debate eR sed or amd en Seed ne Sd wale 1. aa. 840. 00 840. 00 

mE at te basen Sw alas wwe oS we Sie raises See a 6 ww wie Told 730. 00 730. 00 
Assistant SEOTEKCODCT » cv sina ss vsme ns sass vismensn srs sso 167200 ccanenecons 302. 00 
Boatman. . ile asersevoredivansns $e bine btu avie dives sels 2 200 cececoncery 1, 460. 00 
Watchman....... RR ATR SO SI AI SE Sh DANA 2 2000] cc cnveidns 1, 460. 00 

d Includes 50 cents per diem for horse feed. 
¢ Reimbursable. 
7 Five months each year,



COLLECTING REVENUE FROM CUSTOMS, 1909. 15 

Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

          
  

  

   

  

  

        

3 MAINE—Continued. 

Compensation. 
Num- 

Designation. P P 

ht LI | 25 [semen 
Port of Portland, district of Portland and Falmouth—Cont’d. 

LE rn RE CR eR RO Sr 24 ©8200 \..ccovansres $604. 00 
Watchman and assistant storekeeper..cceecccceccecceccees- 1 82.00 liv eeccives © 730.00 
Laborer..... Seasama dete de ene Sa ane cde isns saan ete oeanea x C0000 [oda eas 720. 00 

POLO es snensnnns Mes wenian ais ius sae Suet ue due se dal dy BO le ne asses sa terse 53,404. 00 

Port of Saco, district of Saco. 

CONC Or. ao a hese est hie a te whim a dan emn nee ses Sen Yi i cesns $273. 65 273. 65 
Deputy collector....... ee sea mea asa ssn Sean ad ete ne Ll ed oeasian 250. 00 250. 00 

Total......... I A CA BER RR es SN a Sn As 523. 65 

Port of Waldoboro, district of Waldoboro. 

Colleton, a a a Aan 1,137.96 1,137.96 
Deputy collector and INSPECTOT: ...vveseasrrransnsnnsssveaasn 2 300-2 nesta 2,190. 00 

DOs cr or ni ai ass ss na sain dee tee asda iismnss sae eas 1 2 25 er sinnanenian 821.25 
DO a tara as sem esata wae eda erin 1 200 lve norravens 730. 00 
DO. ..... SSR Ss sls ea ae an ee SE SO ies bie a LU oeennncann 200. 00 200. 00 
DO. iuiiessn Wess sesseisuse renin entrances suai vier Yi -enineieis 150. 00 150. 00 

PO A sl eds a re Ss sat ta essa sd siemens ass Oi areas 5,229.21 

Port of Wiscasset, district of Wiscasset. 

CON eetOr. ini s sshan sh sn sn bas Same aR bas tela as hens Vi as, 631.75 631.75 
Deputy collector and INSPEOLOL. ooaeeennsvnnsassssvnssnsnnnss 1 3.00 ssn rnnsmee 1, 095. 00 

RE pt A SS CAR a NL Se Yi, d 1,095. 00 1,095. 00 

PO Od a ir ns ain ens ain aes sisi kh Hin ale Vain sare w 8 eins wn 5 ue BR, 2.821.75 

Port of York, district of York 

Collector i LL Liat 76.14 76.14 
DoD UlY CONROtOr . oa se tnaasasnsnnssnsnrnsnsysesansassnsnnsess ete 250.00 250. 00 

otal ives sisviveiinsih SNe See ha ames nen ress das Tasos ass sin 326.14 

MARYLAND. 

Port of Annapolis, district of Annapolis. 2 

COBOL. Lal is aie at ssa ns se SS nd sina ainiia a wins mn aise Yl $378.30 $378.30 
Deputy collector and inspector..... ...... nen esau ers ants 17 0850.00]..c..0..0..2 600. 00 

Total... viii saerdotesscavss Sevens ene ie onawa vein zat eee aS 978.30 

Port of Baltimore, district of Baltimore. 

COLLECTOR’ S OFFICE. 

BT eR A UR CLONER ph wes enna ants Y-. asl ,000. 00 7,000. 00 
Dophiy COMBCEOT dios eee east ten anna wens ns en caeine 3,000.00 6,000. 00 

AE CR ln ,500. 00 2,500.00 
Cahier EF LS Sd iS A I DI Aeneas spans Yn aeait 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 
WW CIZher. ol. cdc ciinenisnsin ram vunlsvenioine mess atanahs Ess , 000. 2,000. 00 
Assistant Welgher .. ov... eidesssrasnanssns sate ellie A 1 58.00 3.0... oi. 2,190.00 
Confidential Clr o.coi are ccnasnnsrnnensrnnanrnssrasnsionses YT eiveess 2, 400. 00 2, 400. 00 
Cdl cs sre ns arnn sven nnn ns ean san nae seen aa i pe 2,000.00 6,000. 00 

1 A AT ON SAN  S  y seem tains 1, 800.00 16, 200. 00 
Chief inspectorand alert . vec. iis esate daha ras snrieess 1 : , 800. 00 
Deputy collector and eXaminer. .........cesuenascnsosnnsns 1 800 , 30.00 
Clerk 4 , 400. 00 

6 , 400. 00 
Inspector , 640.00 

D , 460. 00 
Foreman , 277.50 
Assistant weigher , 300.00 
lerk . , 200.00 

Stenographer and typewriter , 200. 00 

a5 months each year. 
b Reimbursable. 

¢ Per month. 
4 $72 per annum of which is reimbursable, 
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 80, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    
  

  

  

MARYLAND—Continued. 

iu 

Compensation. 

Designation. Nom: Tor Por 
day. annum. -| Aggregate. 

Port of Baltimore, district of Baltimore—Continued. 

COLLECTOR'S OFFICE—continued. : 

ASSirbant WeloNer . a re casein ns Hane ga are snes 9. oaeexy © $1,200.00 $10, 800. 00 
OYE EOTIBY Lo sav iide vmninnnsins ans sus sonmbishs sons ssdsisams BS Baers asa al,200.00 3,600. 00 
IE Nr nies cman nas inne dine as nen ra ns anon oe na wm Di sana 1, 000. 00 5,000. 00 
SCRE re pe oh gn A a I pb 22 32.00 1. nu. ae, 24,090. 00 
NSEC ESS es os ed i A ded a ae Sts 10a... 1,095.00 1,095.00 
E OTeIMIAN - ae ah at a Te a de sa a mas Yeas 1,000. 00 1,000. 00 
1G EE SRE Ae i a SS CE ae pe fy Lf oaas HI 950. 00 950. 00 
Stenographer ANA CY POWTIIETY . .  .c. i eassnsnvssmssnasonsssas Y fcacdivas 900. 00 900. 00 
MBSSERTEY is. iii vhs thei ab dt wee mimi ds wid aie dds wo wins de a 900. 00 900. 00 

5 1 A end IR ry NE EL Be al AN Tat. 840.00 5, 880. 00 
Toborer i... vou imi sri si aa a ses Bil cinemas 840. 00 1, 680. 00 

D0 ces di das  de stars ne ae eh Le a de Ewe Swit S Qin sain 820. 00 7,380. 00 
TOs 2a oie wininin's'y mien ae ain aia ale Sie si oa mts ihe mi ei ma rs eh 7. 720.00 19, 440. 00 

Total... .oviee reins Mees Se mea ee Ee mon eae are aa A a i tel en wa wena 209, 982. 50 

NAVAL OFFICE. 

NAVA Oar, die ad cd a NG aa JOE Lili senacnrsa 5,000. 00 5,000. 00 
Pepaty naval offleer. . ii. iain iii sided ii radie ina dl... 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 

OTIS. oe ane oh hones aan been sie em te ee eal Sea Lie...ahs 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 
D0 aes a dee aie we De SH SS Lad ona iaans 4 lianas 1, 600. 00 6, 400. 00 
D0 as and 1,400. 00 1,400. 00 

MESSENGER, ii vanssnsssnsnsesensicsnibdebisbotiitecslsduienss Dt cerns 840. 00 840. 

OER]: caine wcs mimes aanncsinssioess susie svaebineesnnsssniesie 0) as Sinaia vases 17,940. 00 

SURVEYOR’S OFFICE. 

DI VEY OT Li cy. ii suse ded diane onde dint oad wiman seals Ye sesetion 4,500. 00 4,500. 00 
DDT Y SUT VETO. i testes ade ott Cia teense ans ds Thoodiaaind, 2, 500. 00 2,500. 00 

ODI ole Sas as anne sient nest ranean sn ve Sd sted ae ten eae aa Yl...co.s.. 2,000. 00 2, 000. 00 
D0 Lr ai ER Fh RR 1,400. 00 1, 400. 00 

Stenographer and typewriter......... PORE ee liga 1i........ 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 
MOBRONGOr. sade iain aveigei re deeds asians Xie. n 840. 00 840.00 

POOL css seis eiian inser snes tantan rises sisson ss save Blea he easy. 12,240. 00 

APPRAISER’S OFFICE. 

ADDIS. i ncaa a A SON sl Ses, eee. 3,000.00 6, 000. 00 
ASSISLANT ADPTAISEY «tai oie ssn ativan ssisde sos vivo ciosossnsas Ticats evi. 9 500.00 2, 500. 00 
COT Les a oh al 1,800. 00 1,800. 00 
NOE Cn pn benassi dil aie 1, £00. 00 7,200. 00 
I. ies a TC al ee SS A, Jel 1, 400. 00 1,400. 00 
Sampler. ey a Se a el 2 in. aves yi 0,000.00 2,000. 00 
OPenor and Packer.) ie is ces tenia crt te ui wie siete sie Siete aie. BD ema 840.00 6, 720. 00 
OBI a I dn SE decd diiaa Yo. iii 840.00 840. 00 
MOSER... cician vans sarsrnssnsansssansosnisssnsohss inte Tolan 840. 00 840. 00 

Total. cc svesnssiasnsesnsidnsnaraonnsssne Sane nad senna 20 lias aie. 29, 300. 00 

RECAPITULATION. 

COHECOT IS OI00. sos ssa ssn on ass aans surat ss sented doe dei 165 Tiiic ia was] cain eesssss) 209,982.50 
NAVEL OHI00. Jee cos site nan sens eines sa odes a aia we Site 0) ev ci deeiio]s wa snd a eet 17, 940. 00 
SOIVOY Or 8 OlTI00 ceva anism aise mst dnn ns riven sone veins Ol desir Sl sas snnansea 12,240. 00 
A DDIAISCT IS. OIII00 ou nies aint hia a sinieesnsnns sweatin nmi Steins ore OL ade SA Le 29, 300. 00 

Total....... ore aeba sens iinn uses bai ste sas Saha 2m)  rdosinsens 269, 462. 50 
Port of Crisfield, eastern district. ; 

Collector. nl oh el al i sd a aly Tolooiieieas 1,642. 45 1,642. 45 
Deputy collector and inspector Tle. 00. 00 600. 00 

Dota). oct. isa avasnanmagsesie OD leu eannnas sles musannses 2,242. 45 

  

        
  

a Reimbursable.
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

  

  

  

   
  

  

   

  

  

  

  

MASSACHUSETTS. 

Compensation. 
: ; Num- 

Designation. ber Per Per 
day. | annum. |A88regate. 

Port of Barnstable, district of Barnstable. 

COHCEOT. nn sel Lan din tan bandas nan ann sbi sass nans vo aa rue 1 arenes 3451.71 $451.71 
Deputy collector and inspector 1 1, 200. 00 

Bol. 1 912. 50 
Inspector. os ohh des 1 184. 00 
Deputy collector and inspector 1 638. 75 

DIO. aici we Sr a fe Lv de Ce a near nx 1 400. 00 
SOTOROODOY se sw swais s 45 oa dsm sable duls sie se sae bintinoinsvdionessns 1 50. 00 

IPOEAL odes rie tet Eda a ee was fase oasis cca nr salle einen nes 3, 836. 96 

Port of Boston, district of Boston and Charlestown. 

COLLECTOR’S OFFICE. 

Li iieeannes 8,000. 00 8, 000. 00 
5,000. 00 5,000. 00 

12, 000. 00 
$ 000. 00 
2,700. 00 

Do 18, 000. 00 
Deputy collector and INSpector. . «ve ve cesvecnenns ase asvnnse 2 200. 00 
WV elghor dees ss dee saab 2, 000. 00 
ASSIStONt CaShIOY. sot. inna snr. Sain tina sais sian nan ss vos ainesns 2, 200. 00 
CITE «teen osnn stn uiud sone nn mak ids med oh nil Cis i vases 2,000. 00 
OT ie ee sd ed ste ad Hie en Saas fannie wed 16, 200: 00 

ASSISTS Banga le i ee sd de ph se ane nase 1, 600. 00 
BOER J. ait ia crass An ans h ons Hen Furs Sere reve saan vas 24, 000. 00 
i WEITHOT fe teins e silt Tou wie Snmia ow he ie we in sie wie 6, 400. 00 

oa ean nr Als ale i SS aS SRS Ben APE ES Sn dns wa aEie Sn Sn 4, 500. 00 
oe Sire awn nye me ne Wns dm el Sty dd wn ia Vine wire w €ie 25, 200. 00 

Deputy collector and INBDECEOT «cx die «cuss nse Snnnsnasssanrsss 1, 460. 00 
INSPECtOr. uta eis eas ae Mier el a aa a ales An dea 113, 880. 00 
ASRISEaNnt Welgher o.oo os rie aii ss sn dane Hema ssn nmsnsh 43, 800. 00 
ASSISCONE SANTOF i evs svnnr sian nats sas areas s anisms sss g 4, 380. 00 
Db OTCERCDBT ov sn nass sibs ennsnscnnnyssvsssrararnassansnsess Osis ns b 1,400.00 12, 600. 00 
CRTs coy Hasan sens sve mees nn snien seen sso s aren ad pane Lt esnaes 1, 300. 00 1, 300. 00 

D0. ere a A as smd rad Sana 20 a i eeeas.s 1, 200. 00 26, 400. 00 
Coplain of Night INSDACLOTS. coins rrssinnsnnsnndensaonsss 
SO COE OES  » ais ais ni ans wanna ass sale oie sim nmnns sails ns sds 
MN OBBANIEET . «cine sins ow ssn sli nar es pes tin ns savas meneanses soars 
Clr. cvs a a SS 
CT DENIRT ces cmsivn sven ns niins sun masini snwarnrsvassonoss 
Watchman. ..... .. viene sven 
Foreman of laborers... 
Messenger.............. 
Night inspector. ....«....uax- 
CBT, oc pelsisscaltonimndalnsihle dion sarin vatstnesssssessess 
Sooorier FRE A TR US i DR SEC aR 
dA DOTOT cua ciinsascnsmisnssvnnsivesotnsionnsasinnsnnnsnessssssen 
ACEOANE | nein ar issn srr asm n svn as tas ina s snes inane 
OTR sr is dr nals sles Sad an Wan a a Be beh wan 
ATIEndant, cou. ao iii sree i rsns sss r ns saan s ras Pa 
Qoener PE Br EN SEER Ri Ker ere a 

CRHONPET Uo suis ae vio wells Wh ERO te Wn Sed eens wend se vee Pes ea 
DO. cnnincnscsinsensmsshssorsnssnvonesriasansiesion sigue 
D0 vais en dna smn men ven ned SE Sa Sa sa ins se E Tes 

WO CI AT, es fer at gi nitln ic cn ud snide en sn sae sonar srsonaae 
ASSISCATt SUOTOREODOT a i sata iih si lata ann s hanna res nassienass 
VTE Eh RR al RA ARE a Sa in ea 
DOLE i aac suena chs dildos cans Sheen andra s sues nnn sinn sree 

ROLAL sss dsnssnian came nsisiancdusiosennonssuseaboesonese 

NAVAL OFFICE 

Nava officer... i er wh a sna ss seers sea aah J ahve ass 5,000. 00 5,000. 00 
NO. Le dus nsis sss smn sn pits das shan en are ble vay dude alum ya evieens 3,000. 00 3,000. 00 

D0, 2 uns ands hs am Dans dnie diss aw Sie needa sn ik be a eiele muiae eae 2,000. 00 2,000.10 
D0. aa rarer ens Asa st stasis rsa tenn ea me a dil Saenxniae 1,800. 00 7,200.00 
D0: eso sets s tennis Se he vied arinas os aisle ars on ei as eRe Dilan anns mam 1,600. 00 3,200. 00 
DY. ee anaes Te dS as eee tae nh ir rar rs Sn See 2 ene arenes ,400. 00 2,800. 00 

1 1 1 PROLIOA C p NR CRN Se SC SL ARR A eases 1,200. 00 4,800.00         
a Excursion season. b Reimbursable.
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 80, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

MASSACHUSETTS—Continued. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

    

  

  

  

  

       
  

  

  

Compensation. 
: : Num- 

Designation. P 

wt | 22 | A omen. 
Port of Boston, district of Boston and Charlestown—Cont’d. 

NAVAL OFFICE—continued. 

Clerk..... Sas vmb aban nasi Pons ads yess sidons eervesvce Bijccesece ...| $1,000.00 $3,000. 00 
D0. oes tins as adnnctn avs siens vanities ss casas yieied 2 Ie eas 840.00 840.00 

MOSS ONEOT, sn. scaannsannnsasntsssnnesasesssots nesters sowed Yi, 840. 00 840.00 

POA. cunivinncarisninsnnssssenmese esosesie Sevres adesd leis aes are 32,680.00 

SURVEYOR’S OFFICE. 

Surveyor 5,000. 00 5,000. 
Deputy surveyor and cler 2,750.00 5,500. 
lerk 2,000. 00 2,000. 

Do... 1,800. 00 1,800. 
Do 1,600. 00 4,800. 
Do 1,400. 00 1,400. 

Messenger 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 
Do 840. 00 840. 00 

Taal, 22,540.00 

APPRAISER’S OFFICE. 

ADD ISO sv vie rams ts cman nn Sasa is adn nton ss wns nna eens A 4,000. 00 
ASTIStoNt IT OISO a lav ainsi nnnsnsesnmsnsn ris sisvnns ante sms 7,500. 00 
ExoMinerOf QuOgS. .. a. ree ssnenssnrsis nnn asis senna 2, 500. 00 

BE awry. da. a eset hae te dua rn Sa sn an 14,000. 00 
DO. ee eat 9, 000. 00 

0. . 6, 400. 00 
CLOT eee en ara Saas Sana sania LAE Sal nr eR es 3, 200. 00 
BR TINCT se eases ana din ess ads ses sands dmg sa saan 7,000. 60 

TH a RR aR I CE 7,200. 00 
DI MIIPIOT. wan wscs oot oe ns nian mae nma sat sen ibs ne a seas ens 2, 400. 00 
Cle Rs aa eimai 1, 200. 00 
Stenographer and typewriter... ......cu it vinsetisrrannais 1, 200. 00 
POlOPISCOPISE.  sanine satis shins swans esas ors ers pasa sases 2, 400. 00 
SV IIPIOT se ceases ont vats sh aes mts sd bn be eS an SS ane sa bran 8,000. 00 
Bn eC A Ce SL ei 7,000. 00 
MOSS ONO. coe a i a aren tens a st Sn enn enna 1, 000. 00 
Opener and packer... iit is initia ities teens 900. 00 

DIO. ss eR Ey 24, 360. 00 
MOSS ONO na asm msn rine nssssssisncntnas sennsneshotdos os nntes esis 3, 360. 00 
aD OTer waar es ss eR i ei Rese 4,900. 00 

DO alse dtsvsnnssvanionnnnistsonnss tod assvssdennsmns ss 
OF: ie Conlon aeloal Ls 117, 520. 00 

RECAPITULATION. 

Collector's office....weeeeueuuuenuncncnarannnnn.. sessoossveas 438 rerrsrsez]s0aonss .ee.o| 532,892.50 
Naval OffICe.. ce aisesansnnssnvnsnanssstssnsssmesesnssote hss A. a re 32, 680. 00 
SULVEYOI’S OfICBare cnsinsssassssiasonsnssnnssaisniosssanisvses Xvi avns scone vinonns 22, 540. 00 
ADPDraiser’s OffiCB cus ven vis oressinvanvasnsssmsrvrnroniienn 0 | cic rtner secrete 117, 520. 00 

Mobal. i. shee nrasanasssssnvazssnnsors rains cians ai ten B06 le ve seen selene enion: 705, 632. 50 

Port of Edgartown, district of Edgartown. 

LE A EL OE A Serene - Xl... ha, 577.97 577.97 
1 912. 50 
1 730. 00 
1 300. 00 

Total. seenorneoiadtied wSbenharienorsriainsesns putnopsne Jd revenue erinnny 2,520. 47 

Port of Fall River, district of Fall River. is 
BE 4 Re a LE GG NR SES 3 a eeeaseay 2,105, 52 2,125. 52 
Deputy collector and inspector........... SS Senevstess ican Liceecns oss 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 

0: Sane Avra aes neon thas thn t ee Sane rete i S80 esis 1,277.50 

POLO des cords sdinio des cde sas sessnsssiins St ernes anal Bl tests ne less nnsmrnsa 5,003. 02 
         



COLLECTING REVENUE FROM CUSTOMS, 1909. 19 

Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

MASSACHUSETTS—Continued. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

            

Compensation. 
2 : Num- 

Designation. ber. Per * Per 
day. annum. | AB8regate. 

Port of Gloucester, district of Gloucester. 

CONOCEOT on oo Ln se de cs and ides Sanaa 1 2eceacees-) 54,000.06 $4,666. 66 
Deputy colloctor andiclork. ove. i. so ida ie cavnensasaanionnssns 8 I ,400. 00 1,400. 00 

Bly ill itn tess nei di Cavs see ser re ran an Li..c.i...ss 1,400. 00 1,400. 00 
NISDOCLOr. oi st ene anr ost Si ves insur das ais amas te 7 $3.00: {....0.....; 7,665. 00 
OR EaDOT. sd esta te ede Hd a Esa BIRD a 1,000. 00 2,000. 00 
Engineer. i i red A he 1 D70:00000 «ona traits 900. 00 
DO AT sd Le dds sd a ds a Risa sana 1 b40.00. 20.250. 00 480. 00 
BO OOOO. scan as daeens sisennnness snes anens aus ssuseesdses Ai ead de. a 300. 00 300. 00 

ROA) ee Le NS Bee deena Sat Seana ie 5] oe ores deli savdaoiist 18,811. 66 

Port of Marblehead, district of Marblehead. 

Collet Or 2 th er A eat bee Saas andes te a ae as Yast des 286. 83 286. 83 
Deputy collector and INZPECHOL ve cs dit ieseunncn rama vsnnnss Yeeros 1,000. 00 1,000. 00 

0 ef Sane ws a RE A Re A a Ae ets wa ee 1 2:00. | oicessonsns 730. 00 

Oa) a a ae se aa, Files e a eee vondlaa 2,016. 83 

Port of Nantucket, district of Nantucket. 

CON Or. Lo aes te eT SS ae de Liles innsaos 265. 05 265. 05 
Deputy collector. .... adel eR ee ae 1 D1, 00 foie eens 12.00 

Oa) a een a RE na ee el a Sh me eS Belen ite JOT 277.05 

Port of New Bedford, district of New Bedford. 

Qolector:.. ili io kel eRe sn ee Lhesessres 3,000. 00 3,000. 00 
Peputy collector and INSPeClor. . oii iia cn irvrsucearae Xl. veo ine 1,800. 00 1,800. 00 

DI ese sa i eR 2 S00 1eaaansssmans 2,190. 00 
DEE Le A Le NS eR ER RE 1 300 [eco idniss 1,095. 00 

DO. ciara nsrns sais rans casts ted rl meas e te sieges 1 €3:00 lou. iesnns 300. 00 

Ota). cis et Lis Si ce hie de dren ean te 0]. corciuileio ce 00 8,385.00 

Port of Newburyport, district of Newburyport. 

Collestar, on. oi LL do a Yona. 22.60 22.60 
Deputy colleetor and MBPOCHOT cc cstv circ crsonssssrsivsmnsie Yea 600. 00 600. 00 

Oba a Ss dee ie eee id Sin er eet To 622. 60 

Port of Plymouth, district of Plymouth. 

CONRCLOr, oo tres asa dn a TR LT Yen 217.87 217.87 
DO DUEY CONOOTOT sev scans cb ha nas aia oasis wees wens Se sre nan Tle sae 1, 000. 00 1,000. 00 

Oba] dae de ea a EE SS 2 tei Ria hes 1,217.87 

Port of Salem, district of Salem and Beverly. 

CONlREtor . es fe iit a a Sa, Loran. 393.03 393.03 
Deputy collector. and INSPeeior. iu. ec. i snrsssonsn ais 1 AOD fis see. 1, 460. 00 
IDRC Or soe es ao te te i a Th a SE ao 3 B00]. ideas 3,285.00 
BD OIA se es tte unk eee eas isa. 480. 00 480. 00 
DEDULY COMEOLOL vec oc ove soit desi enn sisainess csbrnness 1 BL.0D fimsinaas sane 12.00 

BO als ene a vinoata i smn s rns ee was sas csv ba nnn oe 2 stein dies aia 5,630.03 

Port of Springfield, district of Hartford, Conn. 

VOY OL a a sans sss tgssdhns sans haeis 5,000. 0 
Deputy surveyor and clerk 1, 500. 00 

Po. nn 1,200. 00 
Clerk and inspector... .ic.evuiins 900. 00 
Messenger and laborer 700. 00 
SL OTCROE DOL. iii caisson as atinde tse baste Sena aad 300. 00 

ROLal, i es dnen conn tinn nen se anima aside ens diese BE ras sales Se aes 9, 600. 00 

@ Reimbursable, b Per month, ¢ When employed,
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

  

  

  

   

      

  

  
  

  

  

  

  

MICHIGAN. 

Compensation. 
: : Num- 

Designation. r Per 

Tile bes i= Shad. Aggregate. 

Port of Detroit, district of Detroit. 

OOHECLOT YS, oe te ie desc erinias velia dias se asnevin zsuanene 3 l.....0.-. $3,711.00 $3,711.00 
ADDIRISEY sats sor sadaoniasasanianasnsssnsnnesasnhrersannsnons 1 3,000. 00 
Deputy collector..... eessttaeisasas ras es stars nre rhea 1 2, 750. 00 
CASEY. ol dds ory dah eon demtle ve eine dd wre whi shine 1 1, 800. 00 
Deputy collectorand alerk:......ica. onsite cnimsavanens 1 1, 600. 00 
Hind SURREAL Se IE I CR 1 1, 600. 00 
Deputy collector and clerk... .c. eo doi id als seasns 2 2, 800. 00 
Deeply Collector. - .  oruvsttsecs te sraid. cid din coi iva vison ve 1 1, 400. 00 
Clerk and eXAMINGY. oes co dren a SE LS Saou 1 1, 400. 00 

lien edd isa 2 2, 600. 00 
ALR 2 2, 800. 00 

Private SeCTOlaTY i. lc shai nts warlin amas nsaassnidensuns 1 1,200. 00 
De DULY COLCOhOr a 2 de tres a Pens ess wea da as dabins sass anaes 1 1, 200. 00 
Depity Collector ANA Clore. « -- meveen ten nena nenmr amen ann 2 2, 600. 00 

ARATE ep amp SIS SS RS Ede a: 3 3, 600. 00 
Deputy CONECLOr yi sis ne ne cet ttc n da eave hb Nn aan 2 2,190.00 

a dd Slee te wwe tinle sn ews Fu ala vals Sn 9s ms SA} na ie Lesa 1,000.00 1, 000. 00 
ar es dso ists adnan ane soutn eels er eevie Yh nn ky 1l..aians a 1,100.00 1,100. 00 

Deputy collector andielork. Leelee er dedennaiian dal 35 3-00 |-.0h vrs 38,325. 00 
D0 i rates idee tn Eat ts Senet tn sense es a 2 93.00... eee 2,190. 00 

Depty collector at@ INSPOOEOR. cc srcsensssnrsonmtansnnacne 1 500 ore esen ions 1, 095. 00 
a GE BR A 3 S00 3,285.00 

Steroscanior ANA TY DOW TOL. eee cine en toe eV eS nin ms Lilseace artes 900. 00 900. 00 
Deputy collector and cleTk........ oii oii ei ar idaa ina Yi aia. 900. 00 900. 00 
Opener and PACKET «irs vr suvavsmesvneornnranssssssnsssonsson Xi{sne Sewiden 840. 00 840. 00 
MOSSENZer. wl dh veal de ee eS ve SL et Lifte-oniavs 730. 00 730. 00 
Deputy collector and INSDECLOT. cus varsnsabssssneraveran anon Viren. 600. 00 600. 00 
Dephty collector and Clerk... covont ti cid naiasiduny Lan. cn 600. 00 600. 00 

AEP Se I ea ey pe aR 2:|i0e80. 00 c. cnsaiecins 700. 00 
Dy Ea eim orien revi sn vhs nnn sh dea mE ves 2 ak we ba 1 100 {oan ucnennns 365. 00 

DSDECELOT coc ties fasts ches oe ns ard Ee Siemens Vat ma as 1 2.3.00 ates seen 177.00 
IS DOC ea. esc s nen en anda ns side iinses vhsninesnbnsatnes 2 80 ee eal ade 1, 095. 00 

Potal.. ...» citer ncn ein ee bles Salas as ane nis ae TB Hii oni FU eae 90, 153. 00 

Port of Grand Haven, district of Michigan. 

OREO. . ina A ih Sd ea de VL Yi. aetoduial 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPECLOr: «sx 5a s « xs vbwuaimivu wives DD. Vevisinn ase 1,200. 00 2,400. 00 

DO viaimsinding chins oc duinstis Soda irate le « So Spe rire eimai 2 e400. hal aianen 736. 00 
D0: cna s eens cere ee ase de a 1 AO sists 401. 50 
DO isabel an ees Te Re ea iat terete 2 YT PANN 305. 00 
{0 RS Rn LRN Se le LE X 200. et 730. 00 
DO. eens 0 rnin nies buena sae id 2 1-00 ol serena 1,095. 00 
D0 Jes dda stress San emian dbs nn ses ase GSE hae te Nene 1 1.20 l.cesvivaness 438.00 
D0 cv civuiichonn nnn nina datins sis ob tin Sudo eae ains 1 C05 {iaassnnsnuny 136. 50 
D0 cn dee Ed A Sh Se Li Siw ee ie 4 CL B01 a 420.00 

Total....... fon m an AT ea S aan ale nb se arse ences 17 idide dace anintninns 9,162. 00 

Port of Grand Rapids 

DI OO. ccs eras s nile Ges annns rn ns na maics nine dens sdb sds Tivo cecanin 4, 805. 55 4,805. 55 
DIODIILY SUTVOY OL. oo noce abana nsinnds sass shies oinsininsssn Ti siaaiae 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 
Peputy surveyor ANd CleTRee ve cores afar assissnsnsanenscnns Yl. .e.a.h 900. 00 900. 00 

POLO) edi ance ncradiiaasnonsnsins doar ssn sioninsdodiss Bi. aia) onda ona ne 7,305. 55 

Port of Marquette, district of Superior 

COREE OT oe rs Ee il Loe is 3,412. 50 3,412.50 
Depiity collector and clerk... ic. 0, Jo i so Tojoaandaninas 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 

whe la me dee alee SS SL 1... naan 1, 500.00 1, 500. 00 
Deputy Collector and IMSPECIOT: i causa a nddreds ie nsninvin 1 4.00. a aa 1, 460. 00 

rae ide te ee A SL BE SR a Tiles wwaavaal 42,400.00 1, 400. 00 
EN LE RR Ie I TY EC Se Tlie dys; 200.00 1,200. 00 

Deputy CONeEOT and CIBTR. ul ieee o de iid bard saan iar ree. 1, 200. 00 1,200. 00 
Sind dans nhuns sadn dada es tou OL CSL SL Ss 2 B00 ded, 2,190. 00 

Dope COUECtOT aN INSDBCIOR.. cheb ore dal Sa ars ed vd 7 B00 in wennonaven 7,665. 00 
DB a 2 e500 iT 1,260. 00 

IIODCTOT  o crel savas sr se vn sod waste donss deny ovis die ddass 4 S00 uses duresunns 4, 380. 00 
elie ie oR SE NS aR SNE EE 1 S001: a ionraras 1 095. 00 

a Reimbursable. 
b Per month. 
¢ Navigation season. 

        
d For duty on Sundays and holidays only. 
¢ Excursion season, when employed.
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
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MICHIGAN—Continued. 

Compensation. 
: i Num- 

Designation. Der Per Por 

day. annum. Aggregate. 

Port of Marquette, District of Superior—Continued. 

IEDC roms. . urs det adc at a ta sade a rae an Ses ae meee 2 $2:00.1.. 0s anneas $1, 460. 00 
Inspector and SLOTe EOP ..vu un ves nn avn a ssns saaninsnsannnns 1 W250 eee dale 912. 50 
OR LE PB id bed a ea wah dna na mae 1 00 oat 720. 00 

Deputy collector and InSPectori. uous evans suena rcnss 1 2.00: 1. cattines sd 730. 00 
DO Lo i Fn wn mds min as aaa a Be ws Loe mb 00 ee 420. 00 
131 eT OIE ot CN 11.0e 500000, soul 350. 00 
0. Cd de dS das se aw Se a a aes 1 €40.00: 1.2. ees 480. 00 
1 pa Ll le 1} 540.007. .0-0nnanve 280. 00 

i ep a ERE MO SCIEN RR Sy LON 2 S100 {cues iy 420. 00 
D0 de. ca Sede sade nd a Lb rie 1 D800. cri tiasint 168. 00 

Do A A RN I Cb A A A A TN IE Er 2 . . 3 codebncrisun Bs 00 
Sins sania nen na Re SN Sve pp he se aaa bee ale a . Sirs seh 0. 00 

Peputycollectorand Qlerk. i... .. 0a alinn ite sin absnss 3 AC 5. 00: ns isnanvnns 180. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPBCEOY.... . oft a cients stoi vinden 1 be l.00 |, uous 7.00 

DRO OT. Lr ih i ee ha ends en es a sR Se a a Jl 0010.00 1.........00. 70. 00 
ODiner and Pack 2... a isa is sa dues bila saw wa Sa 1 280 a 912. 50 
JaMIETeS8. os tastiest rt et crab ie be i ee vena ee Yo ie0.00. fuse 120. 00 

DOTA). aii tein stains dus ads an ban sh sn atssnsSulssive vs don AS a an 36, 537. 50 

Port of Port Huron, district of Huron, 

Colleotor. sr ea oy Leia Blo al $3,933. 00 3,933. 00 
Deputy CONEBEOT. oon ewssssasisrsaeta naan cass esr amass rinnne Lolo aeees 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 

in Lon) pam 
Deputy colldotor AMA RTH: «cae es eenvvnvnvinensnsrnanane) is BL annmrnseay’ 1400.00 7,000. 00 

IYO rea ea. 2 iw 1,200. 00 2, 400. 00 

Dims msi essa deed Bai borne 2 580. 00 
ib 3 a3.00 Sa 3,285. 00 

RA a I LL OE ERLE a ri RX ng 00 seca an wee 276. 00 
DU OTBREONAY. as i ar hale vn Shima dain nea amin tie nie eae oe fads edie a 1,100. 00 1,100. 00 
Deputy collector ana ClerR. ov. cine a smev Sided end 3 900. 00 2,700. 00 
Stenographeran@ clerk. i. ® .ou.oceii. a srr ra Sd 1 900. 00 900. 00 
Deputy collector and INSDECLOT ..... 2... oh rts ean 1 a 840. 00 840. 00 
MOS SONGCr. Los isn ssamminne Banas san a Fung an sn Sr Ad Sd ddd 1 730. 00 730. 00 
Deputy oallesar andelerk 0... 2 600. 00 1,200. 00 

LL ED A RE NR RT 1 480. 00 480. 00 
Do... J > 425. 00 425. 00 

Svs te void ddl wns means nse sicinin sven 300. 00 400. 00 
Inspectress asain sss se deen tie cenit ae vas onivavaseadyie ens 1 240. 00 240. 00 

Total SR nr Sid has wale isle se SE Se ae See ile se Bie See GO Nis naan tess danas 62, 759. 00 

MINNESOTA. 

Port of Duluth, distrgct of Duluth. 

COTIEEIOT. : oc siete dit bar ae res added wads wk inie Bn wid Ve Sats Yi.......... $4,366. 55 $4,366. 55 
Deputy collector ana Clot...  . eis serns ns sstinmssnnsnsaans asd 1,600.00 1, 600.00 
Deputy collector and INSPeClor. cicudieessanansssnorssarsnss 1 $3.50 1,277.50 
Doputy collector and clerk... cleave insists iinssnsianss 1 3.50 1,277.50 
Deputy collector and MSPECLOT. .. «ci ur conv rnsrnrirsscssers 2 3.00 1,260.00 

RE IE: Lae 
BO eras ten i] fe pl eat 900.00 
Inspector ANA SIOrEeEDRY. . . - vu cea snes seve sinamnndennsnasy 1 | abc75.00 525.00 
Deputy collector and MMSPector:......ceien.adiatiniinaaneie 1 |abee 60.00 420.00 

DOs. a SE Ee dl ie Si 1 |abee 50.00 350.00 
Fi lL RL ST SO BRD 2 | abcl.00 14.00 

etal bal aL aa sis dH at hn 14,705. 55 

a Reimbursable. 
b Navigation season. 
¢ Per month. 

  

                

d Excursion season. 
¢ And subsistence.
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

MINNESOTA~- Continued. 

  

  

  

  

        
  

  

  

  

  

  

          
  

  

  

    
  

    

Compensation. 
; : Num- 

Designation. . P 

Port of St. Paul, district of Minnesota. 

COLIOCLOT, oo sss snn ons se nisnmrtsamsssrsnsssensrnsnuatnssias  losssoscane $4,500.00 $4, 500.00 
Deputy collector and clerk... i... oa nea tasnsane Ld an 2, 500. 00 2, 500.00 
Dep COLON «. oie Sees devas ss snserbanssaasanmasasss jg a 2,400.00 2,400.00 
Deputy coloctor and Cle Sears: onder ssrsnionsins sarssne Yi sans 1, £00.00 1,800.00 

DO. . rare aR re ha ee ee te ss ee Sd me OS Jsenassasia 1, 600. 00 4,800.00 
TOR OX AMING . anenrvsrniessnsnsss oa a ol rena. 1, 500. 00 1, 500.00 
Deputy collector ond INSPECLOT. . .i.nveie si nssnssninseinven Li enasss 1, 500. 00 1, 500.00 
Deputy collectorandelerk.. i i... . i. oie reessovssnsssns 1 ad. 00. ... ane 1, 460.00 
DY ab ME ER x Cinrzseeshsey Y..eanainion 1, 400.00 1, 400.00 
Deputy collectorand clerk. cu ac inc. sora sin snscrssns an 4 3:30. aaa sna 5,110.00 
Deputy collector and INSPeCtOr.......c..-saasstrssasssssesses i S80 | oir ir. 1,277.50 

RI eR 1 ade ho.. 1,350.00 1,350.00 
ID. i Bl eisiiiy 1,200.00 2, 400.00 

JSDECLOr: fo inns itis asnsisa sa nner rasa s ass dans neuntnse 3 50 i che svies 1,271.50 
Deputy collector and MSPECtOr. i... ih. cada svas Seana vnsanss 3 O3:80. ja annninssras 3,832.50 

DO a NL eH 2 B00 ir ise aden 2,190.00 
AOSDEC OL. ol cesar at aban sa eran sa ens sa ems nian 8 S001. ere 8,760.00 

D0. a eve dae A ES Se eed Seu su Ra 1 3,00. ensvsansy 1,095.00 
BLO CL eODAY vn. sd inss sss s nn rsssnst Tendnsnensons nse stnnsns 2 3.00 .5..0-..000 2,190.00 
Ole Ee in sina iomn ns Shea kana eae ann Dates 1,000.00 2,000.00 
Br OrekeePOr.. cae i fie ahaa as saree Sana esa Sp ae eae 1 C25 wines cians 912. 50 
IS DOCLOT. isc cnensnsssasnr ras tonss sss veinssnenoninssons baesen 110e50.00 }.0ne0usss000 350.00 
WA CIT, saya sor seas tein bdns sans s ssn de Sebenstensens Lilies 660.00 660. 00 

J 1 200: on 730.00 

Pt ah sees tas has savanna Sea shia de sds an al ere 55,995. 00 

MISSISSIPPI. 

Port of Natchez, district of Natchez. 

COTIOCLOT. . . . iS eta sv vise nnn a smnsste nansaanssersnnssnnans Yeas ai $379.17 $379.17 
DODULY CONOCEOT cade: tvs an inns nranssnmnsntsnsssseas slats ran 1 e100 0. adams 12. 

OL icine sinsoaionisnsasinrs tits tress dentate sons ins BP libanica A as 391.17 

Port of Gulfport, district of Pearl River. 

COC LOn, an iran sate saan i inns in tas adams 1. ae. 3,000. 3,000.00 
Deputy collector and INSPeetor. ....i. cues nes rcnssasraannaes Lanna. 1, 400.00 1,400.00 

D0 ca ea a de Raia a 4 B.00:).5 Lave: 4,380.00 
D0. sc ois buena rena na a Ss see Sevan dane aes 1 20 Y. ceh ease 912.50 

POUR). iota sin nian aes Sah ais Bas sp snr sh dase nas les smanmnn cls sesame snasie 9,692. 50 

Port of Vicksburg, district of Vicksburg. 

CoNealOn: or i cra Ta ee LS ISBT Lda dae 545.45 545.45 
DopULY CONOCION, sna n occa sntinasatosni rabies sraintonethne I €1. 00 iecccrucass 12.00 

POE Cele tiiesce dates e nisin tomans Sas ns brits alse 2 iil see 557.45 

MISSOURI. 

Port of Kansas City, district of New Orleans. j 
1 

BUILT OY OL. oss on-ines dress nani anne dois na wat y sis sonsssensay 1 $5,000.00 $5,000.00 
Deputy surveyor and inspector. 1 2,000.00 2,000.00 

Oc. Li 1 1,800.00 1,800.00 
ASSHyor......ecrees . 1 1,800.00 1,800.00 
CASI Or fo La Loe vuids ts pat a Sa JN SR Apt le 1 1,600.00 1,600.00 
Deputy surveyor and inspector 1 1,400.00 1,400.00 

FPA OEE SN Cu ERR Re RE ES 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 
Inspector and SLOTeReODO : v. oi cso sivas iio iucinsinedicen. Sg esia. ¢1,200.00 3,600.00 
Clot and MSDE OL. uo Ld i desea aad nen waa 1,200.00 1,200.00 

he he RGU CIE a A ie le BNET eae 1,200.00 2,400.00 
Deputy surveyer and clerk. a. eins cvnsv sess sams Yo. ,200.00 1,200.00 
Clerk de ee nna hd See nde eo. a seas 1,200.00 1,200.00 
INSPEELOT. C coo i civ dn aida stoi su vera SL ay 1 $3.00... 000v 1,095.0C 

a $3.50 per diem of which is reimbursable. ¢ Reimbursable. ¢ Per month. 
bIncludes 50 cents par diem for horse feed. d Navigation season,
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
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MISSOURI—Continued. 

Compensation. 
i § Num- 

Designation. ber Per 
annum. Aggregate. 

Port of Kansas City, district of New Orleans—Continued. 

INSPECT mA SLOPCKOOPOT: cavrsivaarascsnsersncnssnrnsss ae 1] 0083.00... ..icencen $1,095.00 
Clot ANA INSPOCLOI. oh sess nr ii nss sams nt snvasssdonnnass 1 $1,000.00 1,000.00 
ASBISIONt O8SAYO ones ctvianei ns ssnnssaarnabonossare bony nan 1 720.00 720.00 
EDO Ts i es rtsr ne sna Snr ins Seer cris Soma Fn eias sad 1 720.00 720.00 

DO. a cisn insurer susnis cine sins snisinsrvas rss assstisreves | c45.00 {seco eave 540.00 

POLO) esas isensssvnsrnsansnsassdiciissnssisssvsnsrmenis 2) | neeene] ci veneer aned 29,570.00 

Port of St. Joseph, district of New Orleans. 

DR OY OT sec an sana irs ns otals nhs Sein Daa Sm 1 4,210.31 4,210. 31 
DEDOLY SUIVOYOT «co: mma dei or HA Ss Se ars se Sa we § wpe 1 1, 500.00 1, 500.00 
Deputy surveyor and INSDEeLor:..o. oc isis tans asnnanss vas 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 

POLY vc sain snniains sana saa sive ons ss sshs iia ens sates Si vi Ease 6,910.31 

Port of St. Louis, district of New Orleans. 

Surveyor... i... 1 5,000. 00 5,000. 00 
Appraiser id 3,000. 00 3,000. 00 
Deputy surveyor and clerk 15. 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 
CRIB. nS ses adnate sa nae = 1 2,000. 00 2,000. 00 
Deputy surveyor and clerk. . 1 2,000. 00 2,000. 00 

BD XOMINET.. rss sersnnsonsan 1 2, 000. 00 2,000, 00 
Deputy surveyor and clerk 1 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 
OTE vices ans ssiansnie 1 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 

Deputy surveyor and clerk. 2 1, 500. 00 3,000. 00 
BANG cn ever esssncasene 2 1, 500. 00 3, 000. 00 
Clerk... ..ccanenasvisnine 1 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 

0. dass 1 1, 300. 00 1,300. 00 
Storekeeper....... 1 1, 300. 00 1, 300. 00 

OPK. o 5s assnasssatsnss 4 1,200. 00 4, 800. 00 
Assistant cashier..............- 1 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 
Deputy surveyor and inspector. 1 1, 200. 00 1,200. 00 
Weigher and gauger......... 2 1,200. 00 2,400. 00 
Inspector........ve.. 2 b0. ns th bdenvee 2, 555. 00 
Clerk.... 1 1,100. 00 1,100. 00 

0..« 1 1,000. 00 1,000. 00 
Inspector 7 7,665. 00 

Ot w vrs Aeris aa snes 2 552. 00 
Foreman-opener and packer 1 1,000. 00 
Opener and packer. ... 3 2, 520. 00 

atchman.......- 2 1, 440. 00 
Laborer. ..... icons 8 5,760. 00 
MOBSONEO svi avr suns ness srasnissinsnssndinsesnanonsasnssnvnis 1 600. 00 

ROTA) efi adidi ssi nests a ER se She BT sees Sl aces esas ofenaaosdssone 63, 492. 00 

MONTANA AND IDAHO. 

Port of Great Falls, district of Montana and Idaho. 

CON OOL OL... nc vsssnassiniaraiosvassssdusrsnnsossnanensssnns 1 $3,715.00 $3,715.00 
Deputy collector and INSPRCLOr. ..« ccvacsiacsnssasassssssvas 1 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 
SOTO OOPOT a vas nc sans sdf ss sas nn snide run nesses tesa ssonse 1. a84.00:4.....ccunivn 1, 460. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPELEOT . < . cocsvicvanrscivnsnansnsves SA bie coer ie he 7,300. 00 
LS a 1 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 

SOT CHOODIOL vs a asinine ss enim sssnsine ss sassals sansbonvnssiinsnn 0: 0300)... 1,095. 00 
dO el an he sega vr eens res sina series Ress Senha at 1 1,000. 00 1,000. 00 

IDS DOC OT. a es cts se icsnsninss inns nssnsnsssessasponsnenanss 8 e880 caceenunns 10, 220.00 

POLL. es cca ass nsminnwessvsns adnan mnie ee Seuss ventensie 19 Yee cra veielones Genin 3 27,890. 00 

a Reimbursable. ¢ Per month. ¢ Includes 50 cents per diem for horse feed. 
® When employed. é Excursion season. 
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the ‘revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
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NEBRASKA. 

Compensation. 

Num- 
Designation. ber. Per Per 

day. annum. | Aggregate. 

Port of Lincoln, district of New Orleans. 

DUT OVO ve oc ansnas sansa ns nnssnnsannisnyemassnsssitssss st, $1,388.33 $1, 338.33 
Denby SA YCYOT. a dh de aL hi BL Aer 14:0 850.00 .decerenzns 600.00 
LAR SLR SE SSR SER Load 360.00 360.00 

POT esa la se eden ands canes sts bras sha Saba ae Bl aie fe adden 2,348.33 

Port of Omaha, district of New Orleans. 

LE 40 LC ER RaSh tanh a RR Leas) 4 857.26 4,857.26 
DepULY Surveyor Sid Clo1K. coe. sad ve sven suena vise anata Revs enns 1, 600. 3,200.00 
D0 eB eaves ast ie Ls 1,000 1,000.00 

Ola). es dl sci dune sli hes a el ae Bl  ceeis twin vee cea 9,057.26 . 

NEW HAMPSHIRE. 

Port of Portsmouth, district of Portsmouth. 

CoNERLOL. & sia basins sins nunhnn nanos Pn bin db tas n du dnes rea ae $130.48 $130.48 
Depnty collector aNd INSPOCEOT. orev ssn ssdasssnsssssnnsion 2 $3.00) :.... 0. 2,190.00 

D0. da de nls as ae ie wale aes ni we hn See eb Whee 1 2.50 su 912. 50 
BOTAN... civaeranesiseanannesnnssinsnnebunsssiinnentsesinbl Eosaiaeneats 400.00 400.00 

ROO) i dL yu tns sda s ns nab iman ns sass d adi ERR tie di cB sly 3,632.98 

NEW JERSEY. 

Port of Bridgeton, district of Bridgeton. 

CO C0 OT. Lone smnsissnnsssll ds siuionse esas avi ade tonsa tevol En vaiasds $442.73 $442.73 
Deputy collector and inspector........ See SR EI Ti acini 500.00 500.00 

DO sds vs nome nasties ss duns onions srsnsah endnote att Sil. aa. 75.00 225.00 
I SDCC TOT to te ta trans nun msas ons nse hansen ince srnsiion santas 1 0c 83.00 [oesearesesss 1,095.00 

RO a) is dd Se ae ed eae ied ON ye alse maaan 2,262.73 

Port of Burlington, district of Burlington 

8 RA AR EL SRO EN SON sl Xo. 112.58 112.58 
DEDULY CONOCEOT ds ts nassvssamenarionswhessvasooddepnivms 1 G1.00 bacoinsasasns 12.00 

ROUaL. oi casera rr nssms stats naan hs snd Sota dat maids ci tune rle ne sen iin.s 124.58 

Port of Newark, district of Newark 

CONE OT Ss «aes ed a i i SE Ba BaD. SI Li een. 4,831.60 4,831. 60 
Deputy collector and INSPECLOT. 2... crs ensnsssssmvenvsnsntens yo eeniavens 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 
SUOPEECODOT Li «i's woo ve tines nswniv ds wares snhsssiniatinsadabarssen 3 e400 1.00, 1, 460. 00 
Depuiy €0NECOT ANA ClOIK. vanes rnsn ct eme ns asna ddbdindi atid 2 5:00... 0000 2,190. 00 

ote ee Hae weet ue « wiw oieluo wiwia eH & bin ns SS an Se ae ae a Yin t saat X, 005.00 1,095. 00 
xn ewe element ies wnns eens ane se A ne a I La ie 6 0:3, 00) cues vines 1,500. 00 

OE aes aie es eee a alee sa wb SB Ageia fe ie 12, 876. 60 

Port of Perth Amboy, district of Perth Amboy. 

Colleckor.. . LL Sn Lg : Yiiiaoasaaes 4, 460. 00 4, 460. 00 
Deputy collector and clerk cu... oie vei ie eri iid ee Laas tease 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00! 
SH OTOREEDOL «cis oes scinie sins SL er hmmm es SE LS SL OL SE Ol i C400 1: ave rcnnies 1, 460. 00! 
Deputy collector and INSPECLOL.....a. vives coi nuohsacciskenss 1 8:00. a niwae 1,095. 00! 
LET oe ARE i tp BSE CONS OE 2 3.00.1. pus wiv an 2,190.00 
ClorE S11 TNSDOCEOT eves a ss asnsriasssmarose sss besuscnsdaersms 1 5.00. .craess asus 1,095. 00 

Total. .... nwbersn ee anaes FP RS gaan eevee 11,700. 00         
& Per month, b When employed ¢ Reimbursable.
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

NEW JERSEY—Continued. 

  

  

  

  

  

            

  

Compensation. 
5 : Num- 

Designation. ber Per Per 

day. | .annum. | Aggregate. 

Port of Somers Point, district of Great Egg Harbor. 

Collector. ...... RA Sales MR MAL SSR HE PAT Cl viere $476. 36 $476.36 
DEnULY CONOCLOr. ever tas os i ae ay Saas a we Talo eae obey 500. 00 500. 00 
Inspector... ia sudivasvass SL ar LE BE el Si a84.00 {= 0 anes 1, 840. 00 

HOT, 4 ie nnn nase ns im SL i FE Tia tliiaad ay, 2, 816. 36 

Port of Tuckerton, district of Little Egg Harbor. 

COBOL, saan ws nna Saainesuiisais snnnnsnenssss esse ssses Uo ees 287.50 287. 50 
DeDNLY COlOEEOR, cavins ss isnnasnnsssinss ial rssnsnssssnsss 1 &:2.00 asain uy 12.00 

DOtAL cen ieun in se van sansa Tens a a SE Sk I Saran 299. 50 

NEW YORK. 

Port of Albany, district of New York. 

SH a REC BA RS OD CR Yilcaovee .e--| $5,000.00 $5,000. 00 
Deputy SUIVEYOT ANA INSPECTOT ae cose vanarsnndnnsenm nnn Xena 1,800.00 , 800. 

1S CA ee SEE Ne SE Hl PD RE f $400)... 1, 460. 00 
13 Ra eh 0 WE Ee SRE RA Sa NI 5 3:00... 080000 5,475.00 

Clerk ANA SIONOTIAPNOP. . sei cncess sos dun snniseshsverernnne Ud ase, 1,000. 00 1,000. 00 
Deputy surveyor and Clerk: .....c.. ila s ss erssissins an menss Xf... 300.00 300.00 

Ot ea le ena tts sh sans Sn saa se aan ah aaa bs ans Whos et 15,035.00 

Port of Buffalo, district of Buffalo Creek. 

COCO OI. 5 hes isan das ssh nsies shin obsess nse tn bs sn shaun a Lee eesnias 4,500.00 4,500.00 
Tin rh LL i A EE SPOR Ee SIE RE Oh ol enw as 3,000.00 3,000.00 
Deputy collector and clerk. 5. ooh... lv eit cia vein 1... 2,500.00 2,500.00 

D0 a a da Sa A Ne ea Ld iis 1,800.00 1, 800. 00 
I OT. a de be te a viele Seb va Sm de es an aR a Say ilo odais 1,600.00 1,600. 00 

Ol i ane anda ces Se sant ve Me Red at anaes sea aass ve 1,600.00 3,200.00 
CASIO a a re dh ee we a am dm shat edn wid La 1,500.00 1, 500. 00 
Deputy collector and Clot... oie or i ivieeniiocaneasiosinn A. aeat 1,500.00 1,500.00 

{5 Hy pnebainine tet vali aha Hp ESS ORES LR EE 1 400: at 1,460.00 
D0. A 1 e380. 1,277.50 
D0 ad sre bags ates va soe atm dr mnie ns a oe ae a Fare ilisrienanln 1,200.00 2,400.00 

BYE a or Jeni a ies se la sn na es nba le dae ees Vliiiies 1, 300. 2,600.00 
B30 tenner ha en eo ea SORES TT 2 edu 1,200. 00 2,400.00 

Inspector.........ccuna- 1 3:80. ena 1,277.50 
DOL... i teak. 1 2.3.00. 0. aia 1,215.00 

Deputy collector and clerk. ..... 5 S00 |. i viite es 5,475.00 . 
Deputy collector and inspector Ly ef 3.00 |. .000na00. 276.00 
INE DBCEOL. cit vec n nas ans ons obec btu a ee demain Saas 14 3.00. anida 15,330.00 

DOs svanisbnnenirsgac dio ntsres i usline cob ta nas oh Yel B00 Yess dra icnien 276. 
D0. et a a te a AR A mew g fee 4 23.0000: 1 iy £0 

: 03.00: sh Sn. 939. Deputy collector and INSPECLOr.. su. ioe cee nevenesnv ens asisis 1 { Ch LR Linesper 547. 00 

SO CR EOOT ce J oi vets ool ass de eeu be Sia Sas LS Ldn, e 1,100.00 1,100.00 
Biie vie vis laces mwa x a ao a A Ba amd Le a Seth 4 bE Ta 1 23,00 |. 00 na 1,095.00 

ClO. se dic Cans cvsannssn ons diners nie SLES Yel aes 1,100.00 1,100.00 
Oise Fie Sees atts Shaan Pans ns be wh ia Sela sie Ea I Dl eave 1,095.00 2,190.00 

Stenographer and typewriter... ...ccen atu vii 00000 Vo donates 1,000. 1, 000.00 
Sn il a Si ware se aS 5 Se Ame a a hea ET due dr rR 900. 900.00 

ODENET ANA DAKO cu vansine- sane sbnesese inh dais dese c abn sense Ti..obey 840.00 840.00 
MOSS ONE EL a ot ae a a gr Tr dan 800.00 800. 00 
ADOT, co cassava sa sansa hinds Wnts salon nd tA nte via anes Tes cien 720.00 720.00 
Deputy collectorand clerk. oi... 0 aed a ries LL Lion. eas ¢ 300.00 300.00 
IPR EO Be ad ce lias ae eS asa. 300.00 300.00 
Deaputy collector and INSPactor. ou ves iia. cesses cadannss 1 D25.00 |-neinenennn 300.00 

Total. civiseinvivivasvens NSE ranma eis ead mean BS an enailia se dan da 66, 822. 00 

a Excursion season. 
b Per month. 

  

  

   

    

          
  

¢ Fifty cents per diem of which is reimbursable, 
d And $10 per month, all reimbursable. 
¢ Reimbursable. 
J Excursion season, three months each year. 
g Sundays excepted. 
4 Sundays included.
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
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Compensation. 
{ gy Num 

Designation. ber Per Per 

day. | annum. | Aggregate. 

Port of Cape Vincent, district of Cape Vincent. 

CO OCtOT see aonns staan mi sod be nnis tne daonssasaods tons 1 Jooueveneen) i 2:500.00 2, 500.00 
Deputy colertor AAA CIOTK . su. cies cuentas aia innnnins dil odvns 1,600. 00 1,600. 00 

Oct i ea raise tia 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 
Deputy collector and INEPECLOT. . . ci cuescin anise incannsanens 3 3.0000. . amas 3,285.00 

D0. eect tant rr anes Semen Se RE Sa x we a aa 6 A PEs Bp 2,160.00 
D0 a a Tah a a kb hme wai 2 B00 ca teases 360.00 

ISOC Or, cosas tienes net ns nnansensnneie ds dinners 1 S00. os snnvnnas 1,095. 00 
Peputy collector amd clerk. i. cine roid aided diiii sion 2 2:00 ]..cnnnean 1,460.00 

10 VARS el ORR LO Sa En CN 1 2.00 1. sessnvenss 420.00 
Bo..... cuacess Pon bed rr restrain ta inte eset aan 1 1,00 eran 456. 25 

Total..... SS eT Wl aide ni 14,536.25 

Port of Dunkirk, district of Dunkirk. 

LL SG ERR EA SC en Cb SE ned Si Xai nhe. 1,378.04 1,378.04 
DDL COUOOLOT cane os nn sanas sntnsrnusontdaaesncansudonaos 1 21.000. oe, 12, 

OTA] a vais nesssnss ans nsnnsnn sie cs desis stn saiases sons Dil. inde eye da Senna 1,390.04 

Port of Greenport, district of Sag Harbor. 

DU OY OT a ct nc caca sass ssn tnt banras seat m inane ve tuned 1g.co00acasn 301.80 301.80 
Deputy surveyor....... otee aise saath ae eer 1 aL.00: 000k. 12.00 

Ola) crane od tenn ibis tne sasha sss hese sk duns coin as ave ens Naat ea 313.80 

Port of New York, district of New York. 

COLLECTOR’S OFFICE. 

CoNeeR Or ts Ln sii tras ras ee de ta a a Tiana 12,000. 00 12,0Q0. 00 
Assistant collector (Jersey City, No J.) eueeeenenncnnnnnnn... 1 2,000. 00 2%. 00 
Clot ce py 1 6,000. 00 6,000. 00 
CSOT yr, foil nn stat ns ade Ras Tans Ene nis aE ca Ey 1 5,000. 00 5,000. 00 
Soler 10 (he CONERIOr. o aur tires dire ban ade cnn di ason 1 5,000.00 5,000. 00 
BOR nese Be insas sans s nas sna nsnnn sms vino seme sa sde inde 2 4,000.00 8,000.00 

DO ee ra eds a a ET A ee 1 2,800. 00 2,800. 00 
0 te tits hs dens Ta dn sa AS AS ee A Rd cad na ny 2,700.00 29,700. 00 
LI a I IA Ha SUN LIS 3 2,600.00 7,800.00 

A aE ae 6 |. 2,500.00 15,000. 00 
DEDUTY CONCOOR rv 5. tonsa ssts savsossirsns sams totdsienns 71 3,000.00 21,000.00 
DA IAS OT dikes da site nw ma nas obnssstesisns dn nmbdruns babs es 1. 2,500.00 2,500.00 
Privalo Serre ary. os crac rns cr aasanns suasinsnns dinars suds 11 2,500.00 2,500.00 
VC OO cv ascent snds rss ann sons asasnhacebinnnstations 51 2,500.00 12, 500. 00 
Clerk... Se Says steer Sais nad AS Perea d Eh a eae he 24 |. 2,400.00 57,600. 00 

DOs. oa ag cS I TAI 1 2,300. 00 2,300. 00 
DOs ccs ch iii Tans ees re Se Aas marae ah 18° 2, 200. 00 39,600. 00 
Ty SA Ea Ee i, 40 |. 2,000. 00 80, 000. 00 

Ln RARE SR I SA RL AS INA CR EN Ne 2,000. 00 2,000. 00 
Superintendent 0 19D0TeTS. . ccc tocecneric dr cecsrosssinsarens 10 2,000. 00 2,000. 00 
OI os vie is rc ena dn es ens hens SSA eka Fae n esi han nn 25:1. 1, 800. 00 50, 400. 00 

1 1,700. 00 1,700. 00 
49 |. 1,600. 00 78, 400. 00 
5]. 1, 500. 00 7, 500. 00 

48 1, 400. 00 67, 200. 00 
Carp 1 1, 500. 00 1,500. 00 
TeleaTaDI OPETALOL «ve fie ven dvains ann alsin vs snvises snes sn 1 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 
INSDECOT hash sasin venetian bird ns gs eh nin as svmnrin 370°) 5.000. sodas pe 675, 250. 00 
SEOTEKEEDAY :  doiccidns ices vinta ens shinwsmaseiin iv snsnnsnns 54 e 1,400.00 75,600. 00 
ASSISTANT WOIRE Pe cans tecnica inane liesan einnssss 1 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 

D0. i ee 107 7406072 133,964. 00 
ASSIStant Ganges. ak a ats aa as na as 10° 74.00. .rzcc-nne 12, 520. 00 
orl. oii eacaia iin 1 1,300. 00 1,300. 00 

Do.. Jitvse 1,200. 00 98, 400. 00 
Sampler. A 3 1,200. 00 1, 200. 00 
Carpenter. .cevssrooianssvns des 2 1,200. 00 2, 400. 00 
Stenographer and typewriter. es 2 1,200. 00 2, 400. 00 
InspeCiIesEs. cove cniacncunnne das 1 1,277. 50 
Carpenter... conven cosmvanse ae 11 1,000. 00 
Skilled Mechanic es ue at dere sosnna rvs nas reste ros omens 1. 1, 000. 00 
Stenographer and typewriter.....c.eeceeeeincneene. hed sensne 2. 2,000. 00 

& Summer season. d Per month. 
b Two months each year. 
¢ Navigation season. 

e¢ Reimbursable. 
f Sundays excepted.
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Designation. 
Num- 
ber. 
  

Compensation. 

Per Per 
day. annum. | A8gregate. 

  

Port of New York, district of New York—Continued. 

COLLECTOR’S OFFICE—continued. 

   

    

      

    
  

  
  

        

Ed ee ie a harass ve th Seva sian SA Aw Saw Cas aaes 
0 ede Re se tread Ee a wn Sala A ee Tele 

Aseistant hoORDINARY. cv. iv iii cence iniansasremsvenwdsnney 
NI INSPeOt Or. vaso vies sess ssn ste don tn s ann sews sede 
InSpeetroRE a ede das a seme ey 
JOOYCIOTK . onde vie ite ws sie tans mana pais wie win a mnie wes 

D0: i de NSA de NS w pes 
BO. ey ee Pees see ens 

Me ONIZer ae ses ni senna sian eas se swe i ey sera 
DO ae EN RS Si See nhs 

A RA Sn CP a gle a LE 
OCA oa da st ia edu dana a nen eve dt ean 
AEenAant Cr, die es vein Se le wi ne 
XN aca. LR Se sd Sei Se san see Smale 

Po. a i Lah 3 
Elevator conAUOLOT . ©c-o situs tit sos nn anand sens ses wun eiains 
Wado hman cs Gi Ey amma salle eT 
A eA an i eaten heise ale i we we 
OS OAT. he ccc ss statis dneaiainn Sais man ssn nn a win tm smile nic ee 

Juniorelerk.......: et SI a UN SR 
Booman, co a ra A aes sie ties 
Watchman, . o.oo Ha a Sees anisnls 
ENT he RS BRE Ge LT ne TR 
DepulY COlIOCEOT ies ves dessa sn bios 2 vei Sn rae ais sss baie 
AS DECIOT cei ah ve id dss Sida dn ns Sens ere ble vs a Sante 
DD EPULY COUBOEOT. 2% ot rsa ans San ons sss s ar saa ns sues rs dummy 
ASEstant DOORDI Aer... ce cei ceicoinntatsnsanssassnse 
Messenger DOV cians sess osnrios srois Tir sen ded dibs syn staes 

Cana. a al 
DOC s.r ines on ae Sa OA a ees ans dans 

D0 oc viv sim i as Caen nd wa Rian emm mn id wale ee a 
DO i rN I I RL ae Yan Aas 
D0. i a i a NS a vee ae 
D0. or a LE Re Ae we Sand ae 

aI. i i Sa an as a ea Saas 

Bola. ees ed id de aa has Saha ie as Saran 

NAVAL OFFICE, 

Naval OffICOR ve J a Se EAR Se Tout 8,000.00 8,000. 00 
Depaly NAVAL OfICeT.. «cca ce nsnwsis ss ssn nnn ste sadn en vnee Ye... 2, 500.00 2, 500. 00 

JOTK «cee Ti.ioieine 4,000. 00 4,000. 00 
DO nee i cnc srr mn men nr res bd PCR en wh ee rl, 3,000. 00 3,000. 00 
Do... Sd br at a eh Set NR a delat 2,750.00 11,000.00 
D0. .....ucns Sede a in sa an AE aA eh a a aR eh OY reakeiies 2,500.00 5,000. 00 

PIIVALE SCOTCINRY cio. chives Sri tA esd Sale baa s wpe Nis aesas 2, 500. 00 2,500. 00 
3 RRR TAS LE SR SR Sh ARE Ne IR SRE SRE SOO at 2, 400.00 26, 400. 00 

2,200.00 41,800. 00 
2,000. 00 22,000. 00 
1, 800.00 16, 200. 00 
1, 600. 00 11,200. 00 
1, 400.00 16, 800. 00 
1,200. 00 20, 400. 00 
1,000. 00 22,000. 00 

960. 00 960. 00 
900. 00 3,600. 00 
840.00 18, 480. 00 
420.00 840. 00 
400. 00 400. 00 
360. 00 720.00 
840.00 2,520.00 

Tier ce inte 240, 320. 00 

8, 000. 8,000. 00 
2, 500. 00 10, 000. 00 
4,000. 4,000. 00 

DO; vases ssncsensssanssasrasdanbotarselaises iets eines es LT oosinevis 2,800. 2, 800. 00 

a Sunday excepted. 
; b When employed, not to exceed $180 per annum. 

© When employed. 
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Compensation. 
: : Num-|— - TT ——— 

Designation. ber Per Per 

day. | annum. |AB8regate. 

Port of New York, district of New York—Continued. 

SURVEYOR’S OFFICE—continued. 

Clerk: .....0 ee ET ad ci ema aL a a a D dieeiit. $2, 500. 00 $5,000. 00 
Do LI Qn 2,400. 00 4,800. 00 
DO ainsi nna nan sans sansa aed en RS ae an mee inten 2,000. 00 4,000. 00 
DO. aasvnionsntsdunnsteinen ssn nnnrasnosiand enn senes ns 2 iis 1, 800.00 3,600. 00 
0. a Se el Tia 1,750. 00 1,750. 00 
D0. a a I en a LS Sree iete 1,600. 00 8,000. 00 
Po. Sales nina 1,500. 00 4, 500. 00 
0. Se fe ets nee den ALE ees Sn wm a srs B Nanna ens 1,400. 00 7,000. 00 

Stenographer and LY DeWIIler. vc. acs vesvnssssansecmsnssnnss TY. sasniea 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 
a RO RE aS ER a... 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 

Inspector (to admeasure vessels) ....cveeeeeennnecnnnnnnnnnn 0 1085.00 {esenssasavas 10, 950. 00 
OTe a i ieee cies Tedd cae vin tas se Sha a Ae aa a 9 1,200. 00 10, 800. 00 

BO a dr a 9 1,000. 00 9,000. 00 
StenoZraphet and LVPBWIILer. . oc sears. isnsioniinsnsinnnnnns 2 1,000. 00 2,000. 00 
IT Te Ean Sa CIE EE LO 2 900. 00 1, 800. 00 

D0 ss nse nies aaa Snir an aie n sit aisie wm Dnt ale ae ha 4 840.00 3,360.00 
guniorelerile. oy ers ST LE 8 840.00 6, 720.00 
MOSSONICT NOY. sn cise 45 bininns nos sniiannnssmannisssssnssssanbie 4 360. 00 1, 440.00 

Pola) suscnnscrmesnsnnsismns Senses aus en See mapa she Todi dgniail sa 112,920. 00 

APPRAISER’S OFFICE. 

ADDI ISET clea saa sai nine so al hades driers an svat vibes nee 8,000. 00 8,000.00 
ASHISLaNIL ADD AIROT os. oicats ein anisms sain siuihle voice ns bw wiiuin 3,500. 00 10, 500. 00 

Do : 000. 00 27,000. 00 
Clerc: .......05. 700. 00 2,700.00 
Chief clerk 500. 00 2, 500. 00 
lovk:....,. 500. 00 2, 500. 00 

Examiner 500. 00 60,000. 00 
Private secretary 500. 00 2, 500. 00 
Examiner. 400. 00 33, 600. 00. 

Do.... 300. 00 2,300. 00 
D0. a ve ci eh eh iene sea ee Sn ree ee ae 200. 00 30, 800. 00 
B00. 000. 00 50,000. 00 

NOTE a eso in sins ieee ct wand enn an wa ese was Sune d ns 000. 00 2,000. 00 
Analyst... a a 000. 00 2,000. 00 
ET EE eR ER 000. 00 2, 000. 00 
MINOT, eee st eee a Tia bvd ste das eas aanne nasa 800. 00 48, 600. 00 
RR Ca ne 800. 00 7,200. 00 
Anpginimens CIOL. ae le ee aarti 800. 00 1, 800. 00 
Clerk and assistant chief of the bureau of protests and ap- 
DOE. iC ea esha sans nt msiss su sh mere a neh seeds ae 1,800. 00 1,800. 00 

Examiner of sugars and Supsriionaonh of sugar samplers. 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 
Clerk and superintendent of openers and packers .......... 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 
POI SCOPES. sven tdts cdl cian sete md unr ev si ass ern sons boses 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 
IT. . aeminrs dae ime Sie a des ane She wens Sine 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 
Stenographer ANA CY PeWITTET. cov essasncnersvecnsonanesennsns 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 
IOI ae at 1,600. 00 4,800. 00 

Ocesve Svat ceeeiivantssarion se ssinh snes sions esata 1,400. 00 15, 400. 00 
OIA SCORE. asiads ints seins rss m ah fet Wi sous emu ete saints 1,400. 00 2, 800. 00 

0s viii sine Siti Pa ike ene 5 winnaar eas 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 
Stenographer and typewriter. .......ccies svn svnsninsassnnns 1,200. 00 7,200. 00 
Clorkiand examiner: .. ah iid. teas danus nevis nner 1,200. 00 1, 200. 00 
COT oe ce a SE sa Samm a in 1,200. 00 42,000. 00 
ASSIS an ana YS dy le oR Se hema ene nS 1,200. 00 2,400. 00 
BUT SAINI. scien ees scans ie ando dons bonnes eesianiins ves 1, 350. 00 37, 800. 00 
BaTnDIOr. .. Je. aac. anne 1,200. 00 50,400. 00 
Clark ye a ad 1, 000. 00 17, 000. 00 
IDIOT as bh doles nhs we des bmn ren eed aby du Shi eRe Se ee ones 1, 000. 00 34,000. 00 
FOTOIOOM. ice menos s soma assis ses ns wes mwas nnsiatnnsansdnnn 1, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 
Sl CCN COUMILO somes is i sann ssn ns inn nase tanminnetornsasnnns 1, 000. 00 4,000. 00 
CITE ea ce a La i a He Se mein wad ne 900. 00 13, 500. 00 
JU OL ClOTK co an aes sass a isan ni nae sani sete udsaeaauime sles 900. 00 18, 000. 00 
dADOTE ince ion sd i Su hans as en he See oad 900. 00 900. 00 
Onence AOA PACKET... casos sn ssn also ws nin us ode gale sities 840. 00 182, 280. 00 

OS SONIDOT , oo sess nnnesnnstsensssndeeesihaiislseviieohiveseds 840. 00 7, 560. 00 
JURIOL COT y oeeseonrl sion nsin ds bninnnnion sa nuinnn se dionine sins 840. 00 27,720.00 
FI ADIOTC  . ons on sans ss an dans ann s ndin wanise yma b ena ded Rees 720. 00 21, 600. 00 
MORSONZOY DOV ea anssssssnnnsssessnntoncnnbunsssdonsdoessoss 600. 00 1, 800. 00 

DOs esnnsumansnsinssaesssnsassinlssenmsmssdesensensoud oso 480. 00 1, 440. 00 
D0. occa ttanenss tsar vias sim nnd eam nnn She oh 360. 00 360. 00 

POCaN: oni sacivaiinssnrarssninsisdonnatsnnsinsissnssiy 060. .enanerna)ssensass ....| 816,360.00 
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Compensation. 
3 % Num- 

Designation. T P Per 

ke dh annum. | Aggregate. 

Port of New York, district of New York—Cont’d. 

RECAPITULATION. 

CONBOL OLS OCR cca aiscin ania eisai ss ionsindn nono das saioms ais oO ad BL Sader et, $2, 661, 917. 00 
Ua Ge ER EC SE Ee Yoda desea 240, 320. 00 
SPV OPS OC. vs ac il de didi said ed a a Se 73 aires die nds 112, 920. 00 
ADPrAISer IS OffI08. cla en siitona ste ssn a da dh Tal i dae swe odie 069 |... io veeli note dl We 816, 360. 00 

otal is td aha i he 5,80 vei ith eas 3,831, 517. 00 

Office of the Board of General Appraisers at the port cf New 
ork. 

General ADD OIEET a tee rn ste ad a RE a Ol cre neta $7,000.00 63,000.00 
Cr a A ea a re Sd Se Ee Vil eeads 2,750.00 2,750. 00 

A RD EN ES SR Te, 2,500. 2,500. 00 
ATL or Of QeCIMIONIR Li cane sm vida ani a dole via wnat sa mein nim nle Pent 2,200.00 2,200. 00 

CO IE i ai aies Soh wes han nea wb pa em 2 we 4 Sa St eld aie 2 as aman 2,000. 4,000. 00 
Dos..." bE AR Be Or ll 1,800. 00 16,200. 00 
DO ee Sr 1,600. 00 12,800. 00 

Stenographer an LY PeWrIter. . cio iiu. steeds aii vans Zila 1,400. 00 2,800. 00 
$0 aR ERE pI RL a I Le Re SR Se 10:4... 1,400.00 14,000. 00 

D0 sai i sonar rn IR Hil, 1,200.00 13,200. 00 
Be PEER 1,000. 00 4,000. 00 

Senora pher ATU] LY POW IOT oui x eae mie isin tin ain sia mano a wine ora Sadi 1,200. 00 3,600. 00 
Opes rng SS 1 083.007, 00 Cases 939. 00 
OEY, se ide tah es van Rae ed You. 960. 00 960. 00 

D0, co be SE en de ha Sead tae ea ap Yo.c ean ge 840.00 840.00 
Opener and PACKET... coe nns eins sda satires esi ty 1 02.78 lenin cnnes 860.75 
J BOY Ot a a ois sd ct ann se nnn sams A ERA A ES a ead 2a unas 840.00 1,680.00 

etal a 67 nw 146,329.75 

Office of the solicitor of customs at the port of New York. 

Solicitor of customs. Lr cL ial cee ien Vilaiasnasel 5,000. 00 5,000. 00 
Assistant solleitor Ol CUSTOMS... .cvicre in is disee in seincenn Sez ae sens , 000. 9,000.00 

eS SE CR Sal 2,200. 00 6,600. 00 
Stenographer and SY peWriter. .. eee c ines den senna L[.:oaeen..- ,200. 00 1,200. 00 

Total. .w.ecoens Sapp ERR SEO Sr a Bil. cad subtle Li Lg 21,800. 00 

Port of Niagara Falls, district ¢f Niagara. 

CONIELl Or, sce sa i srw nt sms sii tdn dca ao ng roe aad we snn Yfsiniatons 4,158.17 4,158.17 
Deputy collection amd Clore. «cen cco de cine ee sdennseay tana alae es 2,500. 00 2,500. 00 

PRT OR pe Bs TR NS I A RSL EE i ee 1,600. 00 1,600. 00 
Deputy collector ANY INSDEOLOY evecare manadssessn Let saaens 1,400 00 1,400. 00 
Deputy collector aNd COST... ues oct civnnnonss sires Tienes 1,500. 00 1,500. 00 
Deputy collector ang clerk... Je. dois ieoni ena iaess sass Tce 1,500. 00 1,500. 00 

DOL lca 1,400. 00 1,400. 00 
BO RO OY. hl i te ei esd ads stay sale antes DL, Tolan b1,400.00 1, 400. 00 
DeDIY Collector OMA INSPOCLOT vee ves cons rcn rss on snrsns ona 1 03:80 [es svalinnse 1,271.50 

Ole cas a 2 Spl 2, 555.00 
Deputy. collector and elork. ou... ue i. siesta raid i Opes 1,200. 00 2,400. 00 
Deputy collector and MSPECLOT. .. . duc icdcruninonseninn once a1 3:00 29, 565. 00 

D0 sissies mbine sins cn srs daniesn ssa tril chia nde doa 1 : 1,095. 00 
DIO as staan a sa Ma die ea ek ws Meme da di are 4 2,520.00 
D0h ass aswusnrsnsdssisniinnnisieesisiissuedose 5 5,475.00 
D0. sale ew rin ss Leino nina ie wm mised wie 1 1,095 00 
DO. ini ire 1 630.00 
DO. ie senensntervisisanisnsncnneitesis nine 1 276.00 

ISDE CLOT Liners scan ens bi bt ot cv rusian 2 2,190.00 
Inshectresy and Clerir. L.x. i cl id eae iad wan i 900. 00 
Deputy collector ANd INSDECIOL. uve i sensi sas scams vncnuoron 3 175.00 
YA CAI. a ds ae sds atin d one bn wh seh 4 4.00 

IPOtAL. aed shee a ens ss ss in stain ann nuns was oneas OL eens cette saab ise oy 65,615.67           

a When employed, Sundays excepted. 
b Reimbursable. 
¢ When employed, $2 per diem of which is reimbursable, 
d Navigation season. 
e$1 of which is reimbursable, 
73 months each year.
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Compensation. 
3 . Num- 

Designation. be P Per 

g Fy annum. | Ag8regate. 

Port of Ogdensburg, district of Oswegatchie. 

CIONOCLOY. oe site ee snsiss te sale sin suns sa biaie vis stints ins ans ieee. $3,308. 50 $3,308. 50 
Dopiity CONBCLOT ANA ClETK. . oa. ase iano annssnasansisssnnins fe acecwaoe 1,600. 00 1,600.00 

pan Be TA06.00 4,200.00 
PER A NR A NE EO MN oni 10... 2. 1,200.60 1,200. 00 

Deputy collector and INSPECLOL. . .. cues sc atasnnsis snngnn ans 1) a88.75 | sae 1,368.75 
wR Sram A ets i st we Arias ee wa ew As ae 1 GB 50 |iueeinndanns 1,277.50 
AR ait vw ans Bi Pe mae ied Bale San eS aS a Re Ne 10 S300. i< ce sla Tense 10, 950. 00 

Otte pm ea ey ae vie A fra a a BS rs St wk Aan 1 E00 ies 1,095.00 
SPOOL... oir o ssn ba basalts wns ae dr ae das es es 1 3.00 {icin s smman 1,095.00 
Stenographer; typewriter, and clerk. ........c..c.oiiunonass Lo sas 900. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPEC... so. va eenscniacdsvonsnen 3 2.50%. . rsa 2,737.50 

BG a a A 2 (Eat 800. 00 1,600. 00 
1 AS SC Ce SE TH CE 3 oun innae. 600. 00 1,800.00 

‘Potal...... ame rae ES Ce SO es a a ST 33,132.25 

Port of Oswego, district of Oswego. 

BULLE TY NE A 10. a ans) 2,602.00 2,662.00 
Dep ICONE0tOT wre comnts rc mmmsnssdonnsasenronnesssnsdurns sara 1,800.00 1,800.00 

CO NE Se I SR SC RR Le ceaiios 1,400.00 1,400.00 
Deppty collector and INSPOCTOL, .. cua: cssersonssansnsnsnss 2 4.00 | oo 2,920.00 

ea aS in SRR ds le Se Re A aaa Sl Adm ben si as rae ee Vio oogoner 1,400.00 1,400. 00 
Destiny collector andiclerle, cua. oea. ii soa snsnrssnsansssns deren 1,200. 00 1,200.00 
Deputy collector and INSPECLOT. . conan eiscssasiaanssonassnses 7 C00 sae sree ion 4,410.00 

D0: oo oa sia mis mis Sans es mh Sa Sh a mA aa SR Sh Sn sa 1] ca80.00 1.0 vennssasvs 350.00 

rH a BE CNR EN SRE) Woosh iainiiniens 16,142.00 

Port of Patchogue 

BOVEY OL. ade a TE i dn ddan he Gd seta nan Y--.-uaas 433.35 433.35 
DeDULY SUTVEY OT. cannascnsnnsnnsnsinsnnsnsnassasaisnesnshoesns 1 43:00 |... 0. naaaas 12.00 

088). nasa smaaanssaissasnsesses sarsnrnshsnnabossasos D fniranennalinina na enite 445.35 

Port of Plattsburg, district of Champlain. 

CONC OT unr arora sons sss sirens sass anna snnnass sees Yl... 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPector. .casenseenssscsssvesresornss YT levanensnue 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 
Deputy CONCRlOT An elerl. haiti acii vivian anne Vlorica ses 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 
Deputy collector and INSDECTOT «cess sssasrsnsnasindinnasanns Ln staotl 1,800. 00 1, 800. 00 
Calor. i a a a daa. 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 
Depiliy COHECTOT ANA INSPLCTOT cvs sms ren srurrnsserssstnsoce 4 lide. 1, 500. 00 6, 000. 00 

pe I a yo ay 1 }oveeniasel > 1,400.00 1, 400. 00 
Do en a ie dm rs ee ae 1a 1,200. 00 1, 200. 00 
DDO ac snnaigensse srprinihinsionsinorsnss ies tnenvuivt sruias 25 3:00: La ay 27,375.00 
DO. ops ns Sess alk aw wie ais Wi sh nk meg eR SRR 1 €3.00 |.cniniivallne 630. 00 
DO. ose a haan Sens as mens Ene sas eae 1inoinsais. 900. 00 900. 00 
DO. sn ea idan nas sas ast as dee swan eh aR eS 4 [osnmansvie 800. 00 3,200. 00 
DO. res en tisha neon sot nas msn nie te Yoliensssnige 600. 00 600. 00 

JADOTEL. . oa acssvriedons 1 2.00 ata ens 730.00 
DO: on '0i win umd sue mie 1 52.00 |..coenonsors 730.00 

Total AB hi a 52,765. 00 

Surveyor Tres asataz 44.05 44.05 
DEDULY SULVEY OT  wuens ssn sesosbonsoenacsfanssrosususss sasoeses 1 G00 sete s 12.00 

Tolal.c.cone wesvees 5:0 sin wa wn 2le Wavsaderares ss rarest snes os aa am ena Te 56.05 

Port of Rochester, district of Genesee. 

COHEOEOT. . o; hese di sstt sos hnsnnnsesans snnsitnnnsinssnanes Llcescsessasn » 3,187.69 3,187.69 
Depiity CoH eOtOaNA CIeI kk a iets Al. 2,000. 00 2, 000. 00 

en isn sare va awe sn een a seins Shinn be shh ee 1... nnsee 7: 1,600.00 1,600. 00 
dieting a ER a Se a Le i SR wa a A Re nn wk a Han Yi... 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 

D0..ovonsssses WR Sashes ae aa rma ns ral es pee i ai Ne 1 400... 1, 460. 00 
DD. i ti die a na a ih 1,300. 00 1,300. 00 

Deputy collector ANA INSDCCLOT sna sensesacss snes snes ee 3 2-00]. ccascenias 3,285. 00 
DOs sae nsnnasnnsinsogsses sr sasnnsasssasinsesneinecon nee 4 C3: 000s. s cic iniee 2, 880. 00 

a Reimbursable. 
b When employed. 
¢ Navigation season. 

      
dé Per month. 
e¢ Three months each year, 
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

NEW YORK—Continued. 

  

  

    

  

  

  

  
      

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

; Compensation. 

ovis : Num- 
Designation. bor | Bt | oli, [ne 

Port of Rochester, district of Genesee—Continued. 

Depuly ColaClor ANAICIOE cw vent tics cvs vawae es sien meine 1 32.00) cesarerass $1, 095. 00 
SOTO RBOPOT tle hi Ln cin nvsh oi ams Sal av ile aire a asi whi 3 leis od $900. 00 900. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPERLOr.. .... - cq leasicssdrasmmmion sve 9 a2.00....00v. neu 960. 00 
Deputy collector and Storekeeper... ,...evvnsvensanenmnnnns Yolo d 300. 00 300. 00 
Cleaner. osetia nmi naa te SD ons mt pn ss mer lela labs 120.00 120. 00 
FETE 1h a a SER CE ER RE NA 2 B00.) ee rnin 1, 460. 00 

RO aL. eas be ia ar oman ns os lenis eoi] vate seamed 21,947.69 

Port of Sag Harbor, district of Sag Harbor. 

COUBOLOL sx on sonsnane sian senses dus sano san vs sida onontainse Yi. 451.94 451.94 
DOTY CONBOLON oun ase me wat as Bt dah a id hiss daw mas 1 €1.00 ]..uusinicnras 12.00 

Potal...... SRE ssn Senn nate ae wes a es SN pe le 2 i ad ream 463.94 

Port of Syracuse. 

BV eYOr. . oo as Vl rude 2,163.77 2,163.77 
Deputy Surveyor and INSPECLOT.. ca. tit se mevi wenenn nasi 10 cecieoi. 1,800. 00 1, 800. 00 
Deputy surveyor and cashier. . oie. vit ue todos cdumninannes Lise ssmdade 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 
Depuly surveyor and INSDECLOT. . «- .- an snamsmsissintvae sve oats 1, 200. 00 1,200. 00 

Total..... abs bis anos hades Bae re a be pi Se ea re se A ninennitss savannanae 6,563. 77 

NORTH CAROLINA. 

Port of Beaufort, district of Beaufort. 

COUOCLOL . ui til vs ri boson nn nv a walt bm swe a a's | enue $1,246. 40 $1,246. 40 
DepULY COMROLOr. i. is. ui ip etnns tut sas seas Pd we nemee tn 1{:e8L.00 Yoouneneiuees 12. 

Total..... A RH BI RI Tl WS A El Shei OX aaa i a 1,258. 40 

Port of Elizabeth City, district of Albemarle. 

COHECEOT. ssh sont sarasota macs nn bat son toshiba ne asta F ons 1,138.30 
Deputy CONECIOT. . J oece ran nmon=e 900. 00 
Deputy collector and inspector 500. 00 

Total... nonnenss ER EL I A ras 2,538. 30 

Port of Newbern, district of Pamlico. 

NT SIE RE a Me RS EA Sal AU Lleasaneiss 3,131. 42 3,131. 42 
Deputy collector and INSPeClor. ......cecrevnsceecesennsensse 1 |.oaanineees a1,500.00 1, 500. 00 

PO a ae Sane a as sn aes a SR ae Se alee Ye vanes 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 
D0... eaiaa asia a ss rene ben ne SEES Y oie oid Yileoanonsena 400. 00 400. 00 

MOET. ee i a Te Te i Sa ye a di da ve sa Yio. 360. 00 360. 00 

Potala en eg gia roll we, 6,891. 42 

Port of Wilmington, district of Wilmington. 

COHBELOT . Soe cvnl com ccnaiatn sms sans vi dnn ast nanan nnsns sibs 1 osnasaenen 1,997.12 1,997.12 
Depinty collector and elork. .. . civ aciomasvonenns nets eshoies aes 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 
Deputy coONECLOT ANA IMSPEOLOT. van nnnennesncseerronianven Pla aeiiinnas 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 
Inspector........ FR Sp RL ae 1 3:00: |-n ov ala 1,095. 00 

BOA. wersuv rsa wars ssonnwanssnsonnsssshasssnmhsssnnnnn Bi ines annealasis deswns san 6,092. 12           

a Navigation season. 
b When employed. 

¢ Per month. 

d Reimbursable,
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

NORTH DAKOTA AND SOUTH DAKOTA. 

  

  

  

          
  

  

   

    

  

  

  

  

        

Compensation. 

Designation. Num- 
ber. Per Per 

day. annum. | Aggregate. 

Port of Pembina, district of North and South Dakota. 

ON RO OY, dsr eave eins Pah wm nus Emme ons osion saraieinminns Ldaaiontita $3,000.00 $3,000.00 
Deputy collector and clerk. uc. has. s nasa sassssnn Ve 1,600.00 1,600.00 
Deputy collector And INSPECiOr.c.... iu uiua ys saan ve vnian sain 1 $4.00... ticvaly 1,460.00 

D0. c ross nsaenisd ens ne vos wm mis Son he Sn hn win rin eile $a ee 12 03.80... sa nane 15,330.00 
D0. aera ares mann end SE a in dn dre sm ne nat 1 58.00 [5c .maenin. 1,095.00 
D0. savas it sin ns te mA a ad AN ais So ake AE Se 4 3:00 |.... 20.5. u 4,380.00 
0. ina sisi h ge as nm wi a SiR ea RS 4 a Ae AA ae Ena eal 1,000.00 1,000.00 

ROTA) ates on ivns enn svsns dat svessisskaes nn omen es sons’ 21 |... asian 27,865.00 

OHIO. 

Port of Cincinnati, district of New Orleans. 

BI VOY Or a ae sass sii ode sna nnd is de sa lne smsmiaissssoamases fg $5,000.00 $5,000.00 
ADDIE. eeu rit asain st dae ssi ras un an ih imines alte mes 1 lvsnvivass 3,000.00 3,000.00 
DO DULY SU YOY OL, ec vos ess v ties nian baie ss din mi di nase oie dim Lie Lit esnitn.s 2,400.00 2,400.00 
CBT. a da sr dna Samia lin nine da meee Llosavssas, 2,000.00 2,000.00 
URE RN A a En NE SNL VR ee OE Ye nndive, 1,800.00 1,800.00 
Deputy surveyor and elerk........ 0 00... seo ii svnsiinsss Liaa.antays 1, 500.00 1, 500.00 
5 A a RRR GRABER C Fer NPI SE CAI AN D levrnonnsse 1,400.00 2,800.00 

Do. Se i Si Ylendoanlsl 1,350.00 1,350.00 
0... Se a RII lenses, 1,200.00 2,400.00 

Inspector and Clerk... ded. ds de ch eis as wp a 1 eleacio ly, 1,200.00 1,200.00 
TOSCO OT sees ih es ey Sa Se ann ctins sin mn nais bun wins miu 3 $3.50] -. ac aiarine 3,832.50 

D0: ie ns ib oie 57 wie a ik ET nies a wean 3 See 1 €3,30 [4:5 a nmnna 322.00 
Inspector, weigher, and assistant gauger.....ee.....ccoao... 1 LE PR Sanh 1,277.50 
PIIVATO SOCTOLALY win sms etle fein wind anism sin sibs dons suse min bane 1 a-eialn, 1,000.00 1,000.00 
Cork Le sa ere es asd tise ddr dus sles en dL AE eS Sada Se 2 leads 1,000.00 2,000.00 
SL OTOROODOT savas ii inne donna ss wus osn dain ss ans onnidbes ais sins Liu saaat é1,100.00 1,100.00 

DOs a hiss ahs As as Pee nd a a Se reas Mn ne Sm eae Ti remci.s. 1,100.00 1,100.00 
‘Weigher and acting storekespel..o.. i. cust nisin ran smannen Xa ¢1,000.00 1,000.00 
ODEN ANd DACKEY. ©. er atisan ne sanisibnsnn sss santas sns sis eae, 840.00 840.00 
AE Ed Re SRI ea Ip ERE BR De 2 esis asina a: 720.00 1,440.00 

esa as ie San Eh sae a td era Fae aa TR Sale Mo an. sig 600.00 600.00 
RATING cele ce i ats eee tr Se Se dit aod SS LR i be awe LN ecestrsves 500.00 500.00 

POLO) id dnanasnssnsnsnsssosntnisssss wore ssisssrsitnssnssnse 28 ru saa] sb eS mars 38, 462.00 

Port of Columbus. 

SII VOY Or. diac ennns sss ly nse an mans sansa sinssssark ye essaninsne 5,000.00 5,000.00 
Deputy surveVor anG Clerk. ......... 0. casisessnsss-csasnns SD Re he 1,600.00 1,600.00 
Deputy surveyor and INSPector, . . sexi ides ivainseas ri isnsn 1 3.00. cuts demas 1,095.00 
Sienographer anA LY PeWILer........ J: oi esas tiie de vas sin Yio inden 900. 900.00 

DO se albanians ss isn ess sin simi mnon its se simnme Yosh il desi le Codddet eda 8,595.00 

Port of Cleveland, district of Cuyahoga. 

CON OO OF oii ve sas ns meidnmainisnninsnnino ss ss tasstniannsnsbasnssn Yo eeanodves 4,500. 00 4,500. 00 
ADD SET ie cave nsdnn ss otnisnngebion bane yisntsdaseink Vileoom. waren 3,000. 00 3,000. 00 
EX aIAINOr ons ss team as 2a A ne sms PHS Yijcacmacde 1,800. 00 1,800. 00 
Depniy Collector and ClorK ....nv.cncdes rn avisbnsannnsndssnsen Tleonnnnsoen , 000. 2,000. 00 

D0 or sedis dena nasn samy an sss leeks hia se wie wah we Lon sient 1,800. 00 1,800. 00 
DO acini save nsalernnnn dans sans ideas sass anions serene Tena 1,500. 00 1,500 00 
DO. snes ints stie las wastes sar annie A be ean ane Lleida 1,400. 00 1,400 00 

30 a aa SOR I SR DOSE CUE RG ES SR el Se ee san 1,400. 00 2,800. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPECTOT ‘uy vasa: ssvissvs ssn snvsnsesens thse eston 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 
Deputy collector ANA CIeTK .. Leis diese nrc anisndesis ns A os 1,200. 00 4,800. 00 

D0 hr aa ha eae 1 3:00 |.anansasscie 1,095. 00 
D0. ct cil dna ds de ieanss damn a se ty ans eS a Bs 2 £8.00 00: 0nnsnnr 1,260. 00 

Private SEeTebarY on a a i nb ene n sa ds 25 ns a dn Yoogootoah, 1,000. 00 1,000. 00 
Stenographer and LYDEWPIIET . saveransaseasssasssnsssnnasns 1 {en.a 0 u, 1,000. 00 1,000. 00 
TA SDCOLOT isis desis ni as Se bana wrasse fie maths tins ans Steins 1 S00: asec vnbidens 1,095. 00 
Deputy collector and Clerk. ...cceeerisccevassssernssssnsrnns 2 2.50 |... cdeanisss 1,825.00 
Opener andiDICKET. i. ssa snare tsnsnsnssrvansonsnsyssian Yi. tals 900. 00 900. 00 
Deputy collector and clerk............. Fei 2 £2.00)... .cuvnacn, 840. 00    

a Includes 50 cents per diem for horse feed. 
b When employed. 
¢ Excursion season. 

d Reimbursable. 
¢ $500 per annum of which is reimbursable. 
Jf Navigation season.
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

  

  

  
  

  

    
  

  

  

  

  

        

  

  

  

  

    

OHIO. 

Compensation. 
3 J Num- 

Designation. P P 

ben i annum. | Aggregate. 

Port of Cleveland, district of Cuyahoga—Continued. 

ANSPECHOL (JUMADEEY ivi sve es sc itosnmsnasn un sananaanasnss anne 1 285.00 l...aneanonn $850. 00 
IW NY. i ee he Bed conan ann dstioias Yoiianeina $720. 00 720.00 
FUBDOYOY an se ie id ee a Sy ens 2 2.00: {ie cen erunnas 1,460.00 
NIGHT WOLCTARI « fess ve seh Gn wna suns saan apenas samwas 1 2.00 [ccecesncnes 24.00 

Ola) nas ane has antennae sesidn dens anainse av aees SO la sree dtr ve ce 36,869. 00 

Port of Dayton, district of New Orleans. 

BI VOY Or ec ice inne swan ms ain sa bias svmas saan nsesnn J foe.snsinnns 4,401.86 4,401.86 
Depa Y SUT VEY OI. Lf ee iat dds ath ota stains ts armament asus loa. 900. 00 900. 00 
Deputy surveyor and Clerk... ... x .sussrasscvisnsnsssvinssnns 1 eeeeennn 720. 00 720. 00 

Total...... SCNT Aaa BL CRE Zien. 6,021.86 

Port of Sandusky, district of Sandusky. 

CONACTOT » oan iio saa sansonhns mens Seusnnn seas hemo den 1 aenieainas 2,500. 00 2,500. 00 
Deputy collector and inspector . RRC I Bee dil eeavarans 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 

Do ARC ER SE LR UR Ee NL OE 1 28.00 [cceicecessss 639. 00 
ARO EL LNG I TREE nl MAE Sec ToBI Ap iil wlan 2 110 i. ceiedencnss 803. 00 

De or collector and fnspector ($1 per diem from Apr. 1 to 
ov. 30; 55 cents per diem from Dec. 1 to Mar.31) ......... A esis eaanalence tunes ph 310. 55 

Deputy collector and INEDECEOY. . . use sr cise rrr naa ed 2 Ss a ae 401. 50 
DO eed a EE ay a a ey 1 cB idan 109. 50 
D0 5 ens she mnst ma Thnns si's 355 smn tin Simm nL Seisan swe be nmin ee we 1.578.007. -cosere ana 60. 00 

DODULY COEOTOY iL sues sans Senbin nica mgs se sasmans nwsnnns 19 -385.00 ass nn ves 15.00 
Stenographer and TYPeWrITer. . ..sesse cass sce nssnesesnesuas 1 B1.00 |.cinconciense 12.00 

ROE sina ans nasnsavansssh anssssnives ewes Sunes 3 ed was 6,050. 55 

Port of Toledo, district of Miami. 

ColleCTOr . asic ns vmnunans ese Seated seed ish dee acne a hts Ld ntesn 3,464.90 3,464.90 
Deputy. GOHECLOT . . «ois vucived sunenusvauanicoiivoss snasnosiinns Y Jemeseuiiy 1, 600.00 1,600.00 
Deputy collector and INSPECIOr. cae scesvntocsrsernorsesnes Le swmnnnes 1,400.00 1,400.00 

0 1 a en's Gules nn iinwa ties olan Baise viens nen vueelsme sms Sevens 1 3001. re aeeiteniee 1,095.00 
Do.veas Woe e toile cilan dimen view mie Sa awe Sl cide De a bs 1 F001 inc dans ve 630.00 

INSPOCIOL. one vic vos dd deasinenasizohs sens sinsnhon inn sssvsnns 1 S00 oiodeusene 1,095.00 
BLOTOKGOPET. oe vss sn cbs rs doce visas oes eednmiesoniotsbivue 1 laa € 900.00 900.00 

POTN easossvisre fnneessbiesinnsssnrvsnsniiosos PLL et ab ens Ja renns ass np 10,184.90 

i OREGON. 

Port of Astoria, district of Oregon. 

COMBE Or. ce a ise dase amnstn sss renoneenens si dumnn Loa taeaees $3,000. 00 $3,000.00 
Deputy collector and Clerk... ..cesserevesesssssnsssrsssssnss Yolo eceooivel 1,800. 00 1, 800.00 
Deputy collector and INSPECLOT cesar ececsssversnssnarnrnnns Lifecsceecions 1, 400.00 1,400.00 
INE COO ses inns es smmesssseness wnat innnbestunnne sonnsines 2 33.30 laeeecravenne 2, 555.00 

D0. ia SE Es sada si in ana ean Resa a nr 3 o3.50 Li iii 3,832. 50 
Wheelman. o.oo tue id Se Co Sonar shakers nie Xeon 1,200.00 1,200.00 
ENTINeO cues ensvesserssnsnenssnninsnenssatzorsioaziesssss ssi 1 {cease west :1,200.00 1,200.00 
EI OAT, cen sunnnrnsnessssFies issoumensubsedunnnwavanscndnan A loccumecsen 720.00 720.00 
Deck hand. fs Soe desist dil c de tina inin Cove nhw dion nd nntes Ralesdsc onal 720.00 720.00 

Pokal ies th cision nnas sha hs srs sans sssbatntn Alen Ra 16,427. 50 

Port of Coos Bay, district of southern Oregon 

COCO OT ss i i a sein gine a a win = in se we lela awa wie w wn ww we Swe wa Yilooscaveisy 1,202.95 1,202.95 
Deputy ColleClOoT. «nvr counsels veecosrnsanesssnrsscsossshsas 1 82.00). e cueetsense 24.00 

Ob del lyases seks sun tin urs stein rniiusnnruie ol hii. 1,226.95 

Port of Portland, district of Willamette. 

Collector...... ed en cl od eed beled aS vale wae ae YL sansades 4,989.25 4,989.25 
A DDTRISO 0 sieve cnannninnvnissuizessiss sons eceesnasesmrsane Yi onesies ,000. 00 3,000.00 

a When employed not to exceed $850 per annum. d Three months each year, reimbursable. 
b Per month. e Reimbursable. 
¢ Apr. 1 to October 31. Jf Navigation season. 

¢g When employed. 
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 30, 1909, etec.—Continued. 

  

  

  

      

   

    

  

  

  

  

  

  

   

OREGON—Continued. 

Compensation. 

Designation. Rue Per Per 

day. annum. | Aggregate. 

Port of Portland, district of Willamette—Continued. 

Deputy collector and clerk. .....eeeeeeennnnnennannennn..... $3,000.00 
CASIO. ora siess smn dinrisnin vr wioinnies ome pew in alain mis wait pad SR oe in 2,200.00 

OIA INAY . ao esos cnn n a areas Stan Sah a se ake s sn eS 1,800.00 
Deputy collectoragnd clerk... .coaoennc fino dod. Je 3,200.00 
OTE evn sens ad tr te ts asin sn ian asia ep en 1,500.00 

A TNIIOT os de ord vee s wo ahs 7 tua Eb Ade seis tnd a meni ion 1, 500.00 
Assistant weigher. ....... ae0eeeceag aro resetonnn an enna ats 2,920.00 
INSDBEEOT. oi cit tobi ene snr diss s sma vn said msn m ab as 2,920.00 
ler i et deiner naen se tan tie sa baie 1,200.00 
Stenographer and clerk ass hd 1,200.00 
Biorekesper ac. od. sive ar LL LLL 2,400.00 
Examiner and Storekeeper. cue. vive cbt i tiviina nes 1,200.00 
InSDECEOT caveman rns-nnscsnsninasasiniorssnisnie sme sninsiomdas 8,942.50 

MR 7,665.00 
MOSSENTAT. co io. see cnr minus sn tis sa smn sss ena sa sss 2m aes 1,000.00 
Nighi) INSPECLOT sn 3 ar re srn sds s vans rs srsa nr tr arms tesa mas 5,475.00 

re Nr pes p ee seers nse spate sot va mr nn wt a wld 2,190.00 
Ores TI CO RR Rg SR Re CR 2,520.00 

1 Per A Re ee A Le SR Ce 2,460.00 
D0....nnn ads Sel Ssh Sk dw eng Ra ns wie En Se Sass 1,440.00 

ROTA ie ea et te a se Si Sa Be Sade LS 64,721.75 

Port of Yaquina, district of Yaquina. 

COlECtOT. ann eenennennancacccateincecccncenccnnnsccnnannan Yeeoucoess: 1,002. 54 1,002.54. 
Peputy COLECLOT «unr esnsnssseressrnensasssnssas 1 01.00 ivi cme wn 12.00 

IOLA] sews nsassessasnevicencenvnhovuenens dons ostuvreitis Ble sect Aleve ee burns 1,014.54 

PENNSYLVANIA. 

Port of Erie, district of Erie. 
CONE Or. a Se Ee bs unm A SS PET A ees eaassvs $1,961.05 $1,961.05 
Paopuly collector and INSPECEOT. «cc cee esenvscrcvisrsineneans Yolo oinas 1,600.00 1,600.00 
Do... itn rss sai daa ds 1 $3.00 0. ans 1,095.00 
RR Pe DOS SN CE a 1: e875.00' ..censsasns 525.00 

POLO]. seve wuvserevevvvmmcosaonerisasionsssonsdnmnienssian rays vs sng nate 5,181.05 

Port of Philadelphia, district of Philadelphia. 

COLLECTOR’S OFFICE. 

COCCI. sans snvnss-ssxsceissnanrransissensioar stone nsartis Teen dd 8,000.00 8,000.00 
doanT collector (Camden, N..J Yu un: sdessnnssnsassissssss Yay 1,500.00 1, 500.00 
Clark i 3 ici asain San nim tS vn vw se vrs ern edn de Sy va Tlesuosisen 4,500. 00 4,500. 00 
Superintendent of Warehouses.....c.ecveerssavrresscarsaneess Yl eis 3,500. 00 3,500. 00 
DeDULY COUCCTOT sanivivce re sie cvwmsessmnn snnsnassenrasennsansrhs DS {tdieiecaey 3,000. 00 6,000. 00 

TE PN tN RM EM RSNA Ra  {eevasssos 3,000. 00 3,000. 00 
Pirst ossistant CAOShIOr:.... acc. snvr sins oresnsarsnnsdobunsnes Yo venseaes 2,750. 00 2,750. 00 
Private secretary and confidential clerk. .......ccovueun..... be aieausay 2,750. 00 2,750. 00 
Socond assistant Cashier... Jc cee rnariinnvett smn nv sons yi saemnaes 2,500. 00 2,500. 00 
I IE SR Ee AE caries 2,200. 00 2,200. 00 

WW OI IT na cco nc oassas nannies i Suninuiivnesssvoosssnniocrneee Le. na 5 2,000. 00 2,000.00 . 
IEE oes so ror t nas meas vs $e Aspe dn h sD ke Re Oh Se Uw ew Al eases 2,000. 00 8,000. 00 
Chief of GiVISION .caveeceransnssinrsrssnsnssssrasissesesrorsnas oat atte 2,000. 00 2,000. 00 
Clovk ion din s  Sensians dunes tai ea mente 13. |cnninunns 1,800. 00 23,400. 00 
Deputy collector ANA INSPELLOL. creas vcner svirnvevuevnnneves Ya. 1,800. 00 1,800. 00 
ASSISLANT COUT sainnis ssn rsssnsssnme sins sonnet sromissinves Vi evescasas 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 
CIO ea won easis ns aH meds Sinie ae Se nde w® habe te Foe tns 10 esnsaise 1, 600. 00 16, 000. 00 

Ce RR li in 1, 400. 00 9,800. 00 
NAS DCCLOT. arises sninssn ash Sm sd Senn sve env aa sil 70 4:00. civ dives 102, 200. 00 
Deputy collector od ABPECEOT, ots csvr ie sven aids den ainn es 1 4.00 {ous eiavoinn 1, 460. 00 
OT oo ch adnan amma nts Rann ss sda es Sar ene 12 cnvansmain 1,200. 00 14, 400. 00 

SU OTCEOODOY. Sic tenanriasonsnsatssnmansdssnsrosssssssasmadenss dD han a 1,200. 00 14, 400. 00 
Assistant weigher 83. vonnasiess 1,200. 00 39, 600. 00 
Stenographer and typewriter Yanna 1,000. 00 1,000. 00 
CleT oon cnc ninmiainin aa mam maine 5 dl sii , 000. 00 4,000. 00 
Night inspector 26 3:00 i. vedi cmc mrs 28, 470. 00 
Stenographer and typewriter.....ceccceevennn.... SAPTETEA doi, 900. 00 900. 00 

a Reimbursable. ¢ Per month. 
b When employed. 

  

  

        
é Navigation season.
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Estimate of expenses for collecting the revenue from customs for the fiscal year ending 
June 80, 1909, etc.—Continued. 

PENNSYLVANIA—Continued. 

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

  

          

Compensation. 

Designation. Num- 
. P Per 

ik Edd annum. | Aggregate. 

Port of Philadelphia, district of Philadelphia—Continued. 

COLLECTOR’S OFFICE—continued. 

MCR EONEOT dons soasns ss snes as sons snans stones ashes sisnynneoawten 2 Jeevericomer $900. 00 $1,800. 00 
TROON sss seed eb csi navs bins vs vate nonin soans nis ve whining» 1l...0evels 875. 00 875. 00 
nD LR RG SE LS Cp Rn 1i......0000 875. 00 875. 00 

D0: veces vastodareeracicsssnanastnsmentnnsrnonnennssie 3 Sewer sctuis, 840. 00 1,680. 00 
Attendant. ......cdccit cancer cide dc ecu rn es 14.....0.0. 840. 00 840. 00 
ISDE OSE. oe cei ease n is anata ns os nia ws Pin Ln tank sewn 2mm 1.........: 840. 00 840. 00 
WACO. va sn es be ass mbien sin Wiens Semi vin pains D {vererarany 840. 00 4,200. 00 
MN OBEONIGET soared susie sivas dhs e dnd subi suverinnns srs 2 ilcesseiicnnn 840. 00 1,680. 00 

D0 teint reer errr ssa ns ren ram ne A rs Sapam ae D seessron: 720. 00 1,440. 00 
Watchman. oc forci nn otha ilo dls ones Oi venecoraes 720. 00 4,320. 00 
Orr hs ee Pee eieitie udu Ga wan Po Jee erecenes 720. 00 16, 560. 00 

Onna iss nsnessarssnis ite dendeiyimeuTninbnchonninnas 1273 cc cennnnnn 600. 00 76,200. 00 

Ok) ears innir ssn binnsrssitnetos tickers Yvetass B82 ee tidal ates cle rene 419, 040. 00 

NAVAL OFFICE. 

Navalofficer). (oo. cs aes a ida dio aed dsavese cis 5,000. 00 5,000. 00 
Peputy naval officer.’ ctv sis mre sonia dvavibhon svi stnnia ws I eeaasnas 2,500. 00 2,500. 00 
eT i ls re De Se Dad este 1, 800. 00 3,600. 00 

bE EO LE TORE et eae BI LE LR RE RR Qifenduiivhve 1,600. 00 3,200. 00 
10 eR RT Cp ES RRR SO IN Ee A a 1. dedncent 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 
D0 ae TE La a ge 1 jerccatons: 1,400. 00 1,400. 00 
DO A sal a Sl dee ee 1,200. 00 3, 600. 00 
D0. ee ee Yieiveese 1,100. 00 1,100. 00 
D0. a aa sis re SR ee Se re dr LAL BD jennasucen: , 000. 00 2,000. 00 

MOSER. . iis ye sin renee s Pn sewn dm aes se asd Sv asses aisle veer 840. 00 840. 00 

DOL) ae a a a es Saran ned ns sd Ad aale se ses 3B caesar] sien de noiwuime 24,740. 00 

SURVEYOR’S OFFICE. 

SUTVEYOR. .  ..er t deeb deter hn te Pe mea eas sae XN tenia wy 5,000. 00 5,000. 00 
Pepi SUTVOT ON. Juin cn de nniine ves dhsenionttiiunisi dod ail iia  vin Ld odonaie. 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 
Ch Vai 2, 500. 00 2, 500. 00 
DO a reg AR aT Sea Ed A LR ee bee adin. 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 
Do. anand st Lr SE re DE Se Uda oois 1,600. 00 1, 600. 00 
Bea. i i. J neni 1,400. 00 2, 800. 00 

Messenger. ce ho. vet dd sis eee SO a Df weer 840. 00 1,680. 00 

Ota) ct a thin wares sei 0 a So 9d. sede Lou Ju 17, 880. 00 

APPRAISER’S OFFICE. 

Appraiser...... SoBsr errata ital ntl sad. UV ]oasenmnsnss 4,000. 00 4,000. 00 
ASSIS OD DTOISO +: scans ects nsamn rs snes ssn sean ssn dona smansn 2, 500. 00 5, 000. 00 
Examiner Of QUaZS oie eee tis is Same wineairs Yate see 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 
BD OIINGL. La snea asi se amsiins iin mssns dl dusan aisle sas st snes Of. ceo. 1, 800. 00 16, 200. 00 
CIT vc casa e sa tars Soe se oe le a Be wry We aaa a 5 ee ssw 1, 800. 00 3, 600. 00 
EE XamInO en a i I ae Tb aa eh BD Sean swnnainin 1, 600. 00 4, 800. 00 
CIOBII col inv ce Sha aN aie in an tdn sale wd wie die se Eid Vie wis we i's Pian tiandsy 1,600. 00 1, 600. 00 
Conidentinl Clerk... raat on a aes wae in na RR ma J aeeanah -1,400. 00 1, 400. 00 
Cloke ln rates ain LL Sa ae Sal OL Vilage venains 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 

De Ee Se LE a hes seta seen SOR Yiesenc lon 1,000. 00 1, 000. 00 
SHPO ERAEN J. a Eh eet e sire der ene a are Lae Lilavenanunns 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 
SADIE Sc. hot cil LS di he ba mae de ele a is mie te Se 1D Vede svnvuis 1, 000. 00 15, 000. 00 
Clon i elit oc er a et ae wn a ae ee Sa see } loesnasie 840,00 840. 00 
MOS SONTaL ti i St sie smn ashok sin ike sn & sims ie wan aah lesa sees 840. 00 840. 00 
Opener and DICKEY st cacusiens ds rsnnss wens dos blur fie smrosnes Yllcaveronsds 800. 00 13, 600. 00 
ABO ee i Besse nwa mind cub vain wy His neue Me Te PR ele iee whit 720. 00 20, 160. 00 

POT usar evs rin ser tiosa titel cevis cadere os tornavenses So vedsssn na uidac eats 92, 040. 00 

RECAPITULATION. 

ColOrlOL’S OTIC. caees stvve cave saivvecieisstesssnsnstossssins BD ns aes se ha wees 419, 040. 00 
Noval OffICe. . ic cde idea ctor ent dinats minnie shoviresdus tai Wao at. alias toning 24,740. 00 
SU TVOY OLS Ofl100: ss ses svnrscnsnsannsnnssvnsiss sasmnmnsassnns Os ee ws je ne mais wae 17, 880. 00 
ADDIAISET ES O00 se sve sv cide isa anivnssnamnn =n savas rss 8 A enna d axa t som se ndes 92, 040. 00 

Total.....ecuvess ese Sit ot ey we ei esa ae se Ad a a, 553, 700. 00 

Port of Pittsburg, district of Pittsburg. 

RRR A SNA SA RBI LEI ng Ll evivnnenal 5,000.00 5,000. 00 
ADDISON. ooo cha vivivssnscsnsnsornsrnnnes cvsesceavsrevee cou 1 leavcnenensl 'o5900.00 3,000. 00 
Deputy surveyor and clerk.......... Gssesssssevecssesanan er 1 eeeeeeeassl 1,800.00 1,800.00
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Compensation. 

Designation Huse ' er. Per 
Se annum. | Aggregate. 

Port of Pittsburg, district of Pittsburg—Continued. 

Examiner. ........... i iia aiisirabaa tsi antas ni ais whol $1,800.00 | $1,800.00 
Pepuly surveyor and INSPecEOr.. csc er ce ve cisessdnionaress io $4.00 1. 0a hue 1,460.00 
Deputy surveyor and eashier.. co. cee. cvureavosnscdotncurane I)... 1,400. 00 1,400.00 
Deputy surveyor and INSpeciorl. coe erases rsnsnssnreseeves Yl... 1,200. 00 1,200.00 
Confidentialclerle. ye ies shears fern aay 1,200. 00 1,200.00 
RE I a Ss Vln. 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 

Deputy surveyorandelerk. cc... ic uiave cbs dscrsnorning Lh aviaaills 1,100.00 1,100. 00 
OOO Or. Lee eo akan. Annes het Sear ane 2 3.00 Lid 2,190. 00 

ClaTE NO IISDEEL OT, + ole tn santos ssa sn nnn nennksssnrannsansiss 1 S000. li 1,095.00 
Opener and Packer: cu vee diereins rec snsenndsanasransnsers doled. 720.00 720.00 

DOTET. «oes snsswsresssesesusiscccnsnnsnrisontassnsnssasscnss Xenia. 720.00 720.00 

TDOUA) 0 sed eRsinsnaisnssnsnssndsbsnasrsssaunssslsarcnes 15 | ecaanasb | Hass snsts 23,885.00 

RHODE ISLAND. 

Port of Bristol, district of Bristol and Warren. 

COLIBELOR i... sries ass tsi on she ann yen sr sitnons erie norupuein HE $95.71 $95.71 
Dopuly collector and INSPECEOT. + vee cesnnnervarrcscnensnnsss 1| 281500 ............ 180. 00 

POLAT vs tesennn sonssn vm susdins Susans srs nasont ends Ot els owsn des nmns 275.71 

Port of Newport, district of Newport. 

COECEOT. cetv en dss sans br nmcsnevessnne tars sosnt toss sneet nna Li eieisiicns ,140.22 1,140.22 
Deputy collector and olerk, .......... even rer-to ernie ruses. Yel aens 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPeCiOr.. cs ivsescensersmersnsnenne Deh LiL 1,000. 00 1,000. 00 

D0. ans ees wom he nae a gmaiue in wine ale Beds va MLR i Sie ih LOO. eae 365. 00 
Inspector...eecuvase A ER hr EN EL 1 280 aati 912. 50 

Total..... Sdsdun dens vats sever nt van seas a sa Sees eye Bete] snr mpen inns 4,617.72 

Port of Providence, district of Providence. 

ColloLtoY. Col sie Seine cd Ur oh s Ses dha en Un wh wes Niece 3,279. 45 3,279. 45 
Deputy collector and olerk... coche ricc ir ativenniaiasovunes Yi....coie. 1,800. 00 1,800. 00 
EX OMINGT. cdc dl sid seve dunes dusnnon wus neseting taki elves jeeivt eosin 1,600. 00 1,600. 00 
Deputy collector aNd Clerk. y.cande. cence sa oii titc os conen Yue snanas 1,600. 00 1,600. 00 

DOs vis cise std ie sins scene suns ve sium sn dhs ie vu dodranee I a, 1. 500. 00 1, 500. 00 
Deputy collector Ana INSPECLOT .c sive wiv secnsnnsinonsonasnanes 4 8.00 {uve gnnnnanse 4,380.00 
BX amnIOT oes esi hr svn dove sat sawn tI dee ods Yee. 1,000. 00 1,000.00 
Stenographer and Typewriter. cv. cae beans des iin saint 14. hao. 1,000. 00 1,000.-00 
Inspector... aii iecc oh wt FEE Te bully 5 53.00 aces nezes 1,035. 00 
Storekeeper ui det dd tdi sald es a lL SR i bees Yi sasnsey 900. 00 900. 00 
Opener and PACKET. {tc ietviidusnsinanuiteas ss isivsbsnivives on Sarna 720.00 720.00 
BOO Ia. eres nn nec rsa abe tehns nun sais o ebb Ra see nas’ alte, 600. 00 600. 00 

POA) vs a nwennssssnsnassenvesavnse Ana vsoee ies sean 10. eave laa n ass manrie 19, 414. 45 

SOUTH CAROLINA. 

Port of Beaufort, district of Beaufort. 

COREE Or: ei tics dan sand niwma sna sr sevens sass nss FH, $1,173.97 $1,173.97 
Deputy collector and INSDECEOT. seven snssnsnrrssvcsiosssesasans 1 $3.00 )........5 0, 1, 095. 00 

re oma ss tr ves nas d si ewer ied seus To Sue vt esis snd 1 650.00 |....000.00 5 600. 00 
TADOTRL. . vs icernsnrensnsanusrsnunsnsensnnarynssesinesse sys Lica 8.00. so. dete 180. 00 

LOA). wi ccd eiin i eitod id sbidetsnven totes ndu abseil oni alia loememnenens 3,048.97 

Port of Charleston, district of Charleston. 

CONBCLOP ooo cie conde sb tuieave dein sun id vis dnu Laval 1 1,464.51 1, 464.51 
Deputy collector and.elerk. ..u.cuvoeceron tel na atoiies in 1 1,800.00 1, 800. 0C 

DO... IIE RNAI LT UE CORSE 1 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 
OL. a ee i a 1 1,300. 00 1,300. 00 
D0. ast st cess tn ded tivne toe ven eon eio tines nbitaisns stale 1 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 

INSPeClOr..eensenensecneencnennnnnnennnnesnanncamannnncnanans 1] 400|......... eee 1, 460. 00    
@ Per month. 

    
  

b July 1 to Labor Day, each year, 
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a Per month. 
b Reimbursable, when employed. 

  

        

Compensation. 
3 3 Num- 

Designation. ber. Per Per 
day. annum. |A8Bregate. 

Port of Charleston, district of Charleston—Continued. 

FISD OOLOT esas ss besiin es eb nn sn van enh ns cons nares es tuoade 2 $3.00 i ivan $2,190.00 
ETE, en sseinsnnnssvenrsvans vas snsnsonsonssrnssasonvesesey Ll... $800. 00 800. 00 

Boatan. ..cavceceverns Sree tn HSN Sr eS Se wae EA 21 03040,00 ;. 0eviny.ty 960. 00 

TEEN. oho ve esi i hn ne bd t alo sr rans Sah be B ann Mls lan 12,374.51 

Port of Georgetown, district of Georgetown. 

CONOR Or. oc cs cc arnsnnrsisrsnnns vesnnnsshnirisssnsins Yl areas 362. 62 362. 62 
Deputy COHBCLOP cc vhcse risa nidonss vadidb iar svraatadionns 3 100: rn vanvmins 12.00 

Jn AS RC a ST I SL, usu snsivanjanvrnssaesne 374. 62 

TENNESSEE. 

Port of Chattanooga, district of New Orleans. 

DY VOYOT ais teinansnessnnbnnsnnnssnsssssnssnnsonstioisnvanse ol eins $588. 16 $588.16 
BOTA EBDIAN . . cs ss annsnnidins ss sas indic tor snts sven ssn sonss sss 1 O33, 00 1. coenicsanes 300. 00 

Ota)... esa etnsnennsbivncnnoessnsssnnvensresosivsssedsnd 2 loeseisnsalinlarnvsaseensse 888.16 

Port of Knoxville, district of New Orleans. 

DI VOY OT vans cas sn iihninsen sidionnvsboviinmns int foudeerers Yieosssnsyn 476.99 476.99 
DEDULY SULVOTOT a: cones ratlodioii viv dio se hiwi nti Gusev ils ud’ 1 e100. oeniis aa 12.00 

OTR] ois. ss nen nensivusies sinies puss tt ease arin oneness 2 [es issveses]sansnanssins 488.99 

Port of Memphis, district of New Orleans. 

STV OYOT se. deri ssi esa bash rindi ims ewes arash ea vie ies Yl einssads 2,847. 60 2,847. 60 
DOpULY SHTVEYOT sinc vasivinorisnvieverrbvervsreorntevdsissomnbrs Le venesssls 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 
Dopuly surveyor and INSPECLOT. cca con innveecrvcrannnnnnonns Nile anmaaniion 1,200. 00 1, 200. 00 

i § EL EN EN I A Tre 11 690.001: .....0.. 1,080. 00 

Ota) eth os sada Tin soins sna wR se we ade suis shies le os A dann cea 6,727. 60 

Port of Nashville, district of New Orleans. 

SI YO. ss ois edn eivin ie vue wed wna vhn vie Sewn Ph ee ae deans 2,106.76 2,106. 76 
Deputy surveyor and clerk... ca cveicnruniasstnrrsnerines Yara, 1, 200. 00 1, 200. 

ROTA A navn vnnnis munis ss ss'sssnesvnnessssnss nse sos ons Dera ement| same iss 3,306. 76 

TEXAS 

Port of Brownsville, district of Brazos de Santiago. 

CollerhOr. fo etd ti ce en ide Lae eh Ss Se Dee sia Diceeaeanais $2,087.91 $2,087.91 
DepULY CONlOCEOT ye vu vinr as vive nvrvnnherdnsvarsmnssnsivaecnnnss Yilooeviousue 1,800.00 1,800.00 
Deputy collector and Clerk. cv ear aes ov oii sides vduatEivanl de... 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 
EI SE PR PRR SN SEO LL 1... 1,200.00 1,200.00" 

INSEE Se ee i Ts si Se te edb sa cS aE Sh Vi era Sed 20 1.7.683. 50 Ve ccveeeences 25,550. 00 
Doputy collector and INSPECIOT. ic ceive inet cdnasmnceciny ails 5 C380 den swine 6,387. 50 
ANSPECITOS8. vem rivu se sons srinsnsnts va sasontivansonssnrsnsnssins 2 2.00 ceed 1, 460. 00 
MOSRONEOTL wast nc va ssvsis erin tudviuscnnsvostusis sy vae ont cus 1 ole ie 720.00 720.00 

POA vces as vn ovis sinndbeatc ur Cetivive dint sans thls sbiamios +1 ROME. RR i, 40, 605. 41 

Port of Corpus Christi, district of Corpus Christi. 

COHlCEEOT. oon essai sas shai ee de a dl tds ewe Sn sami Yen anima) ncSy 505.00 3,505.00 
Deputy collector and clerk............. eda Se ade Shes tds 2 omanusvenn 1, 600. 3,200. 00 
OTN i vad cs us nainis smn eis vind ok sini oils vuln Balen nin sidenote seis sionm ae 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 
CIOL oe wwe dees vmess ss consi divans ber danevsedneninses nos Yolo dull 1, 200. 1, 200. 00 
INnSpeciOr. .« ccuvunencs Sascesssssttisec orton tnieh ons sirliv ren 11 C3 80 vies ssissaiss 14,052. 50   

¢ Includes 50 cents per diem for horse feed.
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TEXAS—Continued. 

Compensation. 
: a: Num- 

Designation. Per 
ber. 22 annum. | Aggregate. 

Port of Corpus Christi, district of Corpus Christi—Cont’d. 

TSDECLOT oo nes icnsnrss ss th nr ane Se sean snsbiandaesssans 9 83.00: tena ded $9, 855. 00 
Deputy collector and Inspector....e.uueeeueeanneecacaanaen 1 3 00. osemeiienen 1,095.00 
INSPIRE. LL oo ih shan stint dense Mensa ss sons sens se nase 1 Fe 00 essed 1,095. 00 
nspecior ana. Clerk. Ls ee ss kes 1 0:00 {-ccccecee sos 1,095.00 
AINSpector and DOIN. rr. vir oarnsbitaviansssnssisodsnsens 1 20. cence 912.50 
JOBTLOY ooo ios nin casininonuivs swmweinionishin simis in wisiois sins s cusisis aise smn 1 2.000. soar tae van 730.00 

Do......= FS Se Gi AOR DLE RP Laas $540.00 540.00 

DOLBY. . 0s Sedenion ca doi wiund va os Onn ness clip oti daiint SL [iSev tare) dsentiodiis 38,680.00 

Port of Eagle Pass, district of Saluria. 

COHIOOLOr con idine dns tar snsnnns toads ess ais nh ests sansa L laaaannasnsy  3,501:67 3,861.67 
Deputy collector and clerk... v..cvouin cat is se de ius owen 1,800. 1,800.00 

Bocaire 3 nsstasgeion set nss ints <senenomas visas sdnn bytes 1 ieecmeras 1,600 1,600.00 
Doputy collector and INSpeetor. cu: suis cts ssatncasnsnnss 1 ad. 00 i.ccceeniie . 1,460.00 

D0 inci in rare rns eae Sn te SE He Bs SE Sees 5 DAO: ouvir sina 7,300.00 
CS om fr a me hd as Fahne boule sd HS se aes Y erineciece 1,400.00 1, 400.00 
IOP ie ERR RR I, Yi 1,200.00 1,200.00 
Clore and IMSPECHOR. 1. fact asta sia bots ssnash snensonsinsens Ll ceatonee 1,200.00 1,200.00 
Stenographer, typewriter, andclerk......cccceeaeeaa...... void 1,200.00 1,200.00 
TNEPCCEOL va saves nemnnmaisn soos sidan onsonasdandon 14 BAO0 |... csetiaaes 20, 440.00 

0c. odbwoninris iin 6 B00. it i 6,570.00 
Inspectress loan hs 900.00 900.00 
Deputy collector andelork. ......coceensnannssninni 1 2.00 |v znsemicee 730.00 

IM eBSeNGEY. . editors criss santana sna meas inser oe 1 380 ceeiiiosice 547.50 
iB DOTOT os es Si sunanan inns srrsnsnstans vin matinsaassae ans ss i 1. B0 a sa aess 547.50 

Oa) Tine crehowtnsiss Wat vat ssna'ss vn snr binonsvdidrans BTS a sit, 50,756.67 

Port of El Paso, district of Paso del Norte. 

CONE OY i oe vnasnss smas inns sn nas vi siwsnihns senlein yes nese. 4,000.00 4,000.00 
DeDULY-COUBCLOY: . = , concrete viii sna iis Lhasa ue 3. vals. 2,000.00 2,000.00 
INSPOCLOT NA OXAMINOY. cs rvrrivnss nnn sana sss daissasnwnsins Val ofan 1,800.00 1,800.00 
Deputy collector and Clothe. civeesi sei. siiviinicci diacivisns Vihacrsm 1,600.00 1,600.00 
CIE ro dna de aenwisit vas ans wivi sis dt dd Se 8 RE SAR 1,500.00 1, 500.00 
COT ate naan san mi nS aDis on fo in en RO EE Fe ea wie ss: 1,400.00 2,800.00 
INSPEETOT. oo oohtess dons eau bn sr Ns a Ee 1 4.00 [ev snnsa ena 1, 460.00 
Superintendent of INSPECLOTE....veese enya udaiesdsecvivhoiden 1 ed:00 Noo iar 1, 460.00 
Sampler and assistant Storekeeper... civic ene saie nen ise d1,400.00 1, 400.00 
onan OC RS El Ce BRS SL Liners 1, 400.0 1, 400.00 
Inspector and assistant examiner........ceeeeeeeeueinnnnnn Bi ioisases 1,400.00 1, 400.00 
BO OR OOPIOY . - ds deci cio ee bE ot aie earned die Si arate Pile veldiss a1,400. 1, 400.00 
NISPOC OT: Jc sesame rans is vn mn tdormas tons adh vere Eat add edie 14 CS. 80 {aioe 17,885.00 
BOT POP. cae cna us a i SE LL SE a Lad siden: d1,200.00 1,200.00 
SD RIDIe i aad ven ee Se esos d1,200.00 1,200.00 
Depity collector andelerk..... co ol. i ase. Xeiieenes 1,200.00 1,200.00 
OT I cen vines sw mm sin swe ns sols om os Halas mle md See eb es bee ne 1 1,200. 00 
Deputy collectorandiclerk........ ccc ideee sr dae ia 1 1,277. 50 
TSO Or. ct has ede St can idea ds i's bans unas aos 7,665. 00 
NIE INPRO soe tl i se dil Sei sansa 2,190. 00 
er ie ss Rte ihe s a 1, 000. 00 
Stenographer and typewriter.................. 900. 0 
IN SDC OSE. os ss Fue cms ters sun tolian danas rnmn oot at Ss seats as 1, 440.00 
OPCTICT AN PACE cea et en oct eb iod tn nansenn srs s as onsets 720.00 

POIAL. cavnvavansasnrnwe Sessa ba dita nl ans Re da BB ae aaa 60, 097. 50 

Port of Galveston, district of Galveston. 

COHEOLOr. us ea i a aes dd RD ir edd 1 4, 500. 00 
Deputy COLCClOr ANA CloTE . cwccscacdnns nine nans sores anne 1 2,750.00 

a ES a LSE 1 2,250. 00 
COSINBY fons ee is sendin ieee dea is see es ers 1 2,250. 00 
CIB sitet seco ttn vani sina ed an suse tieiee s wes 2 3, 600. 00 

DO. ceneicivensnssnsst toss iavaonimen ities 3 4, 800. 00 
Inspector. s.aii.. hiss case deiat. oe 1 1, 642. 50 
BXAMINOT co Jodi haan vs emstitn nine tie nin ann 1 1, 400. 00 
Storekeeper........ No 2 sae ss ae me ee ee ee 1 1, 400. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPECHOP.... es ceiver cain vhscaes 2 2, 555. 00 
Clerk. ....ccocacose ee i ed Sd Sat ween en Se oe 2 2, 400. 00 
InSPECEOr.. cue vesssrencasreeions ee toeutissn bn mann berate 26 28, 470.00 

a $3 of which is reimbursable. 
d Includes $1 per diem for horse feed. 

  

¢ Includes 50 cents per diem for horse feed. 
é Reimbursable.
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TEX AS—Continued. 

Compensation. 
: : Num- 

Designation. ber. Per Per 

day annum. | Agsregate. 

Port of Galveston, district of Galveston—Continued. 

N ight INSPDOCION. ct B cuca srnvesasssss eens vn sae aaa ea te 1 $12,045.00 
rik i Auta ahs a 1 1,095.00 

Borsa and searcher. 1 1,095. 00 
Captain-boatman... ... : 1,080. 00 
Clerk and inspectress... 1 900. 00 
OTERO . is sais t due vidios $ninn mi ain Eels we a ia war oS Wiel wale mm 1 900. 00 
Engineer-hHootMaAN «c ves on enisairsinns sbiinsmmsivsorss ese See Ys 00 a 900. 00 
MICSEONIET sive tibiae sien vine viinians sis shin nn sain ns sn wns nda 1 200. se ire sais 730.00 
BOAIMNaN. co. iat eii es dit sere esas ta res Ses ae llr 720.00 720. 00 
OPENeL ANT DACKBE . verti vines nisia i sndivensslen sss sssinnsssine bese 1 eevee, 720.00 720. 00 
En Ue re LE RE a I RN Ae GU EI CE RR tae 720.00 720.00 
Wala. LC. or. oe via fe be de vd ase getan ieee 2 cersreneze 600. 00 1,200. 00 
Messenger BOY ..--«. us vrssess ar Sd Se Eas rat aa ete Le vecriese 360. 00 360. 
ADOLBL oo « cee seis es ada s sons Ae vanes San dls SS ans 1 DAB OB cases sens 540. 00 

Bota) c. tiie sense rs ddiat sna ns dss rrnnsve desnssnenesnrs 87 [veerivonan]ronestutisen 81,022. 50 

Port of Houston, district of Galveston. 

Breyer... Lalas ieee 82.65 82.65 
Deputy surveyor 1 BI |) Ee 12.00 

OAL. scar awansiresonin Peer srs swsevesiveninansions 2nd divans 94.65 

Port of Port Arthur, district of Sabine. 

COHEOEIOT coe cede tn en tii i. ioni sbi sat wash svbivnnrnvnr vay Ll vctvwnns 1,091. 52 1,091. 52 
Deputy colleetorand MSPECLOL. «cue ves snvsios rineomznsns ss Yi. eeias 1, 800. 1, 800. 00 
Deputy collector andClarin. . . ... covers vs sor as dioramas s Ll ta res 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 
Deputy collector and inspector 1 00 ati, 1,095. 00 
INSDEEEOY. cx te tutte ilina rin sn ss swninsitivnni suit sis buries se 2 S000: clan 2,190. 00 
Night inspector...... oe 1 S003: cic cune va ov 1,095. 00 
Boatman. ....c.c.evesvni- SD jue iiboewds 600. 00 1, 200. 00 

Ota ded cove dations sn vuns sents ara vise ravi ven Que Edel Se lle ia is 9, 871. 52 

UTAH 

Port of Salt Lake City 

DUTVEYOT tc cdr vveosriuntitinssnscnnrindsnsssnusiss stn nsansnons 1.......se. $1, 500. 00 $1, 500. 00 
DoDULY SOTVEYOL icra cies ve Sirens ards srassnesusvseussnioson Pili.doeinee 900. 00 900. 00 
INSPECEOT. evs eve wroita bm risnneias sunldn nesses erseirienive 0825.00. c.ecnln 300. 00 

POl ol. Ctsie is talsm enn pliniis sinus nn ve bionims oid Bee cos snieleatesdednevs 2,700. 00 

VERMONT. 

Port of Burlington, district of Vermont. 

Coleator. rr i i oe sana an sent wn deena ea scnn sue $2, 500. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPECtOr. ovr. ere vecrcriomevsncavnny 2, 500. 00 

D0: cctv lana ronda nnn senna mans nan mn 2,000. 00 
D0... ici hee ise h sn cee eds seni nts Sunes semen be 3,600.00 
VIO... circa ii san ian nd sn ed na 3,200. 00 
D0. orev ele ent nn ie I in ae 1, 500. 00 
DO... ain Ll 1, 400. 00 

Deputy collector and cler 2, 800. 00 
INSPeCtOr: oe Tr eit in a nts ws apm Bn sunt eas 2,920. 00 
DIVA le SCOT ALY cree din h vis niin annus nina mt mains wn asses on ale 1,200. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPECIOr. .. oe vsns nvemmrnnesssvasnasns 2, 400. 00 

$5 1y BP SR RR en EE EN Eo ST NSN A 26, 280. 00 
D0 i erence ita Anne ns dees a aa 1,095. 00 
D0. 2 0 352 sian bias pms wle stare lawn sain Se me Sembee duds Sn 2,190. 00 

Luspesior CEPR PUNE EL i RRS a ERR OR 3,285. 00 
Sa a na ets aid pie ames a a's Si Se a we a Be x in 4,380. 00 

Deposy collector, inspector and gauger.............. Sewn 1,095. 00 
Deputy collector andiClerk. vewwarec cess cn servrmnsnssr gress 1,000. 00 

@ When employed. b Per month, ¢ Reimbursable.
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VERMONT—Continued. 

Compensation. 
: Num- Designation. 

EL | AL [eee 
  

Port of Burlington, district of Burlington—Continued. 

    

   

  

  

  

  

    
  

  

  

  

  

  

  

          

Dephiy collector and inspector...... a $10,920.00 
rev needs isis sirie de sine 840.00 

Depry eollsgior and clerk. 1, 680. 00 
Messenger... ...cccccee. 600. 00 
Night tor rscosves 547. 50 

Total..... A A a Se a ER TO: arcs ioe denes nin. 79,932. 50 

Port of Newport, district of Memphremagog. 

CONeOt Or. semanas it Shae iat ss sass ssnnnnvdessmvas sins 1 3,000. 00 3,000. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPECIOr. « cs ccc csrirrsnssissnsnssnnss 1 2,200. 00 2,200. 00 

A SR ERR ES I RY 1 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 
18 1 Ea Lo a AE EAR LL RE 2 1, 500. 00 3,000. 00 
D0 sa ens va deme es eines ses ns snd aay sn Pads a se 1 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 
D0 coins tiv ars esas sritenenebl sabomtsasnvnsadsnvadnnvones 3 1,200. 00 3, 600. 00 
D0 nnd snares nase teria rvs in sss vars 15. ceivnnves 1,095. 00 16, 425. 00 
D0 anaaiiannsssesinsisssnsnssaminiessseaivassdsssansbvnsises Ll. coacaioes b 1,095.00 1,095. 00 
Bo...... a aa eo SA ete in hie ee Bhan ¢1,095. 00 1,095. 00 
D0: rien Sa desist Sa EE Cd pe eased Lisi. 5k 1,000. 00 1,000. 00 

Inspector...ssees- MISIIIEAL ES RPISIRCIR IR Se JR T 1 e300 1. cade liao 1,095. 00 
RTL £0 EL PN ERR cS OA Cottle Ly  aaens 900. 00 900. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPECIOL. cov cic tans snanvassnsnrssnssnis 12). eee 840.00 10, 080. 00 
MO SSONOBI «a eae ees adie Sah as wb iia n in win amine aia was wae om as Le eteesn 650. 00 650. 00 

POO cans anicesesonsssosesvidas sons ins ns vines densest 42 vie debendleivavsudiene 47,140. 00 

VIRGINIA. 

Port of Alexandria, district of Alexandria. 

Qoleetor ccc iiiiiietvivedniodddocaivse Sevuevi ues sere ihe } eiereens: $75. 96 $75.96 
Deputy  AICOtor ANA INSDOCTOT  csat cost sisanannnsssossssn sas Tosa ihasvas 900. 900. 00 

Total....... esses rs drs ssonr ses iv rs sn an vette Set a dase ise een 975. 96 

Port of Cape Charles, district of Cherrystone 

OHO Or. i Sed al ala ei XY ciosavis 825.10 825.10 
Deppiy COUEBELOT ANd INSPECLOT. . c.cs tensions cainsnvarnssnns sees 300. 00 300. 00 

aia ae dene Ena na Savas in syn ease ane sata en sue a Na eeaasss a200. 00 200. 00 

TPOTAL. on aiceitasinin ouiaia’s votishin satin ou sin nn ninisis whis ins ennisias Beene ne 1,325.10 

Port of Norfolk, district of Norfolk and Portsmouth 

CONIEOIOr. os me tcasaidos sents: ins roam naaes sas hs snssionsrtny Ya 3,061. 86 3,061. 86 
Depity CONECtOr ANA INSPECLOr. -. - cusaat sn cian nmaandns ints 18 anueails , 600. 1, 600. 00 
a a Re aaa 1 84.008... oss 1, 460. 00 

Dives COLEOLOr and CAShieT. «dsc ndivec ier dinerssensness Vrloecalolien 1, 300. 00 1, 300. 00 
Deby COHeCtOr. ING INSPEOLOL. cscs sssrneencsvianssvnsasssns 1 S00 1eovuciivccane 1,095. 00 

ER EON OH SEO pani Ii NRE SURE i Mei 3 Loans sooo 0000.00 1, 000. 00 
Titasor ANA Clee se a ati sav rnr ns nsnn nants suns inmasirise 1 8-00 Hic veceeciane 1,095.00 
INSDECEOT cnsnnsnssssrnsnsessossnvannnnss Saw ae saan dese dee 2 $00: cancsmssnune 2,190. 00 
Engineer..... Bend use ss andr aaherves ress Selden aren iesns sen 1 75:00: vas snanceses 900. 00 
BOItMON. ceesnececsovecenes BRERA ith sus ree sath see 1 e600, 00:1.40srseisnens 720.00 
Dock hand. os. cvsrinssassrsssensishissncovosns mess snsessrssnsan 1 40.00]. sees cununon 480.00 

Ota ae revossinannrnorsss sun Rs sarah asa aS tans das 12 i dees 14,901. 86 

Port of Newport News, district of Newport News. 

CONOBL ON, cleans on oa seh od a dd Ls sh san bn Semana ew 1 foteeanuses 3,095.25 3,095.25 
Deputy collector and inspector.....eeeueeenunanenasnnnannnn. 1 lsaaciaaes 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 
TXOMINEY, Jape as ss ys a Sl ave dias bans ab amas Yves 2,000. 00 2,000. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPECEOT.  -naiaessehsscnitannsssesssns Tas 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 
Cdl INSP Or. od sa di ss da ae dann aa nm senate de 1 4.00}... al. 1, 460. 00 
Deputy collector and INEDECLOr. cacrscasnssnassnssennnsaansns V Joeenusests 1, 400. 00 1, 400. 00 
Deputy collector and Clerk. ices ess dasdonis sein nnnnssnnas wena dede 1, 400. 00 2, 800. 00 
Clerk and INSPECEOT. ous vib ek dota din ve va de vis gna tovnasanae Yl iteden eins 1, 400. 00 1,400. 00 
Deputy collector. and INSDOELOT-...... ccc a vssssnsannsnransns 1 3.50 |e scee sinks 1,277.50 
CBO. es erie dy a Sa ie Se mt ar a ee Lae Vihiilieeatn 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 

a When employed. d Includes $100 per annum for boat hire. 
b Reimbursable. ¢ Per month. 
¢ $459 per annum of which is reimbursable.
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VIRGINIA—Continued. 

Compensation. 
: 5 Num- 

Designation. " P 
. ber: le ong Aggregate. 

Port of Newport News, district of Newport News—Continued. 

Deputy coloctOr aNd INSPOCIOT. sso eanenssenniannssas sansa 2 1.aeie .eees| $1,200.00 $2, 400. 00 
in Sar bend ETE Sa i pape SEER SN St YL iccavenvnin 1,200. 00 1,200.00 
Clarl ANA INS DOCTOT asec cccnesnnsstoien ssnnnalswnisnennsneenan Vestas. 1,200. 00 1,200. 00 

DCO OT acai i te ieinsansansdnnsann madras ddachs sens ssnsy 9 $3.00 cus enon, 9,855. 00 
Deputy collector and INSPector.. ... cas cacienssnsisnnsaanas 2 3:00 Tose svat ty x 2,190. 00 
Confidential lark... i... i caiiiet vee inane a sen smtad nanan Y-esccnnes: 900. 00 900. 00 
INSPector ANd INOSONE OL. LL. cain sss ris ns ssn nmr sans Yiescennina® 720.00 720.00 
ODENar ANd PICKOT ene Le Sl ae a ed ds yaa sw aan ee Dan aaigeane 720. 00 1, 440. 00 
DT ha NE fp I DO LN Ce 1 a 00,00 {cn vanannsnsiy 720. 00 
Boatman. ci a. eae 2 A350 fe vunsesions= 840. 00 
Depuiy collector and inspector.. 5 Yi ecasanorin 300. 00 300. 00 
BDOTOT Li sas ns ss snssasiraniossnnsiainnsnabiasiseniosssmnsess 6 B2.00: Jeieevivina, 4, 380. 00 

POLO ease er asove sen as sb sr se dos dd a Sai eda das 40 1. nitions i] cue ive waninvinin 44,177.75 

Port of Petersburg, district of Petersburg. 

COO Or: Jl Ld at idea vi te ia ses 1 )-.i.0anan- 3, 652. 51 3, 652. 51 
Deputy collector and Clerk... cae iccnars es shvaasaasigonnane Y leans 4 1,200.00 1,200. 00 
Depity collector and INSPECLOY. cosets mssnsrasenanssssasnes 1 S508 i. seen sas 1,277.50 
BO CK eODRY iu ci tase cada ds Sm I dee viene Od Le ¢1, 000.00 2, 000. 00 

D0. webs ssa wa Swann has He ae es Se ninw hn aa sss Th. ¢900. 00 900. 00 

Oba tc Corns sass nama AAS unas a as ve nse a ae ase 6a ree ee Sees 9, 030. 01 

Port of Richmond, district of Richmond. 

SILL EA LER SC Ee 1. cconacsns] 3,099730 3,099. 39 
Peputyvicolleetor andiCoshier. tue. assssinisrnsssnsvanasnses 1. cvceevass) 1400-00 1, 400. 00 
Deputy eollcetor and IMSPECtOr tices arise eidisn nibs ol nan ienns 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 

DO i i a Sa re dra ae ah dee a we tl ee Jil. aennenaas 150. 00 150. 00 

Total. .vassss ih as tens is asesnyensunnnsnsnsaseessonns 4 ed 6,149. 39 

Port of Tappahannock, district of Tappahannock 

COeO Or. LL cions esas in issvannbs svat vas sontasnn dy Yeas 447.70 447.70 
DEPUTY CONaalOr. svc cae ann needed da stan raed a os die loons 200. 00 200. 00 

OBA, Lr Sd aru s ST wanna einen oa I ssw sah Samy 647.70 

WASHINGTON. 

Port of Port Townsend, district of Puget Sound. 

Collator., Loe LT Yad $5, 500. 00 $5, 500. 00 
Deputy collector and clerk... ... ounce rns si dosdasurivraniane Lofooloomiing 2, 750. 2,750. 00 
Deputy collector and eXaININer. .... «cave evan arvesncinsee 2 sande 2,000. 00 4,000. 00 
Deputy collectorand clerks... i. loca aioe ass ves nsssnsin 1 feiaseses 2, 000. 00 2,000. 00 
Ca OEIC i, oh Ls Tae tL i a Vil cwnaaans 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 
OT a a a i ey 1 fesennnnnes 1, 800. 00 1, 800. 00 
Depilty collector and clerit Loh i il dsr Leki da i re amt 1, 800. 00 3, 600. 00 

Saini 2 ve ane web aie eee ae 5b a nh mate a a ss 9 2 elee maim a OD Va'vzesnanns 1, 600. 00 4, 800. 00 
Privase SOCIOL ATY os aainia nis vie naisinanis asinine si yalens ans taba sali In haa 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 
Dopiy collector and oXamINer. ous hatha sien ntinn nhs oS I 1, 600. 00 3,200. 00 

Dla wratoms ded i ala SSL La i Tila aia) 1, 600.00 1, 600. 00 
Dooty 0011ectOr ANA INSPECHOT. . Judean sna ssnr sa navamsnanis oe vasss 1, 600. 00 1, 600. 00 

a ER A 1 24.50)... 1,642. 50 
Deputy collector and clerk ea aay Bi] nme nen 1,500. 00 4,500. 00 
Rammer Le Se lL Ly Le eaaeonna’ 1, 500. 00 1, 500. 00 
Deputy collectorand clerk. ........... ra svat sans es ania 6 8, 400. 00 
Deputy Goligror ANA INSDECLOT aici h ars sd ens wba dann dune ua 1 1, 500. 00 
TOT a i se Sats 2 2, 800. 00 
Clerk a SteNOSTapher. J LC 1 1, 400. 00 
CITE Ld ards s Sie san cer br ae than san Sa bad ts a Te a 1 1, 400. 00 
Deputy colostor anf Clerk... asan asa ssisssnasnn sons 1 1, 460. 00 
TRISDOOTOR, . ws iy sais sins 's sities vm nies dense SHOES Sai atsivnnie 1 1, 460. 00 
Depyiy collector and INSPEELOT. ie. sili cia encore idan ssw 2 2,920. 00 

A i EC 1 1, 460. 00 
Depo collector andielerk. i SS Serra aisia nis 3 3,900. 00 

EE ON 1 1,300. 00 
DepUlY CONOOLOT Ls annsvsssrvnavsssetsnsssrssnnsnnnnnsnenssinn 1 1, 300. 00 

a Per month. 
b When employed. 

  
¢ Reimbursable. 
d Includes 50 cents per diem for horse feed, 
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Compensation. 
: 3 Num- 

Designation, P 
o ber. > arr. Aggregate. 

Port of Port Townsend, district of Puget Sound—Continued. 

Clerkand stenographer. ... ceeeeecavanse Cat she a a nie Yo lesciimues $1, 300. 00 $1, 300. 00 
Deputy collector and clerk......... So nels a Sia rn Sr me 2 83.00 { senecnvases 2,555.00 

05s cin mals aR aston sonia seo mae as wes An ee she Te be 1 BB. E00 Lc cosws annie 1,277.50 
Orrene Burn P Rn an vas See Bee 8 ees rene in 20s 1 O30 rerienss 1,277.50 

TNSDECIOr. thou adit sns esis rvassenvainssnninsadavansars 15 3:0. le ann mmnnene 19,162. 50 
Deputy collector and INSPECLOT . cc cus secnsssonssasonsnns ssn 1 €3:50 |. unennenn Bs 1,277.50 

D0 es ies San iss sn nuns ST A ames Balt sR mn 1 3.50 1.:enivnssnnn 1,277.50 
EPEC Oy Sd scams nnn ins sumone sas x sn smnnsibmens 1 €83.50 |. ceriurnmer 1,277.50 

Deputy collector and Clerk. oc. ceo cicncnnvearsssnsdnsssanss i RR, nov 1,200,00 6, 000. 00 
Deputy collector and IRSPeCiOr. sees svar ass ssrssssavarse 14 SiS Tl te, 17,885. 00 
BOLO CO ET . mon uaresnsssmensrrast ens nsrissssssnsnvnssas Yas .-| ©1,200.00 1,200. 00 
CBT. ens sive de nos san Ture c is stb cesar ia des nritie iiss anan Dl eer is ee 1,200. 00 2,400. 00 
Doputy. coHeptor anA CleTk cov c civic rinsines criramvsn-annesn Yaoi te , 000. 0! 1, 000. 00 
NIE INSPEC OT. ore sn a desis at eras saa ah waiedina Tans ols 19 3.00 ).. 5 0nness- 20, 805. 00 
Deputy collector ond INSPEOLOL.  .vvesssasavsressnssesesnsss Vi sanbnnens 1,000. 00 1, 000. 00 
BOA, oir deeinis ass ns sursesononinss snes aisive ions 2 Rslvmos nawnie 900. 00 1,800. 00 
Opener ANA PACKET. «vat ciienn vs criss cheacuinsnvanssnnnsivirany 4 rcs veiume 840.00 3, 360. 00 
BB OatNaN i, a dna bens svt ra a A HY naire Yoiiaaree os 840. 00 840. 00 
Deputy colleCior and HNDRCIOT. cue cc scassnnrassssesssases Lfaeeciss es 400. 00 400. 00 
Deputy collector and Clerk... care csderanvarsiorevassansies Yel otoiice 300. 00 300. 00 
NEE INSDRCOR, oasis vas va inins S35 26a 5 sss vm din Saissinn ss wis 19 e3.00 (voila, 5,700. 00 
IO oh ds i te STB se tn Sera we Sa a Se Vilna 150. 00 150. 00 

DOL OL se Jee auth ae carson anaes dees vas issinie tenes Dene uensons 720. 00 1, 440. 00 

PO a ee se dr Se ee dads dress a ase 0 besa renee were 164,877. 50 

WEST VIRGINIA. 

Port of Wheeling, district of New Orleans. 

BEV ee De iunas sahara aired nr "$719.78 $719.78 
DEPUTY SHTVEY OT cavities etcisecisnsdessonossscnenensne Cee snnns Yate iaons 300. 300. 00 

Total..... HR EL BE AR RO ves Reece ]t uence 1,019.78 

WISCONSIN. 

Port of La Crosse, district of New Orleans. 

SIV CVOT. he es cess sna sna sana wasonssessnsacscdees ens dla. $353. 20 $353.20 
DepULY-SUTVEYOY Ji. cave ve srnrrinviduacervivr fesnnvannusnnnvns Lr S00. se 12.00 

otal. ie dete Br pies rua ek tn tes Sea aes heat a 365.20 

Port of Milwaukee, district of Milwaukee. 

CONIC Or. init Ei ttn rere sma n mn Aen a Asn en Lsuninnsne 4,500.00 4, 500.00 
Deputy collector: and INSPECLOT. cov erssnrssnssesrinsensssnnn Ll. semanas 2,500.00 2, 500.00 
Deputy collector and elerk., . . cuir. eens sasesavsasssessena A Jieesdemss 2,400.00 2,400.00 
Deputy collector and InSPectOr.ceeecisencerenvnrnrrnsnsase- Ls enaenwes 1,600.00 1,600.00 
Deputy collector and Clerk. ... ace is aims imvsssidnnnrnnsnns ie 1, 500.00 1, 500.00 
Deputy collector and INSPECLOL. ss «--vssseznesnespassonness Year 1,300.00 1, 300.00 

3 ARE RC A I RS oR RSC NB 4 3.00 1:5 enrnnnnn 4,380.00 
Depaty collectoriand olerk. ..... 0. ovina. oie onan as 2 $00 Veen. isesen 2,190.00 
Opener and packer... .. test tesa Si ra Gl L udnananes 900.00 900.00 
Stenographer and Typewriter.  ........ asia snscsstssisessns I RE 900.00 900.00 

A OTOT os sete ee i a de eke sri sn a edn ge mn enn 1 F600. 00s oe ions ie 720.00 
Deputy collector aNd INSPEEIOT. caves sacarensensavisvsons on Yada. 500.00 500.00 

D0. eR Ee Saber 350.00 1,050. 00 
00 cv resale nin soninmsvnnioninndnssnnsrssssnss snes nes 2 Yet imsnws 300.00 600. 
D0. vari Feira Fata ves Peas tne Sana dasa a Yn seal diate 250.00 1,000.00 

DOTA). sce Saison ens sanmnn santas sontonsessrierssnstoner 28 ceca nls renee iain 26,040.00 

GIAnA TOA)... cass Sass oicasanss saresssbsne sissy 800 saree rae ne eres 9,092, 125.02           
a And 80 cents per night, when employed, reimbursable. 
b Includes 50 cents per diem for horse feed. 
¢ Reimbursable. 
d Fifty cents per diem of which is reimbursable. 
e¢ When sTpleyed; not to exceed $300 per annum, 
J Per mont.
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MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS 

1 supervising special agent, at S10 DOr AIeM ... ccuncacaanssncsssssovenseessaasnnsasn ever $3,600.00 
18 special Agents, 00 35, 000 0.86 $0 DCL AUBIN. cave si ici gi es vasndioind dna ns sts nvnsasen 72,270.00 
Expenses of 300010) Gels. coc ise err osc rscorssnssnssnssnnsssansnnsnsssrénsssssavibonss jl 25,000.00 
Salaries and expenses of SPECIal INSDECIOTS. . cave. coo vinssnsnrsrassasmsnssndersrnnasnnte 90, 000.00 
Prevention and detection of frauds upon the revenue (act March 3, 1879) .......ccceeen.. 200. 000.00 
Temporary customs employees, temporary labor, cartage, rent, contingent expenses, 

stationery and expenses pertaining, miscellaneous traveling expenses, sundries, includ- 
ing freightage, expenses of district attorneys, and miscellaneous engraving, and for 
additional services of examiners, samplers, openers and packers, inspectors, weighers 
gaugers, clerks and other employees made necessary because of the large increase of 
business in the various customs districts, and for additional facilities made necessary 
DY thelr emDIOYMENt. ci voce ihc sonra sire ss tanwssrresssnsssesviconnorns dns dvs sony 850, 000.00 

7 tea experts, at $50 per annum each....c.c....... Sanaa anseales aaa verses weve re wane 350. 

Tot). cocasiocee Sree it eb ena ts rn Set Sh vie Sa mes aes ee Seeks rie ag Cees ies 1,241,220.00 

GANA TOL) sco vec iriver dict svssunb ton odin visors dat at deeb sv besa n sie esesssse~ee 10, 533,345.02 

0
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